British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q1. Which of the following, if any, has your business experienced in the last 12 months?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 101049 staff [50t0 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m- £5M goM+ | 178ding upto [ Trading 3to | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3857 352 1569 1043 461 148 1096 760 776 458 565 556 555 1996 3857
Which of the following, if any,
has your business experienced in
the last 12 months?
None of th 1627 247 811 313 90 24 656 279 224 92 351 284 234 658 1627
one ot these 42.2% 70.2% 51.7% 30.0% 19.5% 16.2% 59.9% 36.7% 28.9% 20.1% 62.1% 51.1% 42.2% 33.0% 42.2%
Damade to vehicles 923 44 288 300 160 66 191 187 217 157 89 125 123 545 923
9 23.9% 12.5% 18.4% 28.8% 34.7% 44.6% 17.4% 24.6% 28.0% 34.3% 15.8% 22.5% 22.2% 27.3% 23.9%
vandali d araffit 763 16 236 275 141 55 110 167 204 136 48 70 96 519 763
19.8% 4.5% 15.0% 26.4% 30.6% 37.2% 10.0% 22.0% 26.3% 29.7% 8.5% 12.6% 17.3% 26.0% 19.8%
andalism and grarfiti
Buralar 740 9 186 259 179 54 86 134 210 184 43 69 78 523 740
urglary 19.2% 2.6% 11.9% 24.8% 38.8% 36.5% 7.8% 17.6% 27.1% 40.2% 7.6% 12.4% 14.1% 26.2% 19.2%
atemoted bural 474 5 104 195 102 43 47 92 143 115 22 46 55 340 474
empted burglary 12.3% 1.4% 6.6% 18.7% 22.1% 29.1% 4.3% 12.1% 18.4% 25.1% 3.9% 8.3% 9.9% 17.0% 12.3%
Anti-social behavi 463 17 147 152 92 35 80 83 128 73 45 55 66 281 463
I-social behaviour 12.0% 4.8% 9.4% 14.6% 20.0% 23.6% 7.3% 11.6% 16.5% 15.9% 8.0% 9.9% 11.9% 14.1% 12.0%
Elv-tiooi 419 12 146 159 63 17 63 112 120 61 17 50 53 289 419
y-tipping 10.9% 3.4% 9.3% 15.2% 13.7% 11.5% 5.7% 14.7% 15.5% 13.3% 3.0% 9.0% 9.5% 14.5% 10.9%
Theft b | 363 3 72 125 92 50 41 58 117 88 31 49 47 226 363
it by an employee 9.4% 0.9% 4.6% 12.0% 20.0% 33.8% 3.7% 7.6% 15.1% 19.2% 5.5% 8.8% 8.5% 11.3% 9.4%
i 285 28 112 75 33 14 88 64 55 35 43 46 55 128 285
e-crime 7.4% 8.0% 7.1% 7.2% 7.2% 9.5% 8.0% 8.4% 7.1% 7.6% 7.6% 8.3% 9.9% 6.4% 7.4%
Vehicle theft 266 8 49 100 60 28 30 49 72 68 14 25 30 181 266
6.9% 2.3% 3.1% 9.6% 13.0% 18.9% 2.7% 6.4% 9.3% 14.8% 2.5% 4.5% 5.4% 9.1% 6.9%
Personal injury or violence not 113 2 28 31 26 20 17 10 29 26 9 13 11 74 113
defined as burglary 2.9% 0.6% 1.8% 3.0% 5.6% 13.5% 1.6% 1.3% 3.7% 5.7% 1.6% 2.3% 2.0% 3.7% 2.9%
Robber 109 2 22 36 31 12 11 14 33 26 5 12 18 68 109
obbery 2.8% 0.6% 1.4% 3.5% 6.7% 8.1% 1.0% 1.8% 4.3% 5.7% 0.9% 2.2% 3.2% 3.4% 2.8%
oth 54 8 24 12 6 4 15 15 9 6 9 6 13 26 54
er 1.4% 2.3% 1.5% 1.2% 1.3% 2.7% 1.4% 2.0% 1.2% 1.3% 1.6% 1.1% 2.3% 1.3% 1.4%
A 51 2 10 16 10 10 6 7 11 14 3 7 6 33 51
son 1.3% 0.6% 0.6% 1.5% 2.2% 6.8% 0.5% 0.9% 1.4% 3.1% 0.5% 1.3% 1.1% 1.7% 1.3%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q2. Approximate number of crimes experienced in last 12 months?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 101049 staff [50t0 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m- £5M gom+ | 178ding upto [ Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3857 352 1569 1043 461 148 1096 760 776 458 565 556 555 1996 3857
Mean 4.63 1.71 1.89 3.85 7.64 35.12 1.66 2.38 3.63 10.89 1.55 2.32 4.92 6.14 4.63
Number of crimes experienced
Non 1627 247 811 313 90 24 656 279 224 92 351 284 234 658 1627
one 42.2% 70.2% 51.7% 30.0% 19.5% 16.2% 59.9% 36.7% 28.9% 20.1% 62.1% 51.1% 42.2% 33.0% 42.2%
o 578 54 268 147 58 4 165 143 111 55 72 79 110 287 578
ne 15.0% 15.3% 17.1% 14.1% 12.6% 2.7% 15.1% 18.8% 14.3% 12.0% 12.7% 14.2% 19.8% 14.4% 15.0%
T 463 19 165 172 65 17 100 108 121 58 45 66 59 286 463
wo 12.0% 5.4% 10.5% 16.5% 14.1% 11.5% 9.1% 14.2% 15.6% 12.7% 8.0% 11.9% 10.6% 14.3% 12.0%
Three 285 7 94 109 46 9 54 58 79 51 30 30 42 170 285
7.4% 2.0% 6.0% 10.5% 10.0% 6.1% 4.9% 7.6% 10.2% 11.1% 5.3% 5.4% 7.6% 8.5% 7.4%
. 188 3 55 75 34 11 26 50 52 37 12 19 17 131 188
our 4.9% 0.9% 3.5% 7.2% 7.4% 7.4% 2.4% 6.6% 6.7% 8.1% 2.1% 3.4% 3.1% 6.6% 4.9%
Eiv 162 2 51 49 40 14 19 33 45 34 15 19 20 102 162
€ 4.2% 0.6% 3.3% 4.7% 8.7% 9.5% 1.7% 4.3% 5.8% 7.4% 2.7% 3.4% 3.6% 5.1% 4.2%
Six 1o ten 276 6 61 110 62 28 35 55 77 71 20 26 38 186 276
7.2% 1.7% 3.9% 10.5% 13.4% 18.9% 3.2% 7.2% 9.9% 15.5% 3.5% 4.7% 6.8% 9.3% 7.2%
- to twent 107 - 21 33 34 13 11 14 38 23 4 12 12 74 107
even to twenty 2.8% - 1.3% 3.2% 7.4% 8.8% 1.0% 1.8% 4.9% 5.0% 0.7% 2.2% 2.2% 3.7% 2.8%
Twenty one to fift 37 1 6 5 15 8 4 1 6 16 1 5 5 24 37
enty one to Tty 1.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.5% 3.3% 5.4% 0.4% 0.1% 0.8% 3.5% 0.2% 0.9% 0.9% 1.2% 1.0%
Fitt J 27 2 2 4 3 12 2 1 1 9 1 1 3 21 27
lity one and over 0.7% 0.6% 0.1% 0.4% 0.7% 8.1% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 2.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.5% 1.1% 0.7%
Crime experienced but number 107 11 35 26 14 8 24 18 22 12 14 15 15 57 107
not stated 2.8% 3.1% 2.2% 2.5% 3.0% 5.4% 2.2% 2.4% 2.8% 2.6% 2.5% 2.7% 2.7% 2.9% 2.8%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q3. What proportion of these incidents did you report to the police?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10t049staff [50t0 240 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m-£sm | gome | 17eCinG upto Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base 2032 91 700 676 338 105 401 443 506 338 191 248 297 1223 2032
What proportion of these
incidents did you report to the
police?
Non 563 44 262 166 50 10 168 143 115 45 69 86 110 279 563
one 27.7% 48.4% 37.4% 24.6% 14.8% 9.5% 41.9% 32.3% 22.7% 13.3% 36.1% 34.7% 37.0% 22.8% 27.7%
1% to 20% 229 9 75 81 33 15 46 47 68 36 14 27 35 142 229
° ° 11.3% 9.9% 10.7% 12.0% 9.8% 14.3% 11.5% 10.6% 13.4% 10.7% 7.3% 10.9% 11.8% 11.6% 11.3%
21% t0 50% 202 8 55 74 42 15 33 58 52 39 17 24 28 131 202
oo ° 9.9% 8.8% 7.9% 10.9% 12.4% 14.3% 8.2% 13.1% 10.3% 11.5% 8.9% 9.7% 9.4% 10.7% 9.9%
51% to 80% 176 2 45 67 36 19 24 28 54 37 13 21 25 115 176
° ° 8.7% 2.2% 6.4% 9.9% 10.7% 18.1% 6.0% 6.3% 10.7% 10.9% 6.8% 8.5% 8.4% 9.4% 8.7%
81% 10 99% 115 2 22 49 29 9 8 22 32 24 11 9 14 78 115
° ° 5.7% 2.2% 3.1% 7.2% 8.6% 8.6% 2.0% 5.0% 6.3% 7.1% 5.8% 3.6% 4.7% 6.4% 5.7%
100% 747 26 241 239 148 37 122 145 185 157 67 81 85 478 747
° 36.8% 28.6% 34.4% 35.4% 43.8% 35.2% 30.4% 32.7% 36.6% 46.4% 35.1% 32.7% 28.6% 39.1% 36.8%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q4. For what reasons might you not report a crime?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading AL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 101049 staff [50t0 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m- £5M gsm+ | Trading upto | Trading 3to | Trading 6to | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 2664 212 1070 752 341 115 725 541 579 333 373 382 386 1414 2664
For what reasons might you not
report a crime?
Relatively small or no loss or 1815 133 685 546 251 88 437 362 428 254 242 258 241 998 1815
damage to premises or property 68.1% 62.7% 64.0% 72.6% 73.6% 76.5% 60.3% 66.9% 73.9% 76.3% 64.9% 67.5% 62.4% 70.6% 68.1%
i | temot 536 38 214 144 71 31 142 105 107 88 62 89 68 202 536
was only an attemp 20.1% 17.9% 20.0% 19.1% 20.8% 27.0% 19.6% 19.4% 18.5% 26.4% 16.6% 23.3% 17.6% 20.7% 20.1%
o0 time consumin 773 63 318 230 95 28 227 172 186 85 103 130 103 411 773
00 time consuming 29.0% 29.7% 29.7% 30.6% 27.9% 24.3% 31.3% 31.8% 32.1% 25.5% 27.6% 34.0% 26.7% 29.1% 29.0%
Would i . . 494 53 227 129 45 5 176 109 08 32 87 91 72 227 494
ould Increase [nsurance costs 18.5% 25.0% 21.2% 17.2% 13.2% 4.3% 24.3% 20.1% 16.9% 9.6% 23.3% 23.8% 18.7% 16.1% 18.5%
Unable t ract the poli 126 17 48 31 17 5 44 26 19 18 28 16 16 61 126
nable to contact the police 4.7% 8.0% 4.5% 4.1% 5.0% 4.3% 6.1% 4.8% 3.3% 5.4% 7.5% 4.2% 4.1% 4.3% 4.7%
No confidence in bolice response| 968 85 408 275 102 43 281 229 202 106 124 137 155 521 968
p p 36.3% 40.1% 38.1% 36.6% 29.9% 37.4% 38.8% 42.3% 34.9% 31.8% 33.2% 35.9% 40.2% 36.8% 36.3%
Fearful of reprisal 129 21 70 25 7 1 48 25 20 4 26 24 15 61 129
eartul ot reprisals 4.8% 9.9% 6.5% 3.3% 2.1% 0.9% 6.6% 4.6% 3.5% 1.2% 7.0% 6.3% 3.9% 4.3% 4.8%
Fearful of negative publicit 93 13 41 19 11 4 40 14 15 8 18 14 17 43 93
earful ot negative publicity 3.5% 6.1% 3.8% 2.5% 3.2% 3.5% 5.5% 2.6% 2.6% 2.4% 4.8% 3.7% 4.4% 3.0% 3.5%
oth 118 7 53 25 17 6 36 27 17 15 17 13 23 57 118
er reason 4.4% 3.3% 5.0% 3.3% 5.0% 5.2% 5.0% 5.0% 2.9% 4.5% 4.6% 3.4% 6.0% 4.0% 4.4%
Would al Cori 28 2 9 9 3 3 6 6 5 4 6 4 2 15 28
ould always report crime 1.1% 0.9% 0.8% 1.2% 0.9% 2.6% 0.8% 1.1% 0.9% 1.2% 1.6% 1.0% 0.5% 1.1% 1.1%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

National Results

Q5. Which of the following computer related incidents has your business experienced in last 12m?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10t049staff [50to 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K - £1M | £1m- £5M gsm+ | Trading upto | Trading 3to | Trading 6to | Trading 11
2 years S5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3387 319 1391 904 401 128 992 690 673 399 472 510 516 1734 3387
Which of the following computer
related incidents, if any, has your
business experienced within the
last 12 months?
SPAM | 3200 308 1341 839 370 114 949 667 631 363 448 485 484 1640 3200
e-mal 94.5% 96.6% 96.4% 92.8% 92.3% 89.1% 95.7% 96.7% 93.8% 91.0% 94.9% 95.1% 93.8% 94.6% 94.5%
Equipment failure or loss of data 656 59 268 197 73 22 185 153 141 82 78 105 92 360 656
through virus infection 19.4% 18.5% 19.3% 21.8% 18.2% 17.2% 18.6% 22.2% 21.0% 20.6% 16.5% 20.6% 17.8% 20.8% 19.4%
S nfecti 792 94 372 197 70 17 281 183 156 66 117 148 127 381 792
pyware Intection 23.4% 29.5% 26.7% 21.8% 17.5% 13.3% 28.3% 26.5% 23.2% 16.5% 24.8% 29.0% 24.6% 22.0% 23.4%
Phishi 1059 127 495 274 82 27 383 237 200 92 135 202 173 522 1059
Ishing 31.3% 39.8% 35.6% 30.3% 20.4% 21.1% 38.6% 34.3% 29.7% 23.1% 28.6% 39.6% 33.5% 30.1% 31.3%
Any kind of hacking or electronic 240 23 113 62 21 5 90 51 37 20 32 56 45 99 240
intrusion 7.1% 7.2% 8.1% 6.9% 5.2% 3.9% 9.1% 7.4% 5.5% 5.0% 6.8% 11.0% 8.7% 5.7% 7.1%
Malicious loss/deletion of critical 63 5 22 20 12 2 19 13 17 9 10 9 13 29 63
data 1.9% 1.6% 1.6% 2.2% 3.0% 1.6% 1.9% 1.9% 2.5% 2.3% 2.1% 1.8% 2.5% 1.7% 1.9%
Credit card fraud 370 17 144 103 58 17 77 85 89 63 31 53 68 199 370
redit card frau 10.9% 5.3% 10.4% 11.4% 14.5% 13.3% 7.8% 12.3% 13.2% 15.8% 6.6% 10.4% 13.2% 11.5% 10.9%
Theft of PC/Lato 276 5 48 90 71 38 38 32 56 98 13 30 36 179 276
ptop 8.1% 1.6% 3.5% 10.0% 17.7% 29.7% 3.8% 4.6% 8.3% 24.6% 2.8% 5.9% 7.0% 10.3% 8.1%
Theft of S 17 1 2 8 2 3 4 1 5 4 2 2 3 10 17
et ot server 0.5% 0.3% 0.1% 0.9% 0.5% 2.3% 0.4% 0.1% 0.7% 1.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.6% 0.6% 0.5%
Theft of company dat 71 2 27 25 11 2 18 13 16 14 6 13 17 33 71
et of company data 2.1% 0.6% 1.9% 2.8% 2.7% 1.6% 1.8% 1.9% 2.4% 3.5% 1.3% 2.5% 3.3% 1.9% 2.1%
Unauthorised disclosure of 153 5 36 69 25 8 23 38 47 24 14 30 25 78 153
information by staff or other 4.5% 1.6% 2.6% 7.6% 6.2% 6.3% 2.3% 5.5% 7.0% 6.0% 3.0% 5.9% 4.8% 4.5% 4.5%
person
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q6a. What steps have you taken to either prevent or recover from a computer related incident?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10t049staff [50to 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K - £1M | £1m- £5M gsm+ | Trading upto | Trading 3to | Trading 6to | Trading 11
2 years S5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3646 342 1493 981 441 135 1047 733 744 431 534 535 536 1880 3646
What steps have you taken to
either prevent or recover from a
computer related incident?
Written a formal ity olan 575 12 123 186 151 73 75 87 150 157 44 58 78 370 575
en atormal security pla 15.8% 3.5% 8.2% 19.0% 34.2% 54.1% 7.2% 11.9% 20.2% 36.4% 8.2% 10.8% 14.6% 19.7% 15.8%
Employed an IT manager 531 4 112 175 153 60 48 73 137 153 36 45 55 374 531
responsible for security 14.6% 1.2% 7.5% 17.8% 34.7% 44.4% 4.6% 10.0% 18.4% 35.5% 6.7% 8.4% 10.3% 19.9% 14.6%
Employed an IT supplier 493 13 164 197 77 18 71 115 152 77 40 60 63 314 493
responsible for security 13.5% 3.8% 11.0% 20.1% 17.5% 13.3% 6.8% 15.7% 20.4% 17.9% 7.5% 11.2% 11.8% 16.7% 13.5%
installed a hardware Firewall 1863 119 693 563 287 96 431 379 432 300 206 239 269 1084 1863
stafled a hardware Firewa 51.1% 34.8% 46.4% 57.4% 65.1% 71.1% 41.2% 51.7% 58.1% 69.6% 38.6% 44.7% 50.2% 57.7% 51.1%
Installed a soft Eirewall 2298 220 048 637 274 01 683 487 459 204 332 361 335 1189 2298
nstalled a software Firewa 63.0% 64.3% 63.5% 64.9% 62.1% 67.4% 65.2% 66.4% 61.7% 68.2% 62.2% 67.5% 62.5% 63.2% 63.0%
Use SPAM filteri " 2822 256 1157 766 358 112 805 575 590 366 387 423 416 1490 2822
se fitering software 77.4% 74.9% 77.5% 78.1% 81.2% 83.0% 76.9% 78.4% 79.3% 84.9% 72.5% 79.1% 77.6% 79.3% 77.4%
U i ﬂ 2955 284 1231 798 341 112 876 626 600 351 431 448 424 1537 2955
S€ anti-virus sottware 81.0% 83.0% 82.5% 81.3% 77.3% 83.0% 83.7% 85.4% 80.6% 81.4% 80.7% 83.7% 79.1% 81.8% 81.0%
Routinely backouo dat 2703 217 1093 769 353 106 735 583 594 349 350 408 397 1448 2703
outinely back-up data 74.1% 63.5% 73.2% 78.4% 80.0% 78.5% 70.2% 79.5% 79.8% 81.0% 65.5% 76.3% 74.1% 77.0% 74.1%
Developed a strong password 1466 86 525 426 252 95 355 254 335 261 179 204 192 832 1466
policy 40.2% 25.1% 35.2% 43.4% 57.1% 70.4% 33.9% 34.7% 45.0% 60.6% 33.5% 38.1% 35.8% 44.3% 40.2%
Use PC/Server/Laptop locks or 526 26 169 147 98 56 103 83 119 115 60 61 73 305 526
other security devices 14.4% 7.6% 11.3% 15.0% 22.2% 41.5% 9.8% 11.3% 16.0% 26.7% 11.2% 11.4% 13.6% 16.2% 14.4%
. ¢ dat 392 27 139 91 69 46 112 60 76 79 46 51 62 219 392
ncrypt data 10.8% 7.9% 9.3% 9.3% 15.6% 34.1% 10.7% 8.2% 10.2% 18.3% 8.6% 9.5% 11.6% 11.6% 10.8%
U ity markin 339 15 102 90 71 45 63 63 70 80 23 42 49 210 339
Se security markings 9.3% 4.4% 6.8% 9.2% 16.1% 33.3% 6.0% 8.6% 9.4% 18.6% 4.3% 7.9% 9.1% 11.2% 9.3%
Compiled invent 773 12 216 265 166 79 121 139 187 198 55 89 101 500 773
omptled an asset inventory 21.2% 3.5% 14.5% 27.0% 37.6% 58.5% 11.6% 19.0% 25.1% 45.9% 10.3% 16.6% 18.8% 26.6% 21.2%
N  the ab 171 26 70 35 1 5 58 23 31 14 35 31 25 63 171
one of the above 4.7% 7.6% 4.7% 3.6% 2.5% 3.7% 5.5% 3.1% 4.2% 3.2% 6.6% 5.8% 4.7% 3.4% 4.7%
Other stens 75 8 34 13 9 3 22 15 16 5 12 9 14 36 75
p 2.1% 2.3% 2.3% 1.3% 2.0% 2.2% 2.1% 2.0% 2.2% 1.2% 2.2% 1.7% 2.6% 1.9% 2.1%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q6b. You have indicated that you routinely back-up your data. Is this data stored off site?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10to49 staff [50t0 240 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m-£sm | gome | 17eCinG upto Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base 2644 214 1077 750 341 103 727 574 583 333 344 404 389 1412 2644

You have indicated that you
routinely back-up your data. Is
this data stored off site?
v 1858 7 729 590 272 86 398 425 471 281 181 257 267 1093 1858

es 70.3% 36.0% 67.7% 78.7% 79.8% 83.5% 54.7% 74.0% 80.8% 84.4% 52.6% 63.6% 68.6% 77.4% 70.3%
N 786 137 348 160 69 17 329 149 112 52 163 147 122 319 786

o 29.7% 64.0% 32.3% 21.3% 20.2% 16.5% 45.3% 26.0% 19.2% 15.6% 47.4% 36.4% 31.4% 22.6% 29.7%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q7. Do you feel there should be a central/national e-crime body to deal with the issue?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10t049 staff [50to 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K - £1M | £1m- £5M gsm+ | Trading upto | Trading 3to | Trading 6to | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base 3858 355 1575 1034 461 149 1107 758 768 459 574 557 554 1988 3858
e-crime is often not location
specific which makes it hard to
combat. Do you feel there should
be a central/national e-crime body
to deal with the issue?
Yes 2840 268 1189 750 333 105 849 566 555 341 431 416 407 1458 2840
73.6% 75.5% 75.5% 72.5% 72.2% 70.5% 76.7% 74.7% 72.3% 74.3% 75.1% 74.7% 73.5% 73.3% 73.6%
N 194 15 83 53 24 10 50 35 37 33 28 34 25 102 194
o 5.0% 4.2% 5.3% 5.1% 5.2% 6.7% 4.5% 4.6% 4.8% 7.2% 4.9% 6.1% 4.5% 5.1% 5.0%
Don't know 824 72 303 231 104 34 208 157 176 85 115 107 122 428 824
o o 21.4% 20.3% 19.2% 22.3% 22.6% 22.8% 18.8% 20.7% 22.9% 18.5% 20.0% 19.2% 22.0% 21.5% 21.4%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q8. What do you estimate to be the cost of crime to your business per annum?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 101049 staff [50t0 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m- £5M goM+ | 178ding upto [ Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 2461 220 971 725 306 91 714 507 539 321 353 357 359 1309 2461
Mean 12208.10 1678.77  3861.65 12496.15 20978.64 101582.42 2165.80  4259.77 13451.15 37131.53 3230.47  4463.80  7746.42 18257.33 12208.10
What do you estimate to be the
cost of crime to your business
per annum, including incident
and lost opportunity costs?
Non 655 120 325 118 29 9 208 9% 89 33 175 97 109 238 655
one 26.6% 54.5% 33.5% 16.3% 9.5% 9.9% 41.7% 18.9% 16.5% 10.3% 49.6% 27.2% 30.4% 18.2% 26.6%
Under £499 205 36 112 33 7 - 97 56 15 6 43 52 24 79 205
nder 8.3% 16.4% 11.5% 4.6% 2.3% - 13.6% 11.0% 2.8% 1.9% 12.2% 14.6% 6.7% 6.0% 8.3%
£500 - £99 198 16 99 47 21 1 68 51 37 13 29 31 26 105 198
. 8.0% 7.3% 10.2% 6.5% 6.9% 1.1% 9.5% 10.1% 6.9% 4.0% 8.2% 8.7% 7.2% 8.0% 8.0%
£1.000 - £4.999 688 33 270 264 82 13 168 177 180 73 65 08 114 398 688
: ' 28.0% 15.0% 27.8% 36.4% 26.8% 14.3% 23.5% 34.9% 33.4% 22.7% 18.4% 27.5% 31.8% 30.4% 28.0%
£5 000 - £9.999 278 3 84 118 48 11 39 62 108 44 16 31 36 187 278
,000 - £9, 11.3% 1.4% 8.7% 16.3% 15.7% 12.1% 5.5% 12.2% 20.0% 13.7% 4.5% 8.7% 10.0% 14.3% 11.3%
£10.000 - £24 999 276 10 59 97 71 27 35 49 76 78 18 32 31 188 276
1000 - £24, 11.2% 4.5% 6.1% 13.4% 23.2% 29.7% 4.9% 9.7% 14.1% 24.3% 5.1% 9.0% 8.6% 14.4% 11.2%
60 - 7 22 21 7 1 11 12 27 1 8 7 42 60
£25,000 - £49,999 2.4% ; 0.7% 3.0% 6.9% 7.7% 0.1% 2.2% 2.2% 8.4% 0.3% 2.2% 1.9% 3.2% 2.4%
43 1 8 11 14 5 6 1 12 15 4 4 5 28 43
£50,000 - £99,999 1.7% 0.5% 0.8% 1.5% 4.6% 5.5% 0.8% 0.2% 2.2% 4.7% 1.1% 1.1% 1.4% 2.1% 1.7%
47 1 6 12 11 13 2 4 8 26 2 4 6 34 47
£100,000 - £499,999 1.9% 0.5% 0.6% 1.7% 3.6% 14.3% 0.3% 0.8% 1.5% 8.1% 0.6% 1.1% 1.7% 2.6% 1.9%
11 - 1 3 2 5 - - 2 6 - - 1 10 11
£500,000+ 0.4% ; 0.1% 0.4% 0.7% 5.5% ; ; 0.4% 1.9% ; ; 0.3% 0.8% 0.4%
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British Chambers of Commerce Crime Against Business Survey National Results

Q9. What impact has crime had on your business?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10t049 staff [50to 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K - £1M | £1m- £5M gsm+ | Trading upto | Trading 3to | Trading 6to | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3654 323 1485 994 445 147 1031 731 744 445 521 536 522 1915 3654
What impact has crime had on
your business?
Disrupted tradi 1179 68 443 383 158 54 283 269 292 157 120 192 161 673 1179
Isfupted trading 32.3% 21.1% 29.8% 38.5% 35.5% 36.7% 27.4% 36.8% 39.2% 35.3% 23.0% 35.8% 30.8% 35.1% 32.3%
Lost busi 466 30 180 127 68 22 134 03 96 60 60 71 76 238 466
ostbusiness 12.8% 9.3% 12.1% 12.8% 15.3% 15.0% 13.0% 12.7% 12.9% 13.5% 11.5% 13.2% 14.6% 12.4% 12.8%
bamaged company im 417 17 138 123 91 18 88 87 101 55 46 56 62 239 417
amaged company image 11.4% 5.3% 9.3% 12.4% 20.4% 12.2% 8.5% 11.9% 13.6% 12.4% 8.8% 10.4% 11.9% 12.5% 11.4%
L d staft | 831 17 265 307 137 53 153 184 234 137 71 112 114 506 831
owered stalt morale 22.7% 5.3% 17.8% 30.9% 30.8% 36.1% 14.8% 25.2% 31.5% 30.8% 13.6% 20.9% 21.8% 26.4% 22.7%
Increased difficulties 78 1 27 23 16 6 14 14 26 8 8 15 11 41 78
recruiting/retaining staff 2.1% 0.3% 1.8% 2.3% 3.6% 4.1% 1.4% 1.9% 3.5% 1.8% 1.5% 2.8% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1%
Post 4 investment 249 15 110 81 21 8 74 66 53 29 23 M 36 143 249
ostponed investmen 6.8% 4.6% 7.4% 8.1% 4.7% 5.4% 7.2% 9.0% 7.1% 6.5% 4.4% 7.6% 6.9% 7.5% 6.8%
ch 4 building lavout desi 320 5 90 111 74 25 44 66 87 87 21 30 34 228 320
anged burlding layout design 8.8% 1.5% 6.1% 11.2% 16.6% 17.0% 4.3% 9.0% 11.7% 19.6% 4.0% 5.6% 6.5% 11.9% 8.8%
Moved premi 60 5 26 16 6 3 17 15 15 7 8 10 10 30 60
oved premises 1.6% 1.5% 1.8% 1.6% 1.3% 2.0% 1.6% 2.1% 2.0% 1.6% 1.5% 1.9% 1.9% 1.6% 1.6%
| di . 676 20 202 248 125 35 106 144 197 134 37 75 9 448 676
ncreased insurance costs 18.5% 6.2% 13.6% 24.9% 28.1% 23.8% 10.3% 19.7% 26.5% 30.1% 7.1% 14.0% 18.4% 23.4% 18.5%
Increased difficulty obtaining 61 1 20 21 11 3 9 16 12 17 6 8 7 37 61
insurance 1.7% 0.3% 1.3% 2.1% 2.5% 2.0% 0.9% 2.2% 1.6% 3.8% 1.2% 1.5% 1.3% 1.9% 1.7%
Wasted staff tim 2116 96 781 664 332 107 461 462 514 328 198 293 289 1257 2116
asted stait time 57.9% 29.7% 52.6% 66.8% 74.6% 72.8% 44.7% 63.2% 69.1% 73.7% 38.0% 54.7% 55.4% 65.6% 57.9%
oth 106 7 42 30 14 5 26 20 17 20 8 13 18 61 106
er 2.9% 2.2% 2.8% 3.0% 3.1% 3.4% 2.5% 2.7% 2.3% 4.5% 1.5% 2.4% 3.4% 3.2% 2.9%
Has had 1o | . 1144 176 539 233 70 28 443 183 165 75 265 183 160 468 1144
as had no impac 31.3% 54.5% 36.3% 23.4% 15.7% 19.0% 43.0% 25.0% 22.2% 16.9% 50.9% 34.1% 30.7% 24.4% 31.3%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q10a. Do you feel the level of crime in an area has a negative effect on inward investment?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 101049 staff [50t0 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m- £5M goM+ | 178ding upto [ Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3694 337 1495 1012 447 144 1045 738 755 447 533 535 528 1937 3694

Inward investment
v 2279 221 944 608 273 80 677 449 466 269 335 359 326 1161 2279

es 61.7% 65.6% 63.1% 60.1% 61.1% 55.6% 64.8% 60.8% 61.7% 60.2% 62.9% 67.1% 61.7% 59.9% 61.7%
N 842 54 307 265 115 50 201 170 192 136 9 106 118 493 842

o 22.8% 16.0% 20.5% 26.2% 25.7% 34.7% 19.2% 23.0% 25.4% 30.4% 18.0% 19.8% 22.3% 25.5% 22.8%
Don't k 573 62 244 139 59 14 167 119 97 42 102 70 84 283 573

ontknow 15.5% 18.4% 16.3% 13.7% 13.2% 9.7% 16.0% 16.1% 12.8% 9.4% 19.1% 13.1% 15.9% 14.6% 15.5%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Q10b. Do you feel the level of crime in an area has a negative effect on business location decisions

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10to49 staff [50t0 240 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m-£sm | gome | 17eCinG upto Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base 3769 345 1532 1029 455 147 1070 757 758 454 552 545 541 1968 3769
Business location decisions
v 2752 264 1154 736 327 94 819 546 542 329 421 420 388 1412 2752
es 73.0% 76.5% 75.3% 71.5% 71.9% 63.9% 76.5% 72.1% 71.5% 72.5% 76.3% 77.1% 71.7% 71.7% 73.0%
N 683 43 244 210 95 44 159 139 160 99 75 85 103 392 683
o 18.1% 12.5% 15.9% 20.4% 20.9% 29.9% 14.9% 18.4% 21.1% 21.8% 13.6% 15.6% 19.0% 19.9% 18.1%
Don't know 334 38 134 83 33 9 92 72 56 26 56 40 50 164 334
8.9% 11.0% 8.7% 8.1% 7.3% 6.1% 8.6% 9.5% 7.4% 5.7% 10.1% 7.3% 9.2% 8.3% 8.9%
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British Chambers of Commerce Crime Against Business Survey National Results

Q10c. Do you feel the level of crime in an area has a negative effect on recruitment?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10to49 staff [50t0 240 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m-£sm | gome | 17eCinG upto Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base 3639 332 1468 998 445 145 1037 726 741 438 535 530 518 1893 3639
Recruitment
v 1768 194 756 429 203 64 581 312 335 197 290 295 247 857 1768
es 48.6% 58.4% 51.5% 43.0% 45.6% 44.1% 56.0% 43.0% 45.2% 45.0% 54.2% 55.7% 47.7% 45.3% 48.6%
N 1285 69 478 416 188 62 281 283 306 196 152 159 186 740 1285
o 35.3% 20.8% 32.6% 41.7% 42.2% 42.8% 27.1% 39.0% 41.3% 44.7% 28.4% 30.0% 35.9% 39.1% 35.3%
Don't know 586 69 234 153 54 19 175 131 100 45 93 76 85 296 586
16.1% 20.8% 15.9% 15.3% 12.1% 13.1% 16.9% 18.0% 13.5% 10.3% 17.4% 14.3% 16.4% 15.6% 16.1%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q10d. Do you feel the level of crime in an area has a negative effect on expansion decisions?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 101049 staff [50t0 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m- £5M goM+ | 178ding upto [ Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3689 335 1497 1009 444 145 1043 741 750 438 541 535 525 1926 3689

Expansion decisions
v 2090 213 884 547 239 65 652 406 412 226 327 335 296 1045 2090

es 56.7% 63.6% 59.1% 54.2% 53.8% 44.8% 62.5% 54.8% 54.9% 51.6% 60.4% 62.6% 56.4% 54.3% 56.7%
N 1026 54 369 323 150 67 214 223 249 165 117 129 141 601 1026

o 27.8% 16.1% 24.6% 32.0% 33.8% 46.2% 20.5% 30.1% 33.2% 37.7% 21.6% 24.1% 26.9% 31.2% 27.8%
Don't k 573 68 244 139 55 13 177 112 89 a7 97 71 88 280 573

ontknow 15.5% 20.3% 16.3% 13.8% 12.4% 9.0% 17.0% 15.1% 11.9% 10.7% 17.9% 13.3% 16.8% 14.5% 15.5%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q11. How much of a problem do you think crime against business is in your local area?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10t049 staff [50to 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K - £1M | £1m- £5M gsm+ | Trading upto | Trading 3to | Trading 6to | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 2844 349 1571 1042 463 148 1097 758 776 461 564 560 549 1996 3844

How much of a problem do you
think crime against business is in
your local area?
Aseri roblem 317 17 124 113 37 10 76 71 69 40 34 46 42 189 317

serious proble 8.2% 4.9% 7.9% 10.8% 8.0% 6.8% 6.9% 9.4% 8.9% 8.7% 6.0% 8.2% 7.7% 9.5% 8.2%
Abrobl 1287 92 496 374 181 62 310 273 284 198 161 177 176 718 1287

probiem 33.5% 26.4% 31.6% 35.9% 39.1% 41.9% 28.3% 36.0% 36.6% 43.0% 28.5% 31.6% 32.1% 36.0% 33.5%
Asmall orob 1515 138 623 403 186 56 468 303 305 175 226 217 224 782 1515

smail probfem 39.4% 39.5% 39.7% 38.7% 40.2% 37.8% 42.7% 40.0% 39.3% 38.0% 40.1% 38.8% 40.8% 39.2% 39.4%
Not a problem at all 270 38 129 61 18 7 94 49 55 16 43 51 48 116 270

otaproblem at a 7.0% 10.9% 8.2% 5.9% 3.9% 4.7% 8.6% 6.5% 7.1% 3.5% 7.6% 9.1% 8.7% 5.8% 7.0%
Don't k 455 64 199 o1 41 13 149 62 63 32 100 69 59 191 455

ontknow 11.8% 18.3% 12.7% 8.7% 8.9% 8.8% 13.6% 8.2% 8.1% 6.9% 17.7% 12.3% 10.7% 9.6% 11.8%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q12a. Are you aware of a community safety partnership or Crime and Disorder Reduction Partnership?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10to49 staff [50t0 240 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m-£sm | gome | 17eCinG upto Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base 3819 355 1555 1029 460 148 1096 746 771 455 566 553 547 1977 3819

Are you aware of a community
safety partnership or a Crime and
Disorder Reduction Partnership
in your area that brings together
local organisations, helping them
work together to tackle crime?
Y 1014 75 374 287 137 63 249 194 210 141 115 141 134 574 1014

es 26.6% 21.1% 24.1% 27.9% 29.8% 42.6% 22.7% 26.0% 27.2% 31.0% 20.3% 25.5% 24.5% 29.0% 26.6%
N 2805 280 1181 742 323 85 847 552 561 314 451 412 413 1403 2805

o 73.4% 78.9% 75.9% 72.1% 70.2% 57.4% 77.3% 74.0% 72.8% 69.0% 79.7% 74.5% 75.5% 71.0% 73.4%
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British Chambers of Commerce Crime Against Business Survey National Results

Q12b. Do you feel that these are effective

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10to49 staff [50t0 240 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m-£sm | gome | 17eCinG upto Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base 1004 73 373 285 137 62 248 193 210 141 115 141 133 570 1004

Do you feel that this community
safety partnership or Crime and
Disorder Reduction Partnership
is effective?
v 377 20 132 114 59 28 91 68 80 60 38 55 48 221 377

€s 37.5% 27.4% 35.4% 40.0% 43.1% 45.2% 36.7% 35.2% 38.1% 42.6% 33.0% 39.0% 36.1% 38.8% 37.5%
N 193 12 64 62 27 13 32 47 44 30 18 22 16 128 193

o 19.2% 16.4% 17.2% 21.8% 19.7% 21.0% 12.9% 24.4% 21.0% 21.3% 15.7% 15.6% 12.0% 22.5% 19.2%
Don't k 434 41 177 109 51 21 125 78 86 51 59 64 69 221 434

ontknow 43.2% 56.2% 47.5% 38.2% 37.2% 33.9% 50.4% 40.4% 41.0% 36.2% 51.3% 45.4% 51.9% 38.8% 43.2%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q13. Do you feel the business community should be given a greater role in local crime partnerships?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10to49 staff [50t0 240 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m-£sm | gome | 17eCinG upto Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base 3873 357 1580 1045 464 151 1111 763 776 461 575 559 556 2006 3873

Do you feel that the business
community should be given a
greater role in local crime
partnerships?
v 2280 201 941 621 277 99 678 441 447 291 350 322 333 1184 2280

€s 58.9% 56.3% 59.6% 59.4% 59.7% 65.6% 61.0% 57.8% 57.6% 63.1% 60.9% 57.6% 59.9% 59.0% 58.9%
N 356 25 131 106 55 18 78 70 82 56 47 51 53 189 356

0 9.2% 7.0% 8.3% 10.1% 11.9% 11.9% 7.0% 9.2% 10.6% 12.1% 8.2% 9.1% 9.5% 9.4% 9.2%
Don't k 1237 131 508 318 132 34 355 252 247 114 178 186 170 633 1237

ontknow 31.9% 36.7% 32.2% 30.4% 28.4% 22.5% 32.0% 33.0% 31.8% 24.7% 31.0% 33.3% 30.6% 31.6% 31.9%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q14. From which ONE of the following have you found crime reduction advice most helpful?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 101049 staff [50t0 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m- £5M goM+ | 178ding upto [ Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3606 336 1513 1012 443 141 1047 732 756 443 543 531 536 1924 3606
From which ONE of the following
organisations have you found
crime reduction advice most
helpful?
boli 845 53 316 250 135 52 218 160 175 136 08 109 106 513 845
olice 23.4% 15.8% 20.9% 24.7% 30.5% 36.9% 20.8% 21.9% 23.1% 30.7% 18.0% 20.5% 19.8% 26.7% 23.4%
Security compan 333 4 108 122 67 20 47 86 93 59 26 41 41 217 333
ecurity company 9.2% 1.2% 7.1% 12.1% 15.1% 14.2% 4.5% 11.7% 12.3% 13.3% 4.8% 7.7% 7.6% 11.3% 9.2%
InSurance coman 277 8 74 112 63 10 38 56 83 68 17 25 39 196 277
pany 7.7% 2.4% 4.9% 11.1% 14.2% 7.1% 3.6% 7.7% 11.0% 15.3% 3.1% 4.7% 7.3% 10.2% 7.7%
. 89 4 33 33 6 11 21 20 24 7 9 12 12 53 89
Business Watch/Shop Watch 2.5% 1.2% 2.2% 3.3% 1.4% 7.8% 2.0% 2.7% 3.2% 1.6% 1.7% 2.3% 2.2% 2.8% 2.5%
Chamber of Commer 208 29 115 44 9 4 87 48 27 14 26 42 39 94 208
amber ot Commerce 5.8% 8.6% 7.6% 4.3% 2.0% 2.8% 8.3% 6.6% 3.6% 3.2% 4.8% 7.9% 7.3% 4.9% 5.8%
Local Authorit 38 2 18 8 5 2 9 9 9 4 6 4 5 21 38
oca onty 1.1% 0.6% 1.2% 0.8% 1.1% 1.4% 0.9% 1.2% 1.2% 0.9% 1.1% 0.8% 0.9% 1.1% 1.1%
Busi Advi 83 16 34 17 9 4 36 17 13 1 20 17 11 35 83
usiness Advisor 2.3% 4.8% 2.2% 1.7% 2.0% 2.8% 3.4% 2.3% 1.7% 2.5% 3.7% 3.2% 2.1% 1.8% 2.3%
oth 141 11 59 35 18 12 47 16 26 28 19 25 14 81 141
er 3.9% 3.3% 3.9% 3.5% 4.1% 8.5% 4.5% 2.2% 3.4% 6.3% 3.5% 4.7% 2.6% 4.2% 3.9%
N bt advi 1592 209 756 391 131 26 544 320 306 116 322 256 269 714 1592
ever sought advice 44.1% 62.2% 50.0% 38.6% 29.6% 18.4% 52.0% 43.7% 40.5% 26.2% 59.3% 48.2% 50.2% 37.1% 44.1%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Q15a. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Grant assistance for security

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents
C.10t049 | D.50to 249 B. £250K - A. Trading up | B. Trading 3 | C. Trading 6 | D. Trading
A. Sole trader | B. 1to 9 staff staff staff E. 250 + staff | A. <£250K 1M C.£1m- £5M D. £56M+ 102 years 105 years t0 10 years 11years + A.
Base
Base| 2163 169 883 652 280 83 609 450 478 208 319 317 290 1195 2163

% Positive 78.3% 84.0% 81.0% 76.4% 74.6% 65.1% 81.4% 82.2% 74.7% 70.5% 85.0% 77.9% 78.3% 76.3% 78.3%
95% Confidence Interval +1.7% +5.5% £2.6% +3.3% +5.1%  +10.3%  +3.1% +3.5% +3.9% +5.2% +3.9% +4.6% +4.7% £2.4% +1.7%
Grant assistance for security
Very effecti 821 59 363 244 89 27 241 194 175 88 133 114 102 450 821

ery eftective 38.0% 34.9% 41.1% 37.4% 31.8% 32.5% 39.6% 43.1% 36.6% 29.5% 41.7% 36.0% 35.2% 37.7% 38.0%
Fairly effectiv 872 83 352 254 120 27 255 176 182 122 138 133 125 462 872

arly etective 40.3% 49.1% 39.9% 39.0% 42.9% 32.5% 41.9% 39.1% 38.1% 40.9% 43.3% 42.0% 43.1% 38.7% 40.3%
Not oot 298 20 104 97 43 22 69 51 73 60 30 42 38 186 298

otvery eftective 13.8% 11.8% 11.8% 14.9% 15.4% 26.5% 11.3% 11.3% 15.3% 20.1% 9.4% 13.2% 13.1% 15.6% 13.8%
Not at all effecti 172 7 64 57 28 7 44 29 48 28 18 28 25 97 172

otatall effective 8.0% 4.1% 7.2% 8.7% 10.0% 8.4% 7.2% 6.4% 10.0% 9.4% 5.6% 8.8% 8.6% 8.1% 8.0%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Q15b. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Business Watch/Shop Watch

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents
C.10t049 | D.50to 249 B. £250K - A. Trading up | B. Trading 3 | C. Trading 6 | D. Trading
A. Sole trader | B. 1to 9 staff staff staff E. 250 + staff | A. <£250K 1M C.£1m- £5M D. £56M+ 102 years 105 years t0 10 years 11years + A.
Base
Base| 2114 157 868 616 287 95 590 443 454 296 300 306 296 1176 2114

% Positive 67.2% 77.7% 70.0% 65.9% 58.5% 60.0% 72.4% 66.1% 61.9% 60.5% 74.0% 65.0% 65.2% 66.2% 67.2%
95% Confidence Interval +2.0% +6.5% +3.0% +3.7% +5.7% +0.9% +3.6% +4.4% +4.5% +5.6% +5.0% +5.3% +5.4% £2.7% +2.0%
Business Watch/Shop Watch
Very effecti 435 48 192 127 38 12 153 83 84 43 85 55 67 222 435

ery eftective 20.6% 30.6% 22.1% 20.6% 13.2% 12.6% 25.9% 18.7% 18.5% 14.5% 28.3% 18.0% 22.6% 18.9% 20.6%
Fairly effectiv 985 74 416 279 130 45 274 210 197 136 137 144 126 557 985

arly etective 46.6% 47.1% 47.9% 45.3% 45.3% 47.4% 46.4% 47.4% 43.4% 45.9% 45.7% 47.1% 42.6% 47.4% 46.6%
Not oot 498 26 179 146 94 28 114 104 124 90 57 78 64 292 498

otvery eftective 23.6% 16.6% 20.6% 23.7% 32.8% 29.5% 19.3% 23.5% 27.3% 30.4% 19.0% 25.5% 21.6% 24.8% 23.6%
Not at all effecti 196 9 81 64 25 10 49 46 49 27 21 29 39 105 196

otatall effective 9.3% 5.7% 9.3% 10.4% 8.7% 10.5% 8.3% 10.4% 10.8% 9.1% 7.0% 9.5% 13.2% 8.9% 9.3%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15c. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Visible policing

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents
C.10t049 | D.50to 249 B. £250K - A. Trading up | B. Trading 3 | C. Trading 6 | D. Trading
A. Sole trader | B. 1to 9 staff staff staff E. 250 + staff | A. <£250K 1M C.£1m- £5M D. £56M+ 102 years 105 years t0 10 years 11years + A.
Base
Base| 3255 263 1348 954 420 136 902 682 711 427 453 467 482 1797 3255

% Positive 90.8% 93.5% 90.4% 90.6% 91.0% 89.0% 89.8% 91.1% 91.1% 90.2% 88.3% 88.4% 91.5% 91.8% 90.8%
95% Confidence Interval +1.0% +3.0% +1.6% +1.9% +2.7% +5.3% +2.0% +2.1% £2.1% +2.8% +3.0% +2.9% +2.5% +1.3% +1.0%
Visible policing
Very effecti 1955 170 808 558 251 89 535 409 425 263 268 263 286 1105 1955

ery efiective 60.1% 64.6% 59.9% 58.5% 59.8% 65.4% 59.3% 60.0% 59.8% 61.6% 59.2% 56.3% 59.3% 61.5% 60.1%
Fairly effectiv 999 76 411 306 131 32 275 212 223 122 132 150 155 545 999

arly etective 30.7% 28.9% 30.5% 32.1% 31.2% 23.5% 30.5% 31.1% 31.4% 28.6% 29.1% 32.1% 32.2% 30.3% 30.7%
Not oot 187 9 76 57 27 11 54 38 41 28 35 27 23 99 187

otvery eftective 5.7% 3.4% 5.6% 6.0% 6.4% 8.1% 6.0% 5.6% 5.8% 6.6% 7.7% 5.8% 4.8% 5.5% 5.7%
Not at all effecti 114 8 53 33 1 4 38 23 22 14 18 27 18 48 114

otatall effective 3.5% 3.0% 3.9% 3.5% 2.6% 2.9% 4.2% 3.4% 3.1% 3.3% 4.0% 5.8% 3.7% 2.7% 3.5%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15d. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Video camera surveillance

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents
C.10t049 | D.50to 249 B. £250K - A. Trading up | B. Trading 3 | C. Trading 6 | D. Trading
A. Sole trader | B. 1to 9 staff staff staff E. 250 + staff | A. <£250K 1M C.£1m- £5M D. £56M+ 102 years 105 years t0 10 years 11years + A.
Base
Base| 3270 250 1339 967 438 143 889 677 716 442 458 471 478 1801 3270

% Positive 86.1% 80.0% 86.3% 86.5% 87.9% 85.3% 83.2% 87.0% 86.6% 87.3% 85.4% 84.5% 85.6% 86.7% 86.1%
95% Confidence Interval +1.2% +5.0% +1.8% £2.2% +3.1% +5.8% +2.5% +2.5% +2.5% +3.1% +3.2% +3.3% +3.2% +1.6% +1.2%
Video camera surveillance
Very effecti 1288 84 558 383 146 66 352 261 269 165 189 188 181 701 1288

ery eftective 39.4% 33.6% 41.7% 39.6% 33.3% 46.2% 39.6% 38.6% 37.6% 37.3% 41.3% 39.9% 37.9% 38.9% 39.4%
Fairly effectiv 1526 116 598 453 239 56 388 328 351 221 202 210 228 860 1526

arly etective 46.7% 46.4% 44.7% 46.8% 54.6% 39.2% 43.6% 48.4% 49.0% 50.0% 44.1% 44.6% 47.7% 47.8% 46.7%
Not oot 357 35 138 109 46 15 105 68 81 49 52 53 52 195 357

otvery eftective 10.9% 14.0% 10.3% 11.3% 10.5% 10.5% 11.8% 10.0% 11.3% 11.1% 11.4% 11.3% 10.9% 10.8% 10.9%
Not at all effecti 99 15 45 22 7 6 44 20 15 7 15 20 17 45 99

otatall effective 3.0% 6.0% 3.4% 2.3% 1.6% 4.2% 4.9% 3.0% 2.1% 1.6% 3.3% 4.2% 3.6% 2.5% 3.0%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15e. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Crime prevention advice

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents
C.10t049 | D.50to 249 B. £250K - A. Trading up | B. Trading 3 | C. Trading 6 | D. Trading
A. Sole trader | B. 1to 9 staff staff staff E. 250 + staff | A. <£250K 1M C.£1m- £5M D. £56M+ 102 years 105 years t0 10 years 11years + A.
Base
Base| 2923 231 1198 855 392 122 819 611 636 394 401 433 422 1615 2923

% Positive 72.4% 79.7% 73.0% 68.3% 74.7% 77.0% 76.9% 66.8% 70.8% 71.6% 78.1% 72.3% 70.9% 71.3% 72.4%
95% Confidence Interval +1.6% +5.2% +2.5% +3.1% +4.3% +7.5% +2.9% +3.7% +3.5% +4.5% +4.1% +4.2% +4.3% £2.2% +1.6%
Crime prevention advice
Very effecti 455 46 216 112 45 17 180 75 75 55 76 81 67 223 455

ery eftective 15.6% 19.9% 18.0% 13.1% 11.5% 13.9% 22.0% 12.3% 11.8% 14.0% 19.0% 18.7% 15.9% 13.8% 15.6%
Fairly effectiv 1661 138 658 472 248 77 450 333 375 227 237 232 232 928 1661

arly etective 56.8% 59.7% 54.9% 55.2% 63.3% 63.1% 54.9% 54.5% 59.0% 57.6% 59.1% 53.6% 55.0% 57.5% 56.8%
Not oot 656 40 255 221 86 22 153 163 152 95 76 93 03 384 656

otvery eftective 22.4% 17.3% 21.3% 25.8% 21.9% 18.0% 18.7% 26.7% 23.9% 24.1% 19.0% 21.5% 22.0% 23.8% 22.4%
Not at all effecti 151 7 69 50 13 6 36 40 34 17 12 27 30 80 151

otatall effective 5.2% 3.0% 5.8% 5.8% 3.3% 4.9% 4.4% 6.5% 5.3% 4.3% 3.0% 6.2% 7.1% 5.0% 5.2%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15f. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Private security patrol

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents
C.10t049 | D.50to 249 B. £250K - A. Trading up | B. Trading 3 | C. Trading 6 | D. Trading
A. Sole trader | B. 1to 9 staff staff staff E. 250 + staff | A. <£250K 1M C.£1m- £5M D. £56M+ 102 years 105 years t0 10 years 11years + A.
Base
Base| 2653 200 1042 799 375 130 703 534 598 394 376 391 373 1465 2653

% Positive 75.0% 72.5% 72.6% 75.7% 80.3% 84.6% 71.6% 73.4% 77.4% 77.9% 75.5% 70.8% 76.1% 75.7% 75.0%
95% Confidence Interval +1.6% +6.2% +2.7% +3.0% +4.0% +6.2% +3.3% +3.7% +3.4% +4.1% +4.3% +4.5% +4.3% £2.2% +1.6%
Private security patrol
Very effecti 791 52 313 240 116 44 198 161 171 116 121 116 117 424 791

ery efiective 29.8% 26.0% 30.0% 30.0% 30.9% 33.8% 28.2% 30.1% 28.6% 29.4% 32.2% 29.7% 31.4% 28.9% 29.8%
Fairly effectiv 1199 93 443 365 185 66 305 231 292 101 163 161 167 685 1199

arly etective 45.2% 46.5% 42.5% 45.7% 49.3% 50.8% 43.4% 43.3% 48.8% 48.5% 43.4% 41.2% 44.8% 46.8% 45.2%
Not oot 500 40 210 145 59 19 147 08 107 71 72 74 68 276 500

otvery eftective 18.8% 20.0% 20.2% 18.1% 15.7% 14.6% 20.9% 18.4% 17.9% 18.0% 19.1% 18.9% 18.2% 18.8% 18.8%
Not at all effecti 163 15 76 49 15 1 53 44 28 16 20 40 21 80 163

otatall effective 6.1% 7.5% 7.3% 6.1% 4.0% 0.8% 7.5% 8.2% 4.7% 4.1% 5.3% 10.2% 5.6% 5.5% 6.1%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Q15¢g. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Staff training

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents
C.10t049 | D.50to 249 B. £250K - A. Trading up | B. Trading 3 | C. Trading 6 | D. Trading
A. Sole trader | B. 1to 9 staff staff staff E. 250 + staff | A. <£250K 1M C.£1m- £5M D. £56M+ 102 years 105 years t0 10 years 11years + A.
Base
Base| 2097 212 1219 894 414 133 814 618 663 414 403 438 440 1663 2997

% Positive 79.3% 81.1% 79.7% 73.5% 83.1% 91.0% 82.8% 75.4% 77.2% 80.4% 84.4% 79.7% 79.8% 77.5% 79.3%
95% Confidence Interval +1.5% +5.3% +2.3% £2.9% +3.6% +4.9% +2.6% +3.4% +3.2% +3.8% +3.5% +3.8% +3.8% £2.0% +1.5%
Staff training
Very effecti 660 50 288 152 95 39 209 121 135 77 108 106 101 330 660

ery eftective 22.0% 23.6% 23.6% 17.0% 22.9% 29.3% 25.7% 19.6% 20.4% 18.6% 26.8% 24.2% 23.0% 19.8% 22.0%
Fairly effectiv 1716 122 684 505 249 82 465 345 377 256 232 243 250 959 1716

arly etective 57.3% 57.5% 56.1% 56.5% 60.1% 61.7% 57.1% 55.8% 56.9% 61.8% 57.6% 55.5% 56.8% 57.7% 57.3%
Not oot 517 31 196 204 67 10 106 131 128 72 54 71 73 314 517

otvery eftective 17.3% 14.6% 16.1% 22.8% 16.2% 7.5% 13.0% 21.2% 19.3% 17.4% 13.4% 16.2% 16.6% 18.9% 17.3%
Not at all effecti 104 9 51 33 3 2 34 21 23 9 9 18 16 60 104

otatall effective 3.5% 4.2% 4.2% 3.7% 0.7% 1.5% 4.2% 3.4% 3.5% 2.2% 2.2% 4.1% 3.6% 3.6% 3.5%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15h. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Tough sentencing

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents
C.10t049 | D.50to 249 B. £250K - A. Trading up | B. Trading 3 | C. Trading 6 | D. Trading
A. Sole trader | B. 1to 9 staff staff staff E. 250 + staff | A. <£250K 1M C.£1m- £5M D. £56M+ 102 years 105 years t0 10 years 11years + A.
Base
Base| 3048 249 1264 897 386 124 854 650 657 399 433 439 446 1675 3048

% Positive 78.9% 74.7% 79.2% 79.3% 79.5% 76.6% 75.8% 78.9% 81.0% 81.2% 76.2% 76.1% 76.9% 81.0% 78.9%
95% Confidence Interval +1.4% +5.4% +2.2% £2.7% +4.0% +7.5% +2.9% +3.1% +3.0% +3.8% +4.0% +4.0% +3.9% +1.9% +1.4%
Tough sentencing
Very effecti 1593 118 664 474 210 59 421 333 359 217 223 214 218 912 1593

ery eftective 52.3% 47.4% 52.5% 52.8% 54.4% 47.6% 49.3% 51.2% 54.6% 54.4% 51.5% 48.7% 48.9% 54.4% 52.3%
Fairly effectiv 812 68 337 237 97 36 226 180 173 107 107 120 125 444 812

arly etective 26.6% 27.3% 26.7% 26.4% 25.1% 29.0% 26.5% 27.7% 26.3% 26.8% 24.7% 27.3% 28.0% 26.5% 26.6%
Not oot 480 43 193 140 61 25 148 101 95 59 81 73 72 245 480

otvery eftective 15.7% 17.3% 15.3% 15.6% 15.8% 20.2% 17.3% 15.5% 14.5% 14.8% 18.7% 16.6% 16.1% 14.6% 15.7%
Not at all effecti 163 20 70 46 18 4 59 36 30 16 22 32 31 74 163

otatall effective 5.3% 8.0% 5.5% 5.1% 4.7% 3.2% 6.9% 5.5% 4.6% 4.0% 5.1% 7.3% 7.0% 4.4% 5.3%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15i. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Computer security devices/software

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents
C.10t049 | D.50to 249 B. £250K - A. Trading up | B. Trading 3 | C. Trading 6 | D. Trading
A. Sole trader | B. 1to 9 staff staff staff E. 250 + staff | A. <£250K 1M C.£1m- £5M D. £56M+ 102 years 105 years t0 10 years 11years + A.
Base
Base| 3166 281 1298 926 399 127 925 643 680 410 467 461 471 1708 3166
% Positive 91.4% 95.4% 91.7% 89.2% 91.5% 92.9% 92.6% 90.4% 90.3% 91.2% 90.8% 91.5% 91.7% 91.3% 91.4%
95% Confidence Interval +1.0% +2.5% +1.5% £2.0% +2.7% +4.5% +1.7% +2.3% £2.2% +2.7% +2.6% +2.5% +2.5% +1.3% +1.0%
Computer security
devices/software
Very effecti 1179 111 513 315 136 51 391 240 222 133 200 178 172 607 1179
ery ettective 37.2% 39.5% 39.5% 34.0% 34.1% 40.2% 42.3% 37.3% 32.6% 32.4% 42.8% 38.6% 36.5% 35.5% 37.2%
Fairly effecti 1714 157 677 511 229 67 466 341 392 241 224 244 260 952 1714
arly eftective 54.1% 55.9% 52.2% 55.2% 57.4% 52.8% 50.4% 53.0% 57.6% 58.8% 48.0% 52.9% 55.2% 55.7% 54.1%
Not very effective 240 12 92 87 32 9 55 56 60 33 41 30 35 132 240
y 7.6% 4.3% 7.1% 9.4% 8.0% 7.1% 5.9% 8.7% 8.8% 8.0% 8.8% 6.5% 7.4% 7.7% 7.6%
Not at all effecti 33 1 16 13 2 - 13 6 6 3 2 9 4 17 33
otatall etfective 1.0% 0.4% 1.2% 1.4% 0.5% - 1.4% 0.9% 0.9% 0.7% 0.4% 2.0% 0.8% 1.0% 1.0%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15j. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Fast police response

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents
C.10t049 | D.50to 249 B. £250K - A. Trading up | B. Trading 3 | C. Trading 6 | D. Trading
A. Sole trader | B. 1to 9 staff staff staff E. 250 + staff | A. <£250K 1M C.£1m- £5M D. £56M+ 102 years 105 years t0 10 years 11years + A.
Base
Base| 3212 259 1327 938 419 132 895 674 698 417 444 463 466 1781 3212

% Positive 91.5% 92.3% 91.0% 91.7% 92.1% 90.2% 90.5% 92.1% 91.4% 93.5% 89.9% 91.1% 90.3% 92.2% 91.5%
95% Confidence Interval +1.0% +3.3% +1.5% +1.8% +2.6% +5.1% +1.9% +2.0% £2.1% +2.4% +2.8% +2.6% +2.7% +1.2% +1.0%
Fast police response
Very effecti 2012 166 854 577 245 80 571 434 427 247 274 282 287 1128 2012

ery eftective 62.6% 64.1% 64.4% 61.5% 58.5% 60.6% 63.8% 64.4% 61.2% 59.2% 61.7% 60.9% 61.6% 63.3% 62.6%
Fairly effectiv 926 73 353 283 141 39 239 187 211 143 125 140 134 514 926

arly etective 28.8% 28.2% 26.6% 30.2% 33.7% 29.5% 26.7% 27.7% 30.2% 34.3% 28.2% 30.2% 28.8% 28.9% 28.8%
Not oot 184 12 74 57 22 11 55 32 44 20 33 19 28 101 184

otvery eftective 5.7% 4.6% 5.6% 6.1% 5.3% 8.3% 6.1% 4.7% 6.3% 4.8% 7.4% 4.1% 6.0% 5.7% 5.7%
Not at all effecti 90 8 46 21 1 2 30 21 16 7 12 22 17 38 90

otatall effective 2.8% 3.1% 3.5% 2.2% 2.6% 1.5% 3.4% 3.1% 2.3% 1.7% 2.7% 4.8% 3.6% 2.1% 2.8%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Q16a. Are you aware of PCSO's patrolling your local business area?

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10to49 staff [50t0 240 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m-£sm | gome | 17eCinG upto Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base 3403 308 1445 953 421 130 1005 690 713 412 494 508 498 1838 3403
Do you have PCSO's that patrol
your local area?
Yes 1087 119 466 264 137 56 349 196 196 125 159 168 161 573 1087
31.9% 38.6% 32.2% 27.7% 32.5% 43.1% 34.7% 28.4% 27.5% 30.3% 32.2% 33.1% 32.3% 31.2% 31.9%
N 2316 189 979 689 284 74 656 494 517 287 335 340 337 1265 2316
° 68.1% 61.4% 67.8% 72.3% 67.5% 56.9% 65.3% 71.6% 72.5% 69.7% 67.8% 66.9% 67.7% 68.8% 68.1%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q16b. Do you (or someone within your company) know your local PCSO's by sight or by name?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10to49 staff [50t0 240 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m-£sm | gome | 17eCinG upto Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base 1047 117 457 254 131 54 344 193 186 122 158 160 154 561 1047
Do you (or someone within your
company) know your local
PCSO's by sight or by name?
v 512 48 200 136 79 36 158 94 96 61 80 68 61 296 512
es 48.9% 41.0% 43.8% 53.5% 60.3% 66.7% 45.9% 48.7% 51.6% 50.0% 50.6% 42.5% 39.6% 52.8% 48.9%
No 535 69 257 118 52 18 186 99 90 61 78 92 93 265 535
51.1% 59.0% 56.2% 46.5% 39.7% 33.3% 54.1% 51.3% 48.4% 50.0% 49.4% 57.5% 60.4% 47.2% 51.1%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q16c. Do you feel your PCSO's have had an impact on crime or perceptions of safety in your area?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10to49 staff [50t0 240 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m-£sm | gome | 17eCinG upto Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base 1054 119 455 256 132 56 345 192 186 121 159 164 161 553 1054
Do you feel your PCSO's have
had an impact on crime or
perceptions of safety in your
area?
v 453 44 204 102 65 30 147 86 81 53 65 67 71 242 453
es 43.0% 37.0% 44.8% 39.8% 49.2% 53.6% 42.6% 44.8% 43.5% 43.8% 40.9% 40.9% 44.1% 43.8% 43.0%
N 248 26 106 64 25 16 67 44 48 29 31 39 32 143 248
o 23.5% 21.8% 23.3% 25.0% 18.9% 28.6% 19.4% 22.9% 25.8% 24.0% 19.5% 23.8% 19.9% 25.9% 23.5%
Don't know 353 49 145 90 42 10 131 62 57 39 63 58 58 168 353
33.5% 41.2% 31.9% 35.2% 31.8% 17.9% 38.0% 32.3% 30.6% 32.2% 39.6% 35.4% 36.0% 30.4% 33.5%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q17a. How confident are you that the police understand the issues most important to your business?

Absolute

Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 101049 staff [50t0 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K - £1M | £1m- £5M gsms+ | Trading upto | Trading 3to f Trading 6to | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3232 260 1337 936 429 144 912 670 704 427 465 471 472 1779 3232
% Positive 43.7% 48.1% 39.5% 43.9% 50.3% 56.9% 42.7% 37.8% 42.9% 49.2% 48.0% 39.5% 40.5% 44.2% 43.7%
95% Confidence Interval +1.7% +6.1% +2.6% +3.2% +4.7% +8.1% +3.2% +3.7% +3.7% +4.7% +4.5% +4.4% +4.4% +2.3% +1.7%
.. understand the issues most
important to your business?
Very confident 222 16 81 54 43 19 63 34 43 33 43 25 29 118 222
ery contide 6.9% 6.2% 6.1% 5.8% 10.0% 13.2% 6.9% 5.1% 6.1% 7.7% 9.2% 5.3% 6.1% 6.6% 6.9%
Eairl fident 1191 109 447 357 173 63 326 219 259 177 180 161 162 669 1191
airly contiden 36.9% 41.9% 33.4% 38.1% 40.3% 43.8% 35.7% 32.7% 36.8% 41.5% 38.7% 34.2% 34.3% 37.6% 36.9%
Not fident 1257 93 543 366 161 45 355 271 278 162 159 188 189 706 1257
otvery confiden 38.9% 35.8% 40.6% 39.1% 37.5% 31.3% 38.9% 40.4% 39.5% 37.9% 34.2% 39.9% 40.0% 39.7% 38.9%
Not at all confident 562 42 266 159 52 17 168 146 124 55 83 97 92 286 562
otatall confide 17.4% 16.2% 19.9% 17.0% 12.1% 11.8% 18.4% 21.8% 17.6% 12.9% 17.8% 20.6% 19.5% 16.1% 17.4%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q17b. How confident are you that the police are dealing with issues most important to your business?

Absolute

Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 101049 staff [50t0 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K - £1M | £1m- £5M gsms+ | Trading upto | Trading 3to f Trading 6to | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3132 246 1294 912 422 137 878 649 686 421 449 457 458 1725 3132
% Positive 32.6% 39.4% 29.8% 31.8% 36.3% 39.4% 33.6% 27.3% 29.4% 34.2% 38.3% 30.4% 29.5% 32.2% 32.6%
95% Confidence Interval +1.6% +6.1% +2.5% +3.0% +4.6% +8.2% +3.1% +3.4% +3.4% +4.5% +4.5% +4.2% +4.2% +2.2% +1.6%
... are dealing with the issues
most important to your business?
Very confident 129 10 51 26 27 8 46 15 23 14 26 17 18 64 129
ery contide 4.1% 4.1% 3.9% 2.9% 6.4% 5.8% 5.2% 2.3% 3.4% 3.3% 5.8% 3.7% 3.9% 3.7% 4.1%
Eairl fident 891 87 335 264 126 46 249 162 179 130 146 122 117 492 891
airly contiden 28.4% 35.4% 25.9% 28.9% 29.9% 33.6% 28.4% 25.0% 26.1% 30.9% 32.5% 26.7% 25.5% 28.5% 28.4%
Not fident 1408 99 584 417 198 58 376 297 332 192 186 203 214 785 1408
otvery confiden 45.0% 40.2% 45.1% 45.7% 46.9% 42.3% 42.8% 45.8% 48.4% 45.6% 41.4% 44.4% 46.7% 45.5% 45.0%
Not at all confident 704 50 324 205 71 25 207 175 152 85 91 115 109 384 704
otatall confide 22.5% 20.3% 25.0% 22.5% 16.8% 18.2% 23.6% 27.0% 22.2% 20.2% 20.3% 25.2% 23.8% 22.3% 22.5%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q18a. Should local police forces have dedicated Police Business Crime Advisors?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10to49 staff [50t0 240 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m-£sm | gome | 17eCinG upto Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base 3093 277 1287 882 399 129 897 617 658 410 457 447 458 1687 3093

Should local police forces have
dedicated Police Business Crime
Advisors to help support
businesses and raise the profile
of crimes against business?
Ye 2732 237 1130 788 355 117 784 561 577 359 404 391 400 1499 2732

es 88.3% 85.6% 87.8% 89.3% 89.0% 90.7% 87.4% 90.9% 87.7% 87.6% 88.4% 87.5% 87.3% 88.9% 88.3%
N 361 40 157 94 44 12 113 56 81 51 53 56 58 188 361

o 11.7% 14.4% 12.2% 10.7% 11.0% 9.3% 12.6% 9.1% 12.3% 12.4% 11.6% 12.5% 12.7% 11.1% 11.7%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q19. Do you think that crime against business should become a Key Performance Indicator?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10to49 staff [50t0 240 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m-£sm | gome | 17eCinG upto Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base 3205 280 1349 914 406 133 918 656 675 421 460 473 484 1745 3205

Do you think that crime against
business should become a Key
Performance Indicator for the
police?
Y 2732 229 1134 798 354 115 776 555 590 363 380 383 405 1526 2732

es 85.2% 81.8% 84.1% 87.3% 87.2% 86.5% 84.5% 84.6% 87.4% 86.2% 82.6% 81.0% 83.7% 87.4% 85.2%
N 473 51 215 116 52 18 142 101 85 58 80 90 79 219 473

o 14.8% 18.2% 15.9% 12.7% 12.8% 13.5% 15.5% 15.4% 12.6% 13.8% 17.4% 19.0% 16.3% 12.6% 14.8%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q20. Which ONE of the following best describes your business sector?

Absolute

Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 101049 staff [50t0 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m- £5M gsm+ | Trading upto | Trading 3to | Trading 6to | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3916 358 1591 1050 467 152 1114 767 781 464 577 562 560 2018 3916
Missing
N | 172 - 7 7 - - 4 2 3 - 2 2 5 6 172
o reply 4.4% - 0.4% 0.7% - - 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% - 0.3% 0.4% 0.9% 0.3% 4.4%
Which ONE of the following best
describes your business sector?
Agriculture, forestry, fishing, 62 5 28 15 6 6 12 15 15 11 7 6 5 43 62
mining, utilities 1.6% 1.4% 1.8% 1.4% 1.3% 3.9% 1.1% 2.0% 1.9% 2.4% 1.2% 1.1% 0.9% 2.1% 1.6%
Manufacturi g 175 6 40 76 34 15 25 26 59 39 10 20 18 123 175
anutacturing consumer goods 4.5% 1.7% 2.5% 7.2% 7.3% 9.9% 2.2% 3.4% 7.6% 8.4% 1.7% 3.6% 3.2% 6.1% 4.5%
Manufacturing investment goods/ 362 3 74 172 85 19 22 75 135 90 14 19 30 295 362
goods used in the production 9.2% 0.8% 4.7% 16.4% 18.2% 12.5% 2.0% 9.8% 17.3% 19.4% 2.4% 3.4% 5.4% 14.6% 9.2%
process
Construction/ enaineeri 278 6 90 115 49 7 40 64 91 50 24 35 40 175 278
onstruction/ engineering 7.1% 1.7% 5.7% 11.0% 10.5% 4.6% 3.6% 8.3% 11.7% 10.8% 4.2% 6.2% 7.1% 8.7% 7.1%
Retailingl wholesali 380 15 205 83 39 24 84 95 77 67 49 47 51 229 380
etailing/ wholesaling 9.7% 4.2% 12.9% 7.9% 8.4% 15.8% 7.5% 12.4% 9.9% 14.4% 8.5% 8.4% 9.1% 11.3% 9.7%
Hotels/ restaurants/ entertainment 200 14 63 67 47 6 49 34 65 18 38 23 29 109 200
venues 5.1% 3.9% 4.0% 6.4% 10.1% 3.9% 4.4% 4.4% 8.3% 3.9% 6.6% 4.1% 5.2% 5.4% 5.1%
T o distribution/ st 201 10 81 59 25 13 23 40 53 52 21 19 23 136 201
ransporti distribution/ storage 5.1% 2.8% 5.1% 5.6% 5.4% 8.6% 2.1% 5.2% 6.8% 11.2% 3.6% 3.4% 4.1% 6.7% 5.1%
Varketing/ medi 266 48 143 52 8 1 143 56 35 5 61 62 46 95 266
arketing/ media 6.8% 13.4% 9.0% 5.0% 1.7% 0.7% 12.8% 7.3% 4.5% 1.1% 10.6% 11.0% 8.2% 4.7% 6.8%
brofessional ) 1282 177 662 267 98 33 526 259 179 86 255 246 225 545 1282
rotessional services 32.7% 49.4% 41.6% 25.4% 21.0% 21.7% 47.2% 33.8% 22.9% 18.5% 44.2% 43.8% 40.2% 27.0% 32.7%
c ) 225 49 102 36 23 6 106 31 25 14 61 30 37 95 225
onsumer services 5.7% 13.7% 6.4% 3.4% 4.9% 3.9% 9.5% 4.0% 3.2% 3.0% 10.6% 5.3% 6.6% 4.7% 5.7%
Public or voluntary sector 182 7 a7 67 37 13 37 42 30 19 14 30 29 105 182
services 4.6% 2.0% 3.0% 6.4% 7.9% 8.6% 3.3% 5.5% 3.8% 4.1% 2.4% 5.3% 5.2% 5.2% 4.6%
oth ) 131 18 49 34 16 9 43 28 14 13 21 23 22 62 131
er services 3.3% 5.0% 3.1% 3.2% 3.4% 5.9% 3.9% 3.7% 1.8% 2.8% 3.6% 4.1% 3.9% 3.1% 3.3%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q21. Approximately how many full-time equivalent staff do you have in your business?

Absolute Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 101049 staff [50t0 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m- £5M goM+ | 178ding upto [ Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3916 358 1591 1050 467 152 1114 767 781 464 577 562 560 2018 3916
Missing
N | 298 - - - - - 48 24 23 10 23 19 20 68 298
o reply 7.6% - - - - - 4.3% 3.1% 2.9% 2.2% 4.0% 3.4% 3.6% 3.4% 7.6%
Approximately how many full-time
equivalent staff do you have in
your business?
Sole trader 358 358 - - - - 295 4 - - 160 76 49 68 358
ole trade 9.1% 100.0% - - - - 26.5% 0.5% - - 27.7% 13.5% 8.8% 3.4% 9.1%
Lto 4 1026 - 1026 - - - 609 186 35 8 265 240 193 323 1026
0 26.2% - 64.5% - - - 54.7% 24.3% 4.5% 1.7% 45.9% 42.7% 34.5% 16.0% 26.2%
10 9 565 - 565 - - - 112 279 83 11 63 96 111 292 565
0 14.4% - 35.5% - - - 10.1% 36.4% 10.6% 2.4% 10.9% 17.1% 19.8% 14.5% 14.4%
1010 19 512 - - 512 - - 31 204 179 28 35 66 73 335 512
13.1% - - 48.8% - - 2.8% 26.6% 22.9% 6.0% 6.1% 11.7% 13.0% 16.6% 13.1%
20 t6 49 538 - - 538 - - 12 55 304 91 17 36 65 417 538
0 13.7% - - 51.2% - - 1.1% 7.2% 38.9% 19.6% 2.9% 6.4% 11.6% 20.7% 13.7%
50t 99 297 - - - 297 - 2 9 122 115 9 13 20 251 297
0 7.6% - - - 63.6% - 0.2% 1.2% 15.6% 24.8% 1.6% 2.3% 3.6% 12.4% 7.6%
100 t0 199 131 - - - 131 - 3 2 24 83 4 6 9 110 131
0 3.3% - - - 28.1% - 0.3% 0.3% 3.1% 17.9% 0.7% 1.1% 1.6% 5.5% 3.3%
39 - - - 39 - - 2 2 23 - 3 6 29 39
200 to 249 1.0% - - - 8.4% - - 0.3% 0.3% 5.0% - 0.5% 1.1% 1.4% 1.0%
250 to 499 74 - - - - 74 - 2 3 45 1 5 5 59 74
0 1.9% - - - - 48.7% - 0.3% 0.4% 9.7% 0.2% 0.9% 0.9% 2.9% 1.9%
500 78 - - - - 78 2 - 6 50 - 2 9 66 78
or more 2.0% - - - - 51.3% 0.2% - 0.8% 10.8% - 0.4% 1.6% 3.3% 2.0%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Q22. In what type of location is your business based?

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute

Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10t049 staff [50to 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K - £1M | £1m- £5M gsm+ | Trading upto | Trading 3to | Trading 6to | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3916 358 1591 1050 467 152 1114 767 781 464 577 562 560 2018 3916
Missing
N | 258 7 33 30 15 7 21 26 14 13 10 19 9 55 258
o reply 6.6% 2.0% 2.1% 2.9% 3.2% 4.6% 1.9% 3.4% 1.8% 2.8% 1.7% 3.4% 1.6% 2.7% 6.6%
In what type of location is your
business based?
Busi park 532 11 230 182 70 22 101 129 151 76 66 93 102 267 532
usiness Far 13.6% 3.1% 14.5% 17.3% 15.0% 14.5% 9.1% 16.8% 19.3% 16.4% 11.4% 16.5% 18.2% 13.2% 13.6%
industrial Estat 838 1 240 374 146 38 91 183 283 179 51 94 103 584 838
ndustrial Estate 21.4% 3.1% 15.1% 35.6% 31.3% 25.0% 8.2% 23.9% 36.2% 38.6% 8.8% 16.7% 18.4% 28.9% 21.4%
Retail Park 21 1 4 6 4 5 1 1 10 4 2 4 5 10 21
etail Far 0.5% 0.3% 0.3% 0.6% 0.9% 3.3% 0.1% 0.1% 1.3% 0.9% 0.3% 0.7% 0.9% 0.5% 0.5%
Enclosed Shopping Cent 25 2 5 5 7 5 2 3 1 5 - - 7 18 25
nclosed shopping tentre 0.6% 0.6% 0.3% 0.5% 1.5% 3.3% 0.2% 0.4% 0.1% 1.1% - - 1.3% 0.9% 0.6%
Town Centr 709 22 327 193 104 42 162 163 146 81 90 86 99 426 709
0 entre 18.1% 6.1% 20.6% 18.4% 22.3% 27.6% 14.5% 21.3% 18.7% 17.5% 15.6% 15.3% 17.7% 21.1% 18.1%
Shoboing Parade 93 5 51 26 3 5 22 28 13 7 13 10 20 50 93
pping 2.4% 1.4% 3.2% 2.5% 0.6% 3.3% 2.0% 3.7% 1.7% 1.5% 2.3% 1.8% 3.6% 2.5% 2.4%
outof t 505 24 193 156 92 29 100 136 117 72 45 53 57 344 505
ut ot town 12.9% 6.7% 12.1% 14.9% 19.7% 19.1% 9.0% 17.7% 15.0% 15.5% 7.8% 9.4% 10.2% 17.0% 12.9%
office block/complex 325 22 155 76 41 19 99 78 58 34 55 57 60 150 325
ce blockicomple 8.3% 6.1% 9.7% 7.2% 8.8% 12.5% 8.9% 10.2% 7.4% 7.3% 9.5% 10.1% 10.7% 7.4% 8.3%
" 723 265 395 18 3 - 546 45 10 5 257 170 131 156 723
ome 18.5% 74.0% 24.8% 1.7% 0.6% - 49.0% 5.9% 1.3% 1.1% 44.5% 30.2% 23.4% 7.7% 18.5%
oth 65 9 17 24 8 4 22 9 10 10 16 7 4 37 65
er 1.7% 2.5% 1.1% 2.3% 1.7% 2.6% 2.0% 1.2% 1.3% 2.2% 2.8% 1.2% 0.7% 1.8% 1.7%
Residentiall mixed 91 6 38 25 15 4 22 24 19 10 10 7 12 62 91
estaential/ mixed area 2.3% 1.7% 2.4% 2.4% 3.2% 2.6% 2.0% 3.1% 2.4% 2.2% 1.7% 1.2% 2.1% 3.1% 2.3%
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q23. And how would you describe the location?

Absolute

Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | Lto9staff | 10049 staff |50t0 249 staff| 250+ staff | <g250k | £250K-£1M | £1m-gsm | gsme [ TACING upto] Trading Sto | Trading 6to | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3916 358 1591 1050 467 152 1114 767 781 464 577 562 560 2018 3916

Missing
N | 227 5 31 13 5 5 17 9 8 9 10 11 12 30 227

o reply 5.8% 1.4% 1.9% 1.2% 1.1% 3.3% 1.5% 1.2% 1.0% 1.9% 1.7% 2.0% 2.1% 1.5% 5.8%
And how would you describe the
location?
Urb 2819 242 1129 846 384 122 769 577 610 384 414 422 423 1533 2819

roan 72.0% 67.6% 71.0% 80.6% 82.2% 80.3% 69.0% 75.2% 78.1% 82.8% 71.8% 75.1% 75.5% 76.0% 72.0%
Rural 906 119 a1 197 85 29 338 187 170 76 162 132 129 473 906

ura 23.1% 33.2% 27.7% 18.8% 18.2% 19.1% 30.3% 24.4% 21.8% 16.4% 28.1% 23.5% 23.0% 23.4% 23.1%
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q24. How many years has your business been trading?

Absolute

Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 101049 staff [50t0 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m- £5M goM+ | 178ding upto [ Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3916 358 1591 1050 467 152 1114 767 781 464 577 562 560 2018 3916
Missing
N | 199 5 8 6 7 5 4 4 5 6 - - - - 199
o reply 5.1% 1.4% 0.5% 0.6% 1.5% 3.3% 0.4% 0.5% 0.6% 1.3% - - - - 5.1%
How many years has your
business been trading?
Und 216 76 117 11 3 - 151 17 8 2 216 - - - 216
nder ayear 5.5% 21.2% 7.4% 1.0% 0.6% - 13.6% 2.2% 1.0% 0.4% 37.4% - - - 5.5%
Lto 2 361 84 211 41 10 1 234 48 17 7 361 - - - 361
0 2 years 9.2% 23.5% 13.3% 3.9% 2.1% 0.7% 21.0% 6.3% 2.2% 1.5% 62.6% - - - 9.2%
3105 562 76 336 102 22 7 273 121 57 23 - 562 - - 562
0 >years 14.4% 21.2% 21.1% 9.7% 4.7% 4.6% 24.5% 15.8% 7.3% 5.0% - 100.0% - - 14.4%
610 10 560 49 304 138 35 14 190 144 114 30 - - 560 - 560
0 90 years 14.3% 13.7% 19.1% 13.1% 7.5% 9.2% 17.1% 18.8% 14.6% 6.5% - - 100.0% - 14.3%
11 vears or mor 2018 68 615 752 390 125 262 433 580 396 - - - 2018 2018
years or more 51.5% 19.0% 38.7% 71.6% 83.5% 82.2% 23.5% 56.5% 74.3% 85.3% - - - 100.0%  51.5%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q25. What is the annual turnover of your business?

Absolute

Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 101049 staff [50t0 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K- £1M | £1m- £5M goM+ | 178ding upto [ Trading Sto | Trading 6o | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3916 358 1591 1050 467 152 1114 767 781 464 577 562 560 2018 3916
Missing
N | 343 17 80 42 21 8 - - - - 22 28 29 93 343
o reply 8.8% 4.7% 5.0% 4.0% 4.5% 5.3% - - - - 3.8% 5.0% 5.2% 4.6% 8.8%
What is the annual turnover of
your business?
Under £50.000 436 223 186 7 1 - 436 - - - 228 81 60 65 436
nder =30, 11.1% 62.3% 11.7% 0.7% 0.2% - 39.1% - - - 39.5% 14.4% 10.7% 3.2% 11.1%
282 53 202 11 3 1 282 - - - 95 76 48 62 282
£50,000 - £99,999 7.2% 14.8% 12.7% 1.0% 0.6% 0.7% 25.3% ; ; ; 16.5% 13.5% 8.6% 3.1% 7.2%
396 19 333 25 1 1 396 - - - 62 116 82 135 396
£100,000 - £249,999 10.1% 5.3% 20.9% 2.4% 0.2% 0.7% 35.5% ; ; ; 10.7%  20.6%  14.6% 6.7% 10.1%
366 4 281 60 7 2 - 366 - - 36 64 71 193 366
£250,000 - £499,999 9.3% 1.1% 17.7% 5.7% 1.5% 1.3% - 47.7% - - 6.2% 11.4% 12.7% 9.6% 9.3%
401 - 184 199 6 - - 401 - - 29 57 73 240 401
£500,000 - £999,999 10.2% ; 11.6%  19.0% 1.3% ; ; 52.3% ; ; 5.0% 10.1% 13.0%  11.9%  10.2%
. 781 - 118 483 148 9 - - 781 - 25 57 114 580 781
E£1 million - £4,999,999 19.9% ; 7.4% 46.0%  31.7% 5.9% ; ; 100.0% ; 4.3% 10.1%  20.4%  28.7%  19.9%
over £5 mil 464 - 19 119 221 95 - - - 464 9 23 30 396 464
ver 5 mitlion 11.8% - 1.2% 11.3% 47.3% 62.5% - - - 100.0% 1.6% 4.1% 5.4% 19.6% 11.8%
Dot know/Prefer not t 447 42 188 104 59 36 - - - - 71 60 53 254 447
0 ow/breter notto say 11.4% 11.7% 11.8% 9.9% 12.6% 23.7% - - - - 12.3% 10.7% 9.5% 12.6% 11.4%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q26. In which Country or region is your business based?

Absolute

Employees Turnover Years trading ALL
Break %
Respondents ) ) ) )
Soletrader | 1to9staff | 10t049 staff [50to 249 staff| 250+ staff | <£250K | £250K - £1M | £1m- £5M gsm+ | Trading upto | Trading 3to | Trading 6to | Trading 11
2 years 5years 10 years years +
Base
Base| 3916 358 1591 1050 467 152 1114 767 781 464 577 562 560 2018 3916
Missing
N | 2 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 2
o reply 0.1% - - - - 0.7% - - - - - - - 0.0% 0.1%
In which Country or region is
your business based?
Scotland 247 27 101 55 29 11 83 43 38 19 37 35 51 105 247
cotian 6.3% 7.5% 6.3% 5.2% 6.2% 7.2% 7.5% 5.6% 4.9% 4.1% 6.4% 6.2% 9.1% 5.2% 6.3%
wal 71 8 28 21 6 1 29 14 14 6 10 18 5 35 71
ales 1.8% 2.2% 1.8% 2.0% 1.3% 0.7% 2.6% 1.8% 1.8% 1.3% 1.7% 3.2% 0.9% 1.7% 1.8%
Northern Ireland 43 1 19 11 2 3 11 12 5 7 4 9 6 18 43
orthern frefan 1.1% 0.3% 1.2% 1.0% 0.4% 2.0% 1.0% 1.6% 0.6% 1.5% 0.7% 1.6% 1.1% 0.9% 1.1%
North West 566 51 230 144 63 25 150 110 107 71 Y 81 01 266 566
orth Wes 14.5% 14.2% 14.5% 13.7% 13.5% 16.4% 13.5% 14.3% 13.7% 15.3% 16.8% 14.4% 16.3% 13.2% 14.5%
North East 375 23 116 118 66 16 81 81 96 49 41 51 59 202 375
o as 9.6% 6.4% 7.3% 11.2% 14.1% 10.5% 7.3% 10.6% 12.3% 10.6% 7.1% 9.1% 10.5% 10.0% 9.6%
Vorkshi 4 Humb 654 74 261 184 79 24 197 123 121 84 131 104 74 326 654
orkshire and Humber 16.7% 20.7% 16.4% 17.5% 16.9% 15.8% 17.7% 16.0% 15.5% 18.1% 22.7% 18.5% 13.2% 16.2% 16.7%
East Midland 183 17 77 52 26 6 53 31 36 32 31 26 16 107 183
ast Midlands 4.7% 4.7% 4.8% 5.0% 5.6% 3.9% 4.8% 4.0% 4.6% 6.9% 5.4% 4.6% 2.9% 5.3% 4.7%
West Midland 666 48 270 189 87 29 169 126 154 86 81 90 95 364 666
es ands 17.0% 13.4% 17.0% 18.0% 18.6% 19.1% 15.2% 16.4% 19.7% 18.5% 14.0% 16.0% 17.0% 18.0% 17.0%
East of Enaland 317 22 123 91 43 8 80 72 64 31 39 35 44 178 317
ast ot Englan 8.1% 6.1% 7.7% 8.7% 9.2% 5.3% 7.2% 9.4% 8.2% 6.7% 6.8% 6.2% 7.9% 8.8% 8.1%
South East 556 66 259 128 45 15 190 109 96 51 72 72 83 295 556
outh Eas 14.2% 18.4% 16.3% 12.2% 9.6% 9.9% 17.1% 14.2% 12.3% 11.0% 12.5% 12.8% 15.7% 14.6% 14.2%
South West 130 14 60 30 14 6 42 29 27 14 23 17 20 68 130
outh Wes 3.3% 3.9% 3.8% 2.9% 3.0% 3.9% 3.8% 3.8% 3.5% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.6% 3.4% 3.3%
Lond 106 7 a7 27 7 7 29 17 23 14 11 24 11 53 106
ondon 2.7% 2.0% 3.0% 2.6% 1.5% 4.6% 2.6% 2.2% 2.9% 3.0% 1.9% 4.3% 2.0% 2.6% 2.7%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q1. Which of the following, if any, has your business experienced in the last 12 months?

National Results

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing ign?;;g;r?m Mﬁ;‘z;ﬁ] / restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Pr;);(:\sli?ggaj Csoenrztérzgr wluntary sector | Other services
B mining, utilities 9 9 9 \isitor attractions storage senvices
ase
Base 3857 62 529 272 374 199 201 262 1267 224 179 130 3857
Which of the following, if any,
has your business experienced in
the last 12 months?
None of th 1627 21 177 74 105 40 61 149 710 90 62 53 1627
one ot these 42.2% 33.9% 33.5% 27.2% 28.1% 20.1% 30.3% 56.9% 56.0% 40.2% 34.6% 40.8% 42.2%
Damade to vehicles 923 14 109 102 97 71 79 45 235 58 50 31 923
9 23.9% 22.6% 20.6% 37.5% 25.9% 35.7% 39.3% 17.2% 18.5% 25.9% 27.9% 23.8% 23.9%
vandali d araffiti 763 9 115 68 106 59 41 36 158 54 59 32 763
andalism and graftiti 19.8% 14.5% 21.7% 25.0% 28.3% 29.6% 20.4% 13.7% 12.5% 24.1% 33.0% 24.6% 19.8%
Buralar 740 11 155 84 83 64 57 24 113 46 52 29 740
urglary 19.2% 17.7% 29.3% 30.9% 22.2% 32.2% 28.4% 9.2% 8.9% 20.5% 29.1% 22.3% 19.2%
atemoted bural 474 6 91 57 67 39 30 20 72 26 39 18 474
empted burglary 12.3% 9.7% 17.2% 21.0% 17.9% 19.6% 14.9% 7.6% 5.7% 11.6% 21.8% 13.8% 12.3%
Anti-social behavi 463 4 44 29 67 77 21 19 100 44 33 13 463
I-social behaviour 12.0% 6.5% 8.3% 10.7% 17.9% 38.7% 10.4% 7.3% 7.9% 19.6% 18.4% 10.0% 12.0%
Elvationi 419 18 92 50 50 19 29 18 81 25 21 10 419
y-tipping 10.9% 29.0% 17.4% 18.4% 13.4% 9.5% 14.4% 6.9% 6.4% 11.2% 11.7% 7.7% 10.9%
Theft b | 363 5 68 34 59 54 23 5 61 23 14 9 363
it by an employee 9.4% 8.1% 12.9% 12.5% 15.8% 27.1% 11.4% 1.9% 4.8% 10.3% 7.8% 6.9% 9.4%
i 285 6 32 12 39 15 12 21 112 8 7 9 285
e-crime 7.4% 9.7% 6.0% 4.4% 10.4% 7.5% 6.0% 8.0% 8.8% 3.6% 3.9% 6.9% 7.4%
Vehicle theft 266 3 36 54 21 19 30 7 45 21 13 8 266
6.9% 4.8% 6.8% 19.9% 5.6% 9.5% 14.9% 2.7% 3.6% 9.4% 7.3% 6.2% 6.9%
Personal injury or violence not 113 2 8 7 21 19 8 2 14 13 12 4 113
defined as burglary 2.9% 3.2% 1.5% 2.6% 5.6% 9.5% 4.0% 0.8% 1.1% 5.8% 6.7% 3.1% 2.9%
Robber 109 1 15 9 23 13 12 2 18 3 7 3 109
obbery 2.8% 1.6% 2.8% 3.3% 6.1% 6.5% 6.0% 0.8% 1.4% 1.3% 3.9% 2.3% 2.8%
54 1 10 1 8 5 4 3 13 3 1 5 54
Other 1.4% 1.6% 1.9% 0.4% 2.1% 2.5% 2.0% 1.1% 1.0% 1.3% 0.6% 3.8% 1.4%
Ao 51 3 6 3 5 2 4 5 6 6 6 3 51
son 1.3% 4.8% 1.1% 1.1% 1.3% 1.0% 2.0% 1.9% 0.5% 2.7% 3.4% 2.3% 1.3%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q2. Approximate number of crimes experienced in last 12 months?

National Results

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer woluntary sector Other senvices
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 3857 62 529 272 374 199 201 262 1267 224 179 130 3857
Mean 4.63 4.82 2.88 3.30 15.62 7.32 5.42 1.76 1.84 8.11 4.02 5.44 4.63
Number of crimes experienced
Non 1627 21 177 74 105 40 61 149 710 90 62 53 1627
one 42.2% 33.9% 33.5% 27.2% 28.1% 20.1% 30.3% 56.9% 56.0% 40.2% 34.6% 40.8% 42.2%
o 578 12 98 33 46 19 32 44 197 25 27 19 578
ne 15.0% 19.4% 18.5% 12.1% 12.3% 9.5% 15.9% 16.8% 15.5% 11.2% 15.1% 14.6% 15.0%
T 463 7 78 37 59 18 33 22 130 24 29 17 463
wo 12.0% 11.3% 14.7% 13.6% 15.8% 9.0% 16.4% 8.4% 10.3% 10.7% 16.2% 13.1% 12.0%
- 285 4 52 32 34 17 14 15 68 22 5 10 285
ree 7.4% 6.5% 9.8% 11.8% 9.1% 8.5% 7.0% 5.7% 5.4% 9.8% 2.8% 7.7% 7.4%
. 188 4 35 27 17 15 14 6 40 13 6 7 188
our 4.9% 6.5% 6.6% 9.9% 4.5% 7.5% 7.0% 2.3% 3.2% 5.8% 3.4% 5.4% 4.9%
Eiv 162 2 14 18 25 20 12 8 30 10 11 8 162
€ 4.2% 3.2% 2.6% 6.6% 6.7% 10.1% 6.0% 3.1% 2.4% 4.5% 6.1% 6.2% 4.2%
Six to t 276 6 48 34 35 36 17 a4 40 21 20 10 276
Ix 1o ten 7.2% 9.7% 9.1% 12.5% 9.4% 18.1% 8.5% 1.5% 3.2% 9.4% 11.2% 7.7% 7.2%
- to twent 107 2 7 6 19 21 10 1 19 4 12 2 107
even to twenty 2.8% 3.2% 1.3% 2.2% 5.1% 10.6% 5.0% 0.4% 1.5% 1.8% 6.7% 1.5% 2.8%
Twenty one to fift 37 - 4 2 9 5 2 1 2 5 3 2 37
enty one to Tty 1.0% - 0.8% 0.7% 2.4% 2.5% 1.0% 0.4% 0.2% 2.2% 1.7% 1.5% 1.0%
Fitt d 27 1 2 - 10 2 3 1 2 4 - 1 27
fity one and over 0.7% 1.6% 0.4% - 2.7% 1.0% 1.5% 0.4% 0.2% 1.8% - 0.8% 0.7%
Crime experienced but number 107 3 14 9 15 6 3 11 29 6 4 1 107
not stated 2.8% 4.8% 2.6% 3.3% 4.0% 3.0% 1.5% 4.2% 2.3% 2.7% 2.2% 0.8% 2.8%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q3. What proportion of these incidents did you report to the police?

National Results

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntarysector | Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
mining, utilities Visitor attractions storage services
Base
Base 2032 36 324 183 243 148 131 101 502 124 104 72 2032
What proportion of these
incidents did you report to the
police?
Non 563 12 87 31 63 18 33 36 198 30 22 17 563
one 27.7% 33.3% 26.9% 16.9% 25.9% 12.2% 25.2% 35.6% 39.4% 24.2% 21.2% 23.6% 27.7%
1% to 20% 229 4 33 25 27 23 18 9 47 14 12 6 229
° ° 11.3% 11.1% 10.2% 13.7% 11.1% 15.5% 13.7% 8.9% 9.4% 11.3% 11.5% 8.3% 11.3%
21% t0 50% 202 4 34 22 27 17 11 11 40 15 9 9 202
° ° 9.9% 11.1% 10.5% 12.0% 11.1% 11.5% 8.4% 10.9% 8.0% 12.1% 8.7% 12.5% 9.9%
51% to 80% 176 1 29 17 28 25 8 6 29 15 13 3 176
oo ° 8.7% 2.8% 9.0% 9.3% 11.5% 16.9% 6.1% 5.9% 5.8% 12.1% 12.5% 4.2% 8.7%
115 2 8 15 16 20 7 5 16 6 7 12 115
81% to 99% o
5.7% 5.6% 2.5% 8.2% 6.6% 13.5% 5.3% 5.0% 3.2% 4.8% 6.7% 16.7% 5.7%
100% 747 13 133 73 82 45 54 34 172 44 41 25 747
0 36.8% 36.1% 41.0% 39.9% 33.7% 30.4% 41.2% 33.7% 34.3% 35.5% 39.4% 34.7% 36.8%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q4. For what reasons might you not report a crime?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 2664 43 378 212 282 154 136 170 835 151 113 96 2664
For what reasons might you not
report a crime?
Relatively small or no loss or 1815 27 263 153 192 125 87 106 544 108 71 73 1815
damage to premises or property 68.1% 62.8% 69.6% 72.2% 68.1% 81.2% 64.0% 62.4% 65.1% 71.5% 62.8% 76.0% 68.1%
" | ttemot 536 4 72 48 69 28 28 29 161 31 25 20 536
was only an attemp 20.1% 9.3% 19.0% 22.6% 24.5% 18.2% 20.6% 17.1% 19.3% 20.5% 22.1% 20.8% 20.1%
o0 time consumin 773 17 103 78 75 48 32 42 265 a7 20 27 773
00 time consuming 29.0% 39.5% 27.2% 36.8% 26.6% 31.2% 23.5% 24.7% 31.7% 31.1% 17.7% 28.1% 29.0%
Would i . . 494 6 71 56 50 26 17 33 152 34 16 18 494
ould Increase [nsurance costs 18.5% 14.0% 18.8% 26.4% 17.7% 16.9% 12.5% 19.4% 18.2% 22.5% 14.2% 18.8% 18.5%
Unable t ract the ol 126 2 11 7 12 8 4 11 a7 7 8 6 126
nable to contact the police 4.7% 4.7% 2.9% 3.3% 4.3% 5.2% 2.9% 6.5% 5.6% 4.6% 7.1% 6.3% 4.7%
No confidence in bolice response 968 21 137 90 102 37 69 69 305 51 32 30 968
p p 36.3% 48.8% 36.2% 42.5% 36.2% 24.0% 50.7% 40.6% 36.5% 33.8% 28.3% 31.3% 36.3%
Fearful of reorisal 129 1 11 4 16 6 7 17 44 10 7 3 129
eariul ot reprisals 4.8% 2.3% 2.9% 1.9% 5.7% 3.9% 5.1% 10.0% 5.3% 6.6% 6.2% 3.1% 4.8%
Fearful of negative publicit 93 2 7 1 5 8 8 10 25 13 6 6 93
earful ot negative publicity 3.5% 4.7% 1.9% 0.5% 1.8% 5.2% 5.9% 5.9% 3.0% 8.6% 5.3% 6.3% 3.5%
other reason 118 1 15 8 15 9 6 9 30 9 5 4 118
4.4% 2.3% 4.0% 3.8% 5.3% 5.8% 4.4% 5.3% 3.6% 6.0% 4.4% 4.2% 4.4%
Would al Cori 28 - 4 2 3 1 2 2 12 - 2 - 28
ould always report crime 1.1% - 1.1% 0.9% 1.1% 0.6% 1.5% 1.2% 1.4% - 1.8% - 1.1%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Q5. Which of the following computer related incidents has your business experienced in last 12m?

Crime Against Business Survey

National Results

person

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
mining, utilities visitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 3387 57 475 227 309 159 172 243 1149 186 157 117 3387
Which of the following computer
related incidents, if any, has your
business experienced within the
last 12 months?
SPAM il 3200 51 445 207 291 141 157 235 1112 172 150 112 3200
e-mai 94.5% 89.5% 93.7% 91.2% 94.2% 88.7% 91.3% 96.7% 96.8% 92.5% 95.5% 95.7% 94.5%
Equipment failure or loss of data 656 10 121 43 58 27 48 45 199 37 26 20 656
through virus infection 19.4% 17.5% 25.5% 18.9% 18.8% 17.0% 27.9% 18.5% 17.3% 19.9% 16.6% 17.1% 19.4%
Spyware infection 792 15 101 49 83 32 48 59 290 39 26 30 792
Py 23.4% 26.3% 21.3% 21.6% 26.9% 20.1% 27.9% 24.3% 25.2% 21.0% 16.6% 25.6% 23.4%
Phishi 1059 12 147 51 105 43 47 90 409 62 35 32 1059
tshing 31.3% 21.1% 30.9% 22.5% 34.0% 27.0% 27.3% 37.0% 35.6% 33.3% 22.3% 27.4% 31.3%
Any kind of hacking or electronic 240 1 27 11 20 8 11 28 93 15 9 8 240
intrusion 7.1% 1.8% 5.7% 4.8% 6.5% 5.0% 6.4% 11.5% 8.1% 8.1% 5.7% 6.8% 7.1%
Malicious loss/deletion of critical 63 1 10 5 8 3 1 4 24 1 3 3 63
data 1.9% 1.8% 2.1% 2.2% 2.6% 1.9% 0.6% 1.6% 2.1% 0.5% 1.9% 2.6% 1.9%
Credit df d 370 10 49 24 63 30 17 18 116 15 6 4 370
redit card frau 10.9% 17.5% 10.3% 10.6% 20.4% 18.9% 9.9% 7.4% 10.1% 8.1% 3.8% 3.4% 10.9%
Theft of PC/Lant 276 5 44 23 19 14 23 11 72 9 24 19 276
etto aptop 8.1% 8.8% 9.3% 10.1% 6.1% 8.8% 13.4% 4.5% 6.3% 4.8% 15.3% 16.2% 8.1%
Theft of S 17 - 1 2 1 - - - 9 2 - 1 17
et ot server 0.5% - 0.2% 0.9% 0.3% - - - 0.8% 1.1% - 0.9% 0.5%
Theft of company dat 71 - 11 3 6 1 3 5 39 1 1 - 71
eft of company data 2.1% - 2.3% 1.3% 1.9% 0.6% 1.7% 2.1% 3.4% 0.5% 0.6% - 2.1%
Unauthorised disclosure of 153 4 20 14 10 10 8 8 59 2 9 3 153
information by staff or other 4.5% 7.0% 4.2% 6.2% 3.2% 6.3% 4.7% 3.3% 5.1% 1.1% 5.7% 2.6% 4.5%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q6a. What steps have you taken to either prevent or recover from a computer related incident?

National Results

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer woluntary sector Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions Storage servces
Base
Base 3646 60 506 259 341 181 194 257 1212 206 169 120 3646
What steps have you taken to
either prevent or recover from a
computer related incident?
Written a formal ity olan 575 10 89 33 36 35 28 25 219 16 54 13 575
en atormal security pla 15.8% 16.7% 17.6% 12.7% 10.6% 19.3% 14.4% 9.7% 18.1% 7.8% 32.0% 10.8% 15.8%
Employed an IT manager 531 12 92 31 39 34 32 21 178 16 40 20 531
responsible for security 14.6% 20.0% 18.2% 12.0% 11.4% 18.8% 16.5% 8.2% 14.7% 7.8% 23.7% 16.7% 14.6%
Employed an IT supplier 493 7 78 39 41 14 31 34 164 20 35 14 493
responsible for security 13.5% 11.7% 15.4% 15.1% 12.0% 7.7% 16.0% 13.2% 13.5% 9.7% 20.7% 11.7% 13.5%
installed a hardware Firewall 1863 28 298 118 167 85 104 123 651 79 94 59 1863
stafled a hardware Firewa 51.1% 46.7% 58.9% 45.6% 49.0% 47.0% 53.6% 47.9% 53.7% 38.3% 55.6% 49.2% 51.1%
installed ft Firewall 2298 34 340 154 206 103 130 165 803 123 108 67 2298
nstalled a software Firewa 63.0% 56.7% 67.2% 59.5% 60.4% 56.9% 67.0% 64.2% 66.3% 59.7% 63.9% 55.8% 63.0%
Use SPAM filteri " 2822 48 395 184 263 127 147 205 996 148 136 80 2822
se flitering software 77.4% 80.0% 78.1% 71.0% 77.1% 70.2% 75.8% 79.8% 82.2% 71.8% 80.5% 66.7% 77.4%
Use anti-virus software 2955 52 417 196 269 136 155 204 1033 166 137 94 2955
81.0% 86.7% 82.4% 75.7% 78.9% 75.1% 79.9% 79.4% 85.2% 80.6% 81.1% 78.3% 81.0%
Routinely back.uo dat 2703 46 408 180 244 111 134 204 946 136 128 79 2703
outinely back-up data 74.1% 76.7% 80.6% 69.5% 71.6% 61.3% 69.1% 79.4% 78.1% 66.0% 75.7% 65.8% 74.1%
Developed a strong password 1466 23 220 84 111 68 72 94 543 64 95 47 1466
policy 40.2% 38.3% 43.5% 32.4% 32.6% 37.6% 37.1% 36.6% 44.8% 31.1% 56.2% 39.2% 40.2%
Use PC/Server/Laptop locks or 526 4 85 34 37 22 33 22 189 23 31 25 526
other security devices 14.4% 6.7% 16.8% 13.1% 10.9% 12.2% 17.0% 8.6% 15.6% 11.2% 18.3% 20.8% 14.4%
. ¢ dat 392 6 59 14 24 15 17 22 175 13 24 12 392
nerypt data 10.8% 10.0% 11.7% 5.4% 7.0% 8.3% 8.8% 8.6% 14.4% 6.3% 14.2% 10.0% 10.8%
U ity markin 339 5 43 16 22 13 20 18 124 12 37 18 339
Se security markings 9.3% 8.3% 8.5% 6.2% 6.5% 7.2% 10.3% 7.0% 10.2% 5.8% 21.9% 15.0% 9.3%
Compiled i . 773 10 134 38 53 33 41 44 262 30 81 29 773
omptied an asset inventory 21.2% 16.7% 26.5% 14.7% 15.5% 18.2% 21.1% 17.1% 21.6% 14.6% 47.9% 24.2% 21.2%
N  the ab 171 1 21 17 21 12 9 12 39 13 6 4 171
one of the above 4.7% 1.7% 4.2% 6.6% 6.2% 6.6% 4.6% 4.7% 3.2% 6.3% 3.6% 3.3% 4.7%
Other stens 75 - 10 - 6 3 5 4 32 8 3 - 75
p 2.1% - 2.0% - 1.8% 1.7% 2.6% 1.6% 2.6% 3.9% 1.8% - 2.1%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q6b. You have indicated that you routinely back-up your data. Is this data stored off site?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
Base mining, utilities Visitor attractions storage services
Base 2644 45 400 178 241 110 132 201 926 131 123 76 2644
You have indicated that you
routinely back-up your data. Is
this data stored off site?
v 1858 29 324 133 167 56 102 140 634 85 92 44 1858
es 70.3% 64.4% 81.0% 74.7% 69.3% 50.9% 77.3% 69.7% 68.5% 64.9% 74.8% 57.9% 70.3%
No 786 16 76 45 74 54 30 61 292 46 31 32 786
29.7% 35.6% 19.0% 25.3% 30.7% 49.1% 22.7% 30.3% 31.5% 35.1% 25.2% 42.1% 29.7%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q7. Do you feel there should be a central/national e-crime body to deal with the issue?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ’
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
mining, utilities Visitor attractions storage services
Base
Base 3858 61 529 273 374 195 200 265 1271 223 179 130 3858

e-crime is often not location
specific which makes it hard to
combat. Do you feel there should
be a central/national e-crime body
to deal with the issue?
Y 2840 42 382 214 286 131 148 207 950 165 111 95 2840

es 73.6% 68.9% 72.2% 78.4% 76.5% 67.2% 74.0% 78.1% 74.7% 74.0% 62.0% 73.1% 73.6%
N 194 2 30 12 11 8 7 13 80 11 8 8 194

o 5.0% 3.3% 5.7% 4.4% 2.9% 4.1% 3.5% 4.9% 6.3% 4.9% 4.5% 6.2% 5.0%
Don't know 824 17 117 47 7 56 45 45 241 a7 60 27 824

o o 21.4% 27.9% 22.1% 17.2% 20.6% 28.7% 22.5% 17.0% 19.0% 21.1% 33.5% 20.8% 21.4%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Q8. What do you estimate to be the cost of crime to your business per annum?

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
mining, utilities visitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 2461 39 343 196 257 135 132 165 804 135 108 77 2461
Mean 12208.10 4693.59 14793.05 16284.44 14448.25 8795.44 27876.29 3188.08 7249.29 33386.30 9573.62 6984.61 12208.10
What do you estimate to be the
cost of crime to your business
per annum, including incident
and lost opportunity costs?
Non 655 6 65 31 40 15 24 65 303 30 25 20 655
one 26.6% 15.4% 19.0% 15.8% 15.6% 11.1% 18.2% 39.4% 37.7% 22.2% 23.1% 26.0% 26.6%
Under £499 205 3 12 8 21 15 10 17 77 19 8 9 205
naer 8.3% 7.7% 3.5% 4.1% 8.2% 11.1% 7.6% 10.3% 9.6% 14.1% 7.4% 11.7% 8.3%
£500 - £999 198 8 21 15 22 10 16 13 64 10 7 5 198
. 8.0% 20.5% 6.1% 7.7% 8.6% 7.4% 12.1% 7.9% 8.0% 7.4% 6.5% 6.5% 8.0%
£1.000 - £4 999 688 10 113 60 84 39 32 45 205 39 30 23 688
’ ’ 28.0% 25.6% 32.9% 30.6% 32.7% 28.9% 24.2% 27.3% 25.5% 28.9% 27.8% 29.9% 28.0%
£5.000 - £9.999 278 4 47 24 33 24 17 14 73 11 16 7 278
! TES 11.3% 10.3% 13.7% 12.2% 12.8% 17.8% 12.9% 8.5% 9.1% 8.1% 14.8% 9.1% 11.3%
276 7 54 36 34 25 16 6 54 17 15 7 276
£10,000 - £24,999 11.2% 17.9% 15.7% 18.4% 13.2% 18.5% 12.1% 3.6% 6.7% 12.6% 13.9% 9.1% 11.2%
60 1 11 11 9 2 6 1 11 2 1 3 60
£25,000 - £49,999 2.4% 2.6% 3.29% 5.6% 3.5% 1.5% 4.5% 0.6% 1.4% 1.5% 0.9% 3.9% 2.4%
43 - 12 5 6 3 1 4 4 1 3 2 43
£50,000 - £99,999 1.7% - 3.5% 2.6% 2.3% 2.2% 0.8% 2.4% 0.5% 0.7% 2.8% 2.6% 1.7%
47 - 6 5 6 2 7 - 12 4 3 1 47
£100,000 - £499,999 1.9% ; 1.7% 2.6% 2.3% 1.5% 5.3% - 1.5% 3.0% 2.8% 1.3% 1.9%
11 - 2 1 2 - 3 - 1 2 - - 11
£500,000+ 0.4% ; 0.6% 0.5% 0.8% ; 2.3% - 0.1% 1.5% ; ; 0.4%

National Results
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q9. What impact has crime had on your business?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer woluntary sector Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 3654 59 502 258 356 192 196 244 1206 210 170 121 3654
What impact has crime had on
your business?
Disrupted tradi 1179 20 166 124 150 74 80 81 325 62 41 27 1179
Isfupted trading 32.3% 33.9% 33.1% 48.1% 42.1% 38.5% 40.8% 33.2% 26.9% 29.5% 24.1% 22.3% 32.3%
Lost busi 466 5 47 35 79 56 35 29 109 33 13 7 466
ost business 12.8% 8.5% 9.4% 13.6% 22.2% 29.2% 17.9% 11.9% 9.0% 15.7% 7.6% 5.8% 12.8%
bamaged company im 417 7 37 29 41 54 33 23 99 38 30 14 417
amaged company image 11.4% 11.9% 7.4% 11.2% 11.5% 28.1% 16.8% 9.4% 8.2% 18.1% 17.6% 11.6% 11.4%
L d staft | 831 17 121 68 104 64 41 34 220 46 62 30 831
owered stalt morale 22.7% 28.8% 24.1% 26.4% 29.2% 33.3% 20.9% 13.9% 18.2% 21.9% 36.5% 24.8% 22.7%
Increased difficulties 78 - 5 6 14 8 3 3 24 7 7 - 78
recruiting/retaining staff 2.1% - 1.0% 2.3% 3.9% 4.2% 1.5% 1.2% 2.0% 3.3% 4.1% - 2.1%
Post 4 investment 249 7 34 21 34 16 19 19 66 13 10 7 249
ostponed investmen 6.8% 11.9% 6.8% 8.1% 9.6% 8.3% 9.7% 7.8% 5.5% 6.2% 5.9% 5.8% 6.8%
ch 4 building |  desi 320 5 71 32 51 16 23 14 57 10 25 9 320
anged burlding layout design 8.8% 8.5% 14.1% 12.4% 14.3% 8.3% 11.7% 5.7% 4.7% 4.8% 14.7% 7.4% 8.8%
Moved premi 60 3 10 3 7 - 8 4 18 2 3 - 60
oved premises 1.6% 5.1% 2.0% 1.2% 2.0% - 4.1% 1.6% 1.5% 1.0% 1.8% - 1.6%
Increased insurance costs 676 14 121 96 94 34 50 34 138 34 30 14 676
18.5% 23.7% 24.1% 37.2% 26.4% 17.7% 25.5% 13.9% 11.4% 16.2% 17.6% 11.6% 18.5%
Increased difficulty obtaining 61 2 8 5 7 3 8 7 14 4 - 1 61
insurance 1.7% 3.4% 1.6% 1.9% 2.0% 1.6% 4.1% 2.9% 1.2% 1.9% - 0.8% 1.7%
Wasted staff tim 2116 43 323 177 227 132 118 127 612 118 111 60 2116
asted stait time 57.9% 72.9% 64.3% 68.6% 63.8% 68.8% 60.2% 52.0% 50.7% 56.2% 65.3% 49.6% 57.9%
oth 106 3 17 5 13 6 10 7 29 5 4 3 106
er 2.9% 5.1% 3.4% 1.9% 3.7% 3.1% 5.1% 2.9% 2.4% 2.4% 2.4% 2.5% 2.9%
Has had 1o | . 1144 11 134 50 71 42 45 87 482 67 48 47 1144
as had no impac 31.3% 18.6% 26.7% 19.4% 19.9% 21.9% 23.0% 35.7% 40.0% 31.9% 28.2% 38.8% 31.3%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q10a. Do you feel the level of crime in an area has a negative effect on inward investment?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri .
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
mining, utilities Visitor attractions storage services
Base
Base 3694 59 517 262 362 189 189 258 1219 207 169 120 3694
Inward investment
Ve 2279 35 313 158 243 109 122 173 752 124 91 73 2279
es 61.7% 59.3% 60.5% 60.3% 67.1% 57.7% 64.6% 67.1% 61.7% 59.9% 53.8% 60.8% 61.7%
N 842 13 128 60 77 52 39 45 287 47 37 29 842
o 22.8% 22.0% 24.8% 22.9% 21.3% 27.5% 20.6% 17.4% 23.5% 22.7% 21.9% 24.2% 22.8%
Don't k 573 11 76 44 42 28 28 40 180 36 41 18 573
ontiknow 15.5% 18.6% 14.7% 16.8% 11.6% 14.8% 14.8% 15.5% 14.8% 17.4% 24.3% 15.0% 15.5%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results
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British Chambers of Commerce

Q10b. Do you feel the level of crime in an area has a negative effect on business location decisions

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri .
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
Base mining, utilities Visitor attractions storage services
Base 3769 59 520 271 363 190 196 261 1249 218 172 126 3769
Business location decisions
Ve 2752 39 371 196 275 121 148 200 932 155 118 96 2752
es 73.0% 66.1% 71.3% 72.3% 75.8% 63.7% 75.5% 76.6% 74.6% 71.1% 68.6% 76.2% 73.0%
N 683 9 101 52 64 51 34 32 221 39 34 21 683
o 18.1% 15.3% 19.4% 19.2% 17.6% 26.8% 17.3% 12.3% 17.7% 17.9% 19.8% 16.7% 18.1%
. 334 11 48 23 24 18 14 29 96 24 20 9 334
Don't know 8.9% 18.6% 9.2% 8.5% 6.6% 9.5% 7.1% 11.1% 7.7% 11.0% 11.6% 7.1% 8.9%

National Results
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q10c. Do you feel the level of crime in an area has a negative effect on recruitment?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
ini ilities engineering wholesaling \isitor attractions storage services servces services
Base mining, uti g
Base 3639 58 503 260 344 182 177 258 1220 208 170 117 3639
Recruitment
Ve 1768 30 205 109 162 87 82 136 638 106 85 59 1768
es 48.6% 51.7% 40.8% 41.9% 47.1% 47.8% 46.3% 52.7% 52.3% 51.0% 50.0% 50.4% 48.6%
N 1285 19 209 113 128 69 74 73 394 67 57 39 1285
o 35.3% 32.8% 41.6% 43.5% 37.2% 37.9% 41.8% 28.3% 32.3% 32.2% 33.5% 33.3% 35.3%
, 586 9 89 38 54 26 21 49 188 35 28 19 586
Don't know 16.1% 15.5% 17.7% 14.6% 15.7% 14.3% 11.9% 19.0% 15.4% 16.8% 16.5% 16.2% 16.1%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce Crime Against Business Survey National Results

Q10d. Do you feel the level of crime in an area has a negative effect on expansion decisions?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
ini ilities engineering wholesaling \isitor attractions storage services servces services
Base mining, uti g
Base 3689 59 512 266 356 185 186 258 1222 212 170 120 3689
Expansion decisions
Ve 2090 32 291 144 208 87 120 151 701 123 83 70 2090
es 56.7% 54.2% 56.8% 54.1% 58.4% 47.0% 64.5% 58.5% 57.4% 58.0% 48.8% 58.3% 56.7%
N 1026 17 152 86 97 68 42 52 336 50 56 37 1026
o 27.8% 28.8% 29.7% 32.3% 27.2% 36.8% 22.6% 20.2% 27.5% 23.6% 32.9% 30.8% 27.8%
, 573 10 69 36 51 30 24 55 185 39 31 13 573
Don't know 15.5% 16.9% 13.5% 13.5% 14.3% 16.2% 12.9% 21.3% 15.1% 18.4% 18.2% 10.8% 15.5%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q11. How much of a problem do you think crime against business is in your local area?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
ini ilities engineering wholesaling \isitor attractions storage Servces Serices sernices
Base mining, uti g
Base 3844 58 529 271 376 199 201 262 1267 221 178 128 3844
How much of a problem do you
think crime against business is in
your local area?
Aseri roblem 317 6 a7 36 37 20 28 13 76 20 20 9 317
serious proble 8.2% 10.3% 8.9% 13.3% 9.8% 10.1% 13.9% 5.0% 6.0% 9.0% 11.2% 7.0% 8.2%
1287 19 199 111 155 63 73 77 366 71 60 49 1287
Aproblem 33.5% 32.8% 37.6% 41.0% 41.2% 31.7% 36.3% 29.4% 28.9% 32.1% 33.7% 38.3% 33.5%
Asmall problem 319541105/ 25 207 90 137 84 76 113 540 79 57 48 1515
4% 43.1% 39.1% 33.2% 36.4% 42.2% 37.8% 43.1% 42.6% 35.7% 32.0% 37.5% 39.4%
270 3 32 10 15 12 10 21 117 22 8 9 270
Notaproblem at all 7.0% 5.2% 6.0% 3.7% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 9.2% 10.0% 4.5% 7.0% 7.0%
) 455 5 44 24 32 20 14 38 168 29 33 13 455
Don’t know 11.8% 8.6% 8.3% 8.9% 8.5% 10.1% 7.0% 14.5% 13.3% 13.1% 18.5% 10.2% 11.8%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q12a. Are you aware of a community safety partnership or Crime and Disorder Reduction Partnership?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ’
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
mining, utilities Visitor attractions storage services
Base
Base 3819 60 528 269 368 194 194 263 1265 223 177 128 3819
Are you aware of a community
safety partnership or a Crime and
Disorder Reduction Partnership
in your area that brings together
local organisations, helping them
work together to tackle crime?
Y 1014 13 127 62 120 74 59 66 293 57 79 25 1014
es 26.6% 21.7% 24.1% 23.0% 32.6% 38.1% 30.4% 25.1% 23.2% 25.6% 44.6% 19.5% 26.6%
No 2805 47 401 207 248 120 135 197 972 166 98 103 2805
73.4% 78.3% 75.9% 77.0% 67.4% 61.9% 69.6% 74.9% 76.8% 74.4% 55.4% 80.5% 73.4%
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British Chambers of Commerce Crime Against Business Survey National Results

Q12b. Do you feel that these are effective

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntarysector | Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
mining, utilities Visitor attractions storage services
Base
Base 1004 12 127 62 119 74 58 66 292 56 78 25 1004
Do you feel that this community
safety partnership or Crime and
Disorder Reduction Partnership
is effective?
Ve 377 2 56 26 50 38 17 23 97 13 34 10 377
€s 37.5% 16.7% 44.1% 41.9% 42.0% 51.4% 29.3% 34.8% 33.2% 23.2% 43.6% 40.0% 37.5%
N 193 6 27 14 25 11 18 7 57 4 11 7 193
o 19.2% 50.0% 21.3% 22.6% 21.0% 14.9% 31.0% 10.6% 19.5% 7.1% 14.1% 28.0% 19.2%
Don't k 434 4 44 22 44 25 23 36 138 39 33 8 434
ontiknow 43.2% 33.3% 34.6% 35.5% 37.0% 33.8% 39.7% 54.5% 47.3% 69.6% 42.3% 32.0% 43.2%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q13. Do you feel the business community should be given a greater role in local crime partnerships?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri .
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
ini ilities engineering wholesaling \isitor attractions storage services servces services
Base mining, uti g
Base 3873 61 536 275 372 200 200 266 1278 224 180 130 3873
Do you feel that the business
community should be given a
greater role in local crime
partnerships?
Ve 2280 37 306 151 218 120 129 139 756 151 114 86 2280
es 58.9% 60.7% 57.1% 54.9% 58.6% 60.0% 64.5% 52.3% 59.2% 67.4% 63.3% 66.2% 58.9%
N 356 6 69 36 33 12 16 21 118 10 16 8 356
o 9.2% 9.8% 12.9% 13.1% 8.9% 6.0% 8.0% 7.9% 9.2% 4.5% 8.9% 6.2% 9.2%
, 1237 18 161 88 121 68 55 106 404 63 50 36 1237
Don't know 31.9% 29.5% 30.0% 32.0% 32.5% 34.0% 27.5% 39.8% 31.6% 28.1% 27.8% 27.7% 31.9%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q14. From which ONE of the following have you found crime reduction advice most helpful?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
ini ilities engineering wholesaling \isitor attractions storage Servces Serices sernices
Base mining, uti g
Base 3606 57 513 259 362 193 101 252 1229 209 165 124 3606
From which ONE of the following
organisations have you found
crime reduction advice most
helpful?
boli 845 17 114 53 89 75 31 48 226 63 76 40 845
olice 23.4% 29.8% 22.2% 20.5% 24.6% 38.9% 16.2% 19.0% 18.4% 30.1% 46.1% 32.3% 23.4%
. 333 9 62 33 34 13 33 23 82 16 11 13 333
Security company 9.2% 15.8% 12.1% 12.7% 9.4% 6.7% 17.3% 9.1% 6.7% 7.7% 6.7% 10.5% 9.2%
277 2 88 32 29 10 14 13 64 6 7 9 277
Insurance company 7.7% 3.5% 17.2% 12.4% 8.0% 5.2% 7.3% 5.2% 5.2% 2.9% 4.2% 7.3% 7.7%
. 89 3 15 7 19 5 5 7 22 2 2 2 89
Business Watch/Shop Watch 2.5% 5.3% 2.9% 2.7% 5.2% 2.6% 2.6% 2.8% 1.8% 1.0% 1.2% 1.6% 2.5%
208 3 28 9 22 2 12 19 93 13 3 1 208
Chamber of Commerce 5.8% 5.3% 5.5% 3.5% 6.1% 1.0% 6.3% 7.5% 7.6% 6.2% 1.8% 0.8% 5.8%
. 38 - 5 5 5 4 3 2 5 3 3 2 38
Local Authority 1.1% - 1.0% 1.9% 1.4% 2.1% 1.6% 0.8% 0.4% 1.4% 1.8% 1.6% 1.1%
. . 83 - 12 6 4 5 7 8 31 4 4 2 83
Business Advisor 2.3% - 2.3% 2.3% 1.1% 2.6% 3.7% 3.2% 2.5% 1.9% 2.4% 1.6% 2.3%
141 1 11 7 17 7 10 11 62 5 7 3 141
Other 3.9% 1.8% 2.1% 2.7% 4.7% 3.6% 5.2% 4.4% 5.0% 2.4% 4.2% 2.4% 3.9%
N bt advi 1592 22 178 107 143 72 76 121 644 Y 52 52 1592
ever sought advice 44.1% 38.6% 34.7% 41.3% 39.5% 37.3% 39.8% 48.0% 52.4% 46.4% 31.5% 41.9% 44.1%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15a. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Grant assistance for security

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents : .
A Agrlcyltgre, . C. Construction/ D. Retailing/ E. Hotels/ F..Tr.ans;ljort/ G. Marketing/ H. Professional |. Consumer J. Public or .
forestry, fishing, |B. Manufacturing . ) . restaurants/ distribution/ ) ; : wluntary sector | K. Other services A
- engineering wholesaling L X media services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 2163 41 335 173 211 94 126 148 699 128 108 70 2163
% Positive 78.3% 65.9% 78.5% 76.3% 85.8% 83.0% 76.2% 78.4% 74.0% 87.5% 82.4% 80.0% 78.3%
95% Confidence Interval +1.7% +14.5% +4.4% +6.3% +4.7% +7.6% +7.4% +6.6% +3.3% +5.7% +7.2% +9.4% +1.7%
Grant assistance for security
Very effecti 821 15 132 72 96 40 58 58 214 49 41 32 821
ery eftective 38.0% 36.6% 39.4% 41.6% 45.5% 42.6% 46.0% 39.2% 30.6% 38.3% 38.0% 45.7% 38.0%
Eairly effectiv 872 12 131 60 85 38 38 58 303 63 48 24 872
arly etective 40.3% 29.3% 39.1% 34.7% 40.3% 40.4% 30.2% 39.2% 43.3% 49.2% 44.4% 34.3% 40.3%
Not tecti 298 7 47 30 17 10 17 14 122 12 12 8 298
otvery eftective 13.8% 17.1% 14.0% 17.3% 8.1% 10.6% 13.5% 9.5% 17.5% 9.4% 11.1% 11.4% 13.8%
Not at all effect 172 7 25 11 13 6 13 18 60 4 7 6 172
otatall effective 8.0% 17.1% 7.5% 6.4% 6.2% 6.4% 10.3% 12.2% 8.6% 3.1% 6.5% 8.6% 8.0%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15b. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Business Watch/Shop Watch

Absolute

Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents : .
A Agrlcyltgre, . C. Construction/ D. Retailing/ E. Hotels/ F..Tr.ans;ljort/ G. Marketing/ H. Professional |. Consumer J. Public or .
forestry, fishing, |B. Manufacturing . ) . restaurants/ distribution/ ) ; : wluntary sector | K. Other services A
- engineering wholesaling L X media services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 2114 37 314 155 229 114 119 135 703 124 92 69 2114
% Positive 67.2% 70.3% 65.3% 63.9% 72.5% 71.9% 60.5% 68.1% 65.1% 73.4% 67.4% 72.5% 67.2%
95% Confidence Interval £2.0% +14.7% 5.3% +7.6% +5.8% +8.2% +8.8% +7.9% +3.5% +7.8% +9.6% +10.5% +2.0%
Business Watch/Shop Watch
Very effecti 435 5 61 29 59 28 24 26 138 31 21 10 435
ery eftective 20.6% 13.5% 19.4% 18.7% 25.8% 24.6% 20.2% 19.3% 19.6% 25.0% 22.8% 14.5% 20.6%
Eairly effectiv 985 21 144 70 107 54 48 66 320 60 a1 40 985
arly etective 46.6% 56.8% 45.9% 45.2% 46.7% 47.4% 40.3% 48.9% 45.5% 48.4% 44.6% 58.0% 46.6%
Not tecti 498 7 78 40 48 24 29 29 176 27 21 13 498
otvery eftective 23.6% 18.9% 24.8% 25.8% 21.0% 21.1% 24.4% 21.5% 25.0% 21.8% 22.8% 18.8% 23.6%
Not at all effect 196 4 31 16 15 8 18 14 69 6 9 6 196
otatall effective 9.3% 10.8% 9.9% 10.3% 6.6% 7.0% 15.1% 10.4% 9.8% 4.8% 9.8% 8.7% 9.3%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15c. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Visible policing

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents : .
A Agrlcyltgre, . C. Construction/ D. Retailing/ E. Hotels/ F..Tr.ansport/ G. Marketing/ H. Professional |. Consumer J. Public or .
forestry, fishing, |B. Manufacturing . ) . restaurants/ distribution/ ) ; : wluntary sector | K. Other services A
- engineering wholesaling L X media services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 3255 53 476 251 338 172 181 215 1065 189 163 110 3255
% Positive 90.8% 88.7% 90.1% 92.8% 90.8% 91.3% 87.3% 93.0% 90.0% 91.0% 94.5% 89.1% 90.8%
95% Confidence Interval +1.0% +8.5% £2.7% +3.2% +3.1% +4.2% +4.9% +3.4% +1.8% +4.1% +3.5% +5.8% +1.0%
Visible policing
Very effecti 1955 27 274 151 219 103 115 124 636 120 94 68 1955
ery eftective 60.1% 50.9% 57.6% 60.2% 64.8% 59.9% 63.5% 57.7% 59.7% 63.5% 57.7% 61.8% 60.1%
Fairly effectiv 999 20 155 82 88 54 43 76 323 52 60 30 999
arly etective 30.7% 37.7% 32.6% 32.7% 26.0% 31.4% 23.8% 35.3% 30.3% 27.5% 36.8% 27.3% 30.7%
Not tecti 187 2 35 10 21 7 12 10 65 9 8 7 187
otvery eftective 5.7% 3.8% 7.4% 4.0% 6.2% 4.1% 6.6% 4.7% 6.1% 4.8% 4.9% 6.4% 5.7%
Not at all effect 114 4 12 8 10 8 11 5 41 8 1 5 114
otatall effective 3.5% 7.5% 2.5% 3.2% 3.0% 4.7% 6.1% 2.3% 3.8% 4.2% 0.6% 4.5% 3.5%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15d. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Video camera surveillance

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents : .
A Agrlcyltgre, . C. Construction/ D. Retailing/ E. Hotels/ F..Tr.ansport/ G. Marketing/ H. Professional |. Consumer J. Public or .
forestry, fishing, |B. Manufacturing . ) . restaurants/ distribution/ ) ; : wluntary sector | K. Other services A
- engineering wholesaling L X media services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 3270 55 487 246 340 177 185 217 1065 183 164 109 3270
% Positive 86.1% 85.5% 86.7% 86.6% 90.3% 88.1% 84.9% 87.1% 84.3% 82.0% 89.0% 83.5% 86.1%
95% Confidence Interval +1.2% £9.3% +3.0% +4.3% +3.1% +4.8% +5.20 +4.5% £2.2% +5.6% +4.8% +7.0% +1.2%
Video camera surveillance
Very effecti 1288 15 180 95 152 71 78 76 427 76 60 38 1288
ery eftective 39.4% 27.3% 37.0% 38.6% 44.7% 40.1% 42.2% 35.0% 40.1% 41.5% 36.6% 34.9% 39.4%
Fairly effectiv 1526 32 242 118 155 85 79 113 471 74 86 53 1526
arly etective 46.7% 58.2% 49.7% 48.0% 45.6% 48.0% 42.7% 52.1% 44.2% 40.4% 52.4% 48.6% 46.7%
Not tecti 357 4 54 28 29 18 21 23 119 27 16 14 357
otvery eftective 10.9% 7.3% 11.1% 11.4% 8.5% 10.2% 11.4% 10.6% 11.2% 14.8% 9.8% 12.8% 10.9%
Not at all effect 99 4 11 5 4 3 7 5 48 6 2 4 99
otatall effective 3.0% 7.3% 2.3% 2.0% 1.2% 1.7% 3.8% 2.3% 4.5% 3.3% 1.2% 3.7% 3.0%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15e. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Crime prevention advice

Absolute

Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents : .
A Agrlcyltgre, . C. Construction/ D. Retailing/ E. Hotels/ F..Tr.ansport/ G. Marketing/ H. Professional |. Consumer J. Public or .
forestry, fishing, |B. Manufacturing . ) . restaurants/ distribution/ ) ; : wluntary sector | K. Other services A
- engineering wholesaling L X media services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 2923 49 427 228 296 146 157 189 980 162 150 104 2923
% Positive 72.4% 65.3% 72.1% 64.9% 75.7% 76.0% 64.3% 75.7% 71.0% 74.7% 82.7% 78.8% 72.4%
95% Confidence Interval +1.6% +13.3% +4.3% +6.2% +4.9% +6.9% +7.5% +6.1% +2.8% +6.7% +6.1% +7.8% +1.6%
Crime prevention advice
Very effecti 455 6 51 27 41 30 18 37 161 30 34 13 455
ery eftective 15.6% 12.2% 11.9% 11.8% 13.9% 20.5% 11.5% 19.6% 16.4% 18.5% 22.7% 12.5% 15.6%
Fairly effectiv 1661 26 257 121 183 81 83 106 535 91 90 69 1661
arly etective 56.8% 53.1% 60.2% 53.1% 61.8% 55.5% 52.9% 56.1% 54.6% 56.2% 60.0% 66.3% 56.8%
Not tecti 656 10 104 73 59 27 42 38 221 34 21 18 656
otvery eftective 22.4% 20.4% 24.4% 32.0% 19.9% 18.5% 26.8% 20.1% 22.6% 21.0% 14.0% 17.3% 22.4%
Not at all effect 151 7 15 7 13 8 14 8 63 7 5 4 151
otatall effective 5.2% 14.3% 3.5% 3.1% 4.4% 5.5% 8.9% 4.2% 6.4% 4.3% 3.3% 3.8% 5.2%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Q15f. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Private security patrol

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute

Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents : .
A Agrlcyltgre, . C. Construction/ D. Retailing/ E. Hotels/ F..Tr.ansport/ G. Marketing/ H. Professional |. Consumer J. Public or .
forestry, fishing, |B. Manufacturing . ) . restaurants/ distribution/ ) ; : wluntary sector | K. Other services A
- engineering wholesaling L X media services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 2653 45 424 217 259 122 158 162 875 142 129 86 2653
% Positive 75.0% 75.6% 78.1% 79.3% 76.8% 67.2% 79.1% 75.9% 72.5% 73.2% 79.8% 68.6% 75.0%
95% Confidence Interval +1.6% +12.6% +3.9% +5.4% +5.1% +8.3% +6.3% +6.6% +3.0% £7.3% +6.9% +9.8% +1.6%
Private security patrol
Very effecti 791 13 129 64 83 36 41 54 255 50 40 17 791
ery eftective 29.8% 28.9% 30.4% 29.5% 32.0% 29.5% 25.9% 33.3% 29.1% 35.2% 31.0% 19.8% 29.8%
Fairly effectiv 1199 21 202 108 116 46 84 69 379 54 63 42 1199
arly etective 45.2% 46.7% 47.6% 49.8% 44.8% 37.7% 53.2% 42.6% 43.3% 38.0% 48.8% 48.8% 45.2%
Not tecti 500 6 74 34 53 30 26 28 173 29 21 17 500
otvery eftective 18.8% 13.3% 17.5% 15.7% 20.5% 24.6% 16.5% 17.3% 19.8% 20.4% 16.3% 19.8% 18.8%
Not at all effect 163 5 19 11 7 10 7 11 68 9 5 10 163
otatall effective 6.1% 11.1% 4.5% 5.1% 2.7% 8.2% 4.4% 6.8% 7.8% 6.3% 3.9% 11.6% 6.1%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15¢g. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Staff training

Absolute

Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents : .
A Agrlcyltgre, . C. Construction/ D. Retailing/ E. Hotels/ F..Tr.ansport/ G. Marketing/ H. Professional |. Consumer J. Public or .
forestry, fishing, |B. Manufacturing . ) . restaurants/ distribution/ ) ; : wluntary sector | K. Other services A
- engineering wholesaling L X media services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 2997 49 438 221 316 168 168 186 987 167 153 107 2997
% Positive 79.3% 73.5% 70.3% 74.2% 84.5% 85.7% 78.0% 80.6% 79.6% 84.4% 87.6% 75.7% 79.3%
95% Confidence Interval +1.5% +12.4% +4.3% +5.8% +4.0% +5.3% +6.3% +5.7% +2.5% +5.50 +5.2% +8.1% +1.5%
Staff training
Very effecti 660 9 64 33 85 50 33 39 235 36 41 23 660
ery eftective 22.0% 18.4% 14.6% 14.9% 26.9% 29.8% 19.6% 21.0% 23.8% 21.6% 26.8% 21.5% 22.0%
Fairly effectiv 1716 27 244 131 182 94 98 111 551 105 93 58 1716
arly etective 57.3% 55.1% 55.7% 59.3% 57.6% 56.0% 58.3% 59.7% 55.8% 62.9% 60.8% 54.2% 57.3%
Not tecti 517 10 114 49 42 19 30 27 164 22 18 19 517
otvery eftective 17.3% 20.4% 26.0% 22.2% 13.3% 11.3% 17.9% 14.5% 16.6% 13.2% 11.8% 17.8% 17.3%
Not at all effect 104 3 16 8 7 5 7 9 37 4 1 7 104
otatall effective 3.5% 6.1% 3.7% 3.6% 2.2% 3.0% 4.2% 4.8% 3.7% 2.4% 0.7% 6.5% 3.5%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15h. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Tough sentencing

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents : .
A Agrlcyltgre, . C. Construction/ D. Retailing/ E. Hotels/ F..Tr.ans;ljort/ G. Marketing/ H. Professional |. Consumer J. Public or .
forestry, fishing, |B. Manufacturing . ) . restaurants/ distribution/ ) ; : wluntary sector | K. Other services A
- engineering wholesaling L X media services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 3048 51 445 245 321 152 182 196 994 174 150 104 3048
% Positive 78.9% 78.4% 81.6% 80.8% 82.6% 86.2% 85.7% 79.6% 76.0% 76.4% 68.0% 76.0% 78.9%
95% Confidence Interval +1.4% +11.3% +3.6% +4.9% +4.2% +5.5% +5.1% +5.6% £2.7% £6.3% +7.5% +8.2% +1.4%
Tough sentencing
Very effecti 1593 28 243 141 179 90 109 84 486 91 65 59 1593
ery efiective 52.3% 54.9% 54.6% 57.6% 55.8% 59.2% 59.9% 42.9% 48.9% 52.3% 43.3% 56.7% 52.3%
Eairly effectiv 812 12 120 57 86 41 a7 72 269 42 37 20 812
arly etective 26.6% 23.5% 27.0% 23.3% 26.8% 27.0% 25.8% 36.7% 27.1% 24.1% 24.7% 19.2% 26.6%
Not tecti 480 11 67 41 41 15 19 31 168 31 34 15 480
otvery eftective 15.7% 21.6% 15.1% 16.7% 12.8% 9.9% 10.4% 15.8% 16.9% 17.8% 22.7% 14.4% 15.7%
Not at all effect 163 - 15 6 15 6 7 9 71 10 14 10 163
otatall effective 5.3% - 3.4% 2.4% 4.7% 3.9% 3.8% 4.6% 7.1% 5.7% 9.3% 9.6% 5.3%
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Q15i. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Computer security devices/software

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents : .
A Agrlcyltgre, . C. Construction/ D. Retailing/ E. Hotels/ F..Tr.ans;ljort/ G. Marketing/ H. Professional |. Consumer J. Public or .
forestry, fishing, |B. Manufacturing . ) . restaurants/ distribution/ ) ; : wluntary sector | K. Other services A
- engineering wholesaling L X media services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 3166 52 455 239 310 149 171 222 1087 173 154 113 3166
% Positive 91.4% 94.2% 91.9% 86.2% 92.3% 89.9% 88.3% 92.3% 92.1% 90.2% 91.6% 92.9% 91.4%
95% Confidence Interval +1.0% £6.3% +2.5% +4.4% +3.0% +4.8% +4.8% +3.5% +1.6% +4.4% +4.4% +4.7% +1.0%
Computer security
devices/software
Very effecti 1179 18 158 65 112 58 56 90 451 55 55 45 1179
ery ettective 37.2% 34.6% 34.7% 27.2% 36.1% 38.9% 32.7% 40.5% 41.5% 31.8% 35.7% 39.8% 37.2%
Fairly effecti 1714 31 260 141 174 76 95 115 550 101 86 60 1714
arly eftective 54.1% 59.6% 57.1% 59.0% 56.1% 51.0% 55.6% 51.8% 50.6% 58.4% 55.8% 53.1% 54.1%
Not ecti 240 3 34 28 24 12 17 14 73 16 13 6 240
otvery ettective 7.6% 5.8% 7.5% 11.7% 7.7% 8.1% 9.9% 6.3% 6.7% 9.2% 8.4% 5.3% 7.6%
Not at all effecti 33 - 3 5 - 3 3 3 13 1 - 2 33
otatall etfective 1.0% - 0.7% 2.1% - 2.0% 1.8% 1.4% 1.2% 0.6% - 1.8% 1.0%
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q15j. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Fast police response

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents : .
A Agrlcyltgre, . C. Construction/ D. Retailing/ E. Hotels/ F..Tr.ans;ljort/ G. Marketing/ H. Professional |. Consumer J. Public or .
forestry, fishing, |B. Manufacturing . ) . restaurants/ distribution/ ) ; : wluntary sector | K. Other services A
- engineering wholesaling L X media services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 3212 55 461 255 334 171 185 214 1041 182 161 114 3212
% Positive 91.5% 85.5% 91.8% 89.0% 92.5% 90.6% 91.4% 93.0% 91.4% 92.3% 93.2% 89.5% 91.5%
95% Confidence Interval +1.0% £9.3% +2.5% +3.8% +2.8% +4.4% +4.1% +3.4% +1.7% +3.9% +3.9% +5.6% +1.0%
Fast police response
Very effecti 2012 32 283 147 232 105 118 124 658 117 92 74 2012
ery eftective 62.6% 58.2% 61.4% 57.6% 69.5% 61.4% 63.8% 57.9% 63.2% 64.3% 57.1% 64.9% 62.6%
Eairly effectiv 926 15 140 80 77 50 51 75 293 51 58 28 926
arly etective 28.8% 27.3% 30.4% 31.4% 23.1% 29.2% 27.6% 35.0% 28.1% 28.0% 36.0% 24.6% 28.8%
Not tecti 184 5 30 20 16 12 9 9 56 8 10 8 184
otvery eftective 5.7% 9.1% 6.5% 7.8% 4.8% 7.0% 4.9% 4.2% 5.4% 4.4% 6.2% 7.0% 5.7%
Not at all effect 90 3 8 8 9 4 7 6 34 6 1 4 90
otatall effective 2.8% 5.5% 1.7% 3.1% 2.7% 2.3% 3.8% 2.8% 3.3% 3.3% 0.6% 3.5% 2.8%

National Results
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q16a. Are you aware of PCSO's patrolling your local business area?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ’
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing CO”SHUC[.ION Retanlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
ini ilities engineering wholesaling \isitor attractions storage services servces services
Base mining, uti g
Base 3403 55 483 249 348 173 178 239 1150 203 162 119 3403
Do you have PCSO's that patrol
your local area?
Yes 1087 16 96 67 140 7 46 79 338 80 81 54 1087
31.9% 29.1% 19.9% 26.9% 40.2% 44.5% 25.8% 33.1% 29.4% 39.4% 50.0% 45.4% 31.9%
N 2316 39 387 182 208 96 132 160 812 123 81 65 2316
0 68.1% 70.9% 80.1% 73.1% 59.8% 55.5% 74.2% 66.9% 70.6% 60.6% 50.0% 54.6% 68.1%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Q16b. Do you (or someone within your company) know your local PCSO's by sight or by name?

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing CO”SHUC[.ION Retanlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
Base mining, utilities Visitor attractions storage services
Base 1047 15 92 65 139 75 46 78 334 76 74 50 1047
Do you (or someone within your
company) know your local
PCSO's by sight or by name?
v 512 7 39 32 86 53 19 29 127 41 49 30 512
es 48.9% 46.7% 42.4% 49.2% 61.9% 70.7% 41.3% 37.2% 38.0% 53.9% 66.2% 60.0% 48.9%
No 535 8 53 33 53 22 27 49 207 35 25 20 535
51.1% 53.3% 57.6% 50.8% 38.1% 29.3% 58.7% 62.8% 62.0% 46.1% 33.8% 40.0% 51.1%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q16c. Do you feel your PCSO's have had an impact on crime or perceptions of safety in your area?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ’
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntarysector | Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
mining, utilities Visitor attractions storage services
Base
Base 1054 16 91 64 138 76 46 78 331 78 80 52 1054
Do you feel your PCSO's have
had an impact on crime or
perceptions of safety in your
area?
v 453 7 32 27 60 40 21 27 143 35 34 25 453
es 43.0% 43.8% 35.2% 42.2% 43.5% 52.6% 45.7% 34.6% 43.2% 44.9% 42.5% 48.1% 43.0%
N 248 3 24 18 45 16 15 15 69 18 12 12 248
o 23.5% 18.8% 26.4% 28.1% 32.6% 21.1% 32.6% 19.2% 20.8% 23.1% 15.0% 23.1% 23.5%
Don't know 353 6 35 19 33 20 10 36 119 25 34 15 353
33.5% 37.5% 38.5% 29.7% 23.9% 26.3% 21.7% 46.2% 36.0% 32.1% 42.5% 28.8% 33.5%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q17a. How confident are you that the police understand the issues most important to your business?

Absolute

Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents : .
A Agrlcyltgre, . C. Construction/ D. Retailing/ E. Hotels/ F..Tr.ans;ljort/ G. Marketing/ H. Professional |. Consumer J. Public or .
forestry, fishing, |B. Manufacturing . ) . restaurants/ distribution/ ) ; : wluntary sector | K. Other services A
- engineering wholesaling L X media services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 3232 54 477 249 330 178 179 216 1067 101 162 106 3232
% Positive 43.7% 38.9% 41.7% 39.4% 45.8% 57.3% 38.5% 45.4% 40.6% 41.9% 58.0% 52.8% 43.7%
95% Confidence Interval +1.7% +13.0% +4.4% £6.1% +5.4% +7.3% +7.1% +6.6% £2.9% +7.0% +7.6% +9.5% +1.7%
..understand the issues most
important to your business?
v fident 222 1 25 18 27 19 1 14 62 13 20 8 222
ery contiden 6.9% 1.9% 5.2% 7.2% 8.2% 10.7% 6.1% 6.5% 5.8% 6.8% 12.3% 7.5% 6.9%
Fair] fident 1191 20 174 80 124 83 58 84 371 67 74 48 1191
airly contiden 36.9% 37.0% 36.5% 32.1% 37.6% 46.6% 32.4% 38.9% 34.8% 35.1% 45.7% 45.3% 36.9%
Not fident 1257 22 191 106 125 48 71 87 424 83 49 42 1257
otvery contiden 38.9% 40.7% 40.0% 42.6% 37.9% 27.0% 39.7% 40.3% 39.7% 43.5% 30.2% 39.6% 38.9%
Not at all confident 562 11 87 45 54 28 39 31 210 28 19 8 562
otatall confiden 17.4% 20.4% 18.2% 18.1% 16.4% 15.7% 21.8% 14.4% 19.7% 14.7% 11.7% 7.5% 17.4%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q17b. How confident are you that the police are dealing with issues most important to your business?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents : .
A Agrlcyltgre, . C. Construction/ D. Retailing/ E. Hotels/ F..Tr.ans;ljort/ G. Marketing/ H. Professional |. Consumer J. Public or .
forestry, fishing, |B. Manufacturing . ) . restaurants/ distribution/ ) ; : wluntary sector | K. Other services A
- engineering wholesaling L X media services services .
mining, utilities usitor attractions storage servces
Base
Base 3132 51 467 247 325 171 175 207 1022 185 156 103 3132
% Positive 32.6% 23.5% 27.8% 27.9% 33.2% 45.0% 25.1% 33.8% 30.7% 34.1% 49.4% 44.7% 32.6%
95% Confidence Interval +1.6% +11.6% +4.1% +5.6% +5.1% +7.5% +6.4% +6.4% £2.8% +6.8% +7.8% +9.6% +1.6%
... are dealing with the issues
most important to your business?
v fident 129 1 10 8 19 12 4 7 37 6 15 7 129
ery contiden 4.1% 2.0% 2.1% 3.2% 5.8% 7.0% 2.3% 3.4% 3.6% 3.2% 9.6% 6.8% 4.1%
Fair] fident 891 11 120 61 89 65 40 63 277 57 62 39 891
airly contiden 28.4% 21.6% 25.7% 24.7% 27.4% 38.0% 22.9% 30.4% 27.1% 30.8% 39.7% 37.9% 28.4%
Not fident 1408 22 223 123 148 58 82 08 458 87 52 a7 1408
otvery contiden 45.0% 43.1% 47.8% 49.8% 45.5% 33.9% 46.9% 47.3% 44.8% 47.0% 33.3% 45.6% 45.0%
Not at all confident 704 17 114 55 69 36 49 39 250 35 27 10 704
otatall confiden 22.5% 33.3% 24.4% 22.3% 21.2% 21.1% 28.0% 18.8% 24.5% 18.9% 17.3% 9.7% 22.5%
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q18a. Should local police forces have dedicated Police Business Crime Advisors?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ]
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing CO”SHUC[.ION Retanlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
Base mining, utilities Visitor attractions storage services
Base 3093 54 451 234 320 163 171 206 1043 183 145 103 3093
Should local police forces have
dedicated Police Business Crime
Advisors to help support
businesses and raise the profile
of crimes against business?
Yes 2732 45 396 214 291 153 158 181 895 164 126 93 2732
88.3% 83.3% 87.8% 91.5% 90.9% 93.9% 92.4% 87.9% 85.8% 89.6% 86.9% 90.3% 88.3%
N 361 9 55 20 29 10 13 25 148 19 19 10 361
o 11.7% 16.7% 12.2% 8.5% 9.1% 6.1% 7.6% 12.1% 14.2% 10.4% 13.1% 9.7% 11.7%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q19. Do you think that crime against business should become a Key Performance Indicator?

Absolute Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents Agri ’
griculture, . - Hotels/ Transport/ . Public or
forestry, fishing, | Manufacturing Con;truct_lonl Retajlm_g/ restaurants/ distribution/ Marketing/ media Profes_smna] Cons_u mer wluntary sector | Other services
- engineering wholesaling L X services services .
Base mining, utilities Visitor attractions storage services
Base 3205 52 463 249 333 162 176 216 1088 188 147 111 3205
Do you think that crime against
business should become a Key
Performance Indicator for the
police?
v 2732 45 400 220 295 148 161 182 883 166 121 93 2732
es 85.2% 86.5% 86.4% 88.4% 88.6% 91.4% 91.5% 84.3% 81.2% 88.3% 82.3% 83.8% 85.2%
N 473 7 63 29 38 14 15 34 205 22 26 18 473
o 14.8% 13.5% 13.6% 11.6% 11.4% 8.6% 8.5% 15.7% 18.8% 11.7% 17.7% 16.2% 14.8%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q20. Which ONE of the following best describes your business sector?

National Results

Absolute Missing Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents :
Agrlculﬁurg, . Construction/ Retailing/ HOteISI, . Trarjqurtf . . Professional Consumer Public or voluntary .
Noreply forestry, fishing, Manufacturing . X ; restaurants/ visitor distribution/ Marketing/ media . . N Other services
mining, utilities engineering wholesaling attractions storage senices services sector services
Base '
Base 3916 - 62 537 278 380 200 201 266 1282 225 182 131 3916
Missing
N | 172 - - - - - - - - - - - - 172
o reply 4.4% - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.4%
Which ONE of the following best
describes your business sector?
Agriculture, forestry, fishing, 62 - 62 - - - - - - - - - - 62
mining, utilities 1.6% - 100.0% - - - - - - - - - - 1.6%
Manufacturi d 175 - - 175 - - - - - - - - - 175
anufacturing consumer goods £.5% } ; 32.6% : : } ; : : : } ; 2.5%
Manufacturing investment goods/ 362 - - 362 - - - - - - - - - 362
goods used in the production 9.2% - - 67.4% - - - - - - - - - 9.2%
process
c truction/ . . 278 - - - 278 - - - - - - - - 278
onstruction/ engineering 7.1% a } } 100.0% : a } : : : a } 7.1%
. ) 380 - - - - 380 - - - - - - - 380
Retailing/ wholesaling 9.7% R R R R 100.0% R R R R B R R 9.7%
Hotels/ restaurants/ entertainment 200 - - - - - 200 - - - - - - 200
venues 5.1% - - - - - 100.0% - - - - - - 5.1%
e 201 - - - - - - 201 - - - - - 201
Transport/ distribution/ storage 5.1% ) ) ) ; ; ) 100.0% ; ; ; ) ) 5.1%
. ’ 266 - - - - - - - 266 - - - - 266
Marketing/ media 6.8% R R R R R R R 100.0% R R R R 6.8%
Professional servi 1282 - - - - - - - - 1282 - - - 1282
ofessional services 32.7% - - - - - - - - 100.0% - - - 32.7%
c ) 225 - - - - - - - - - 225 - - 225
onsumer services 5.7% a } } : : a } : : 100.0% a } 5.7%
Public or voluntary sector 182 - - - - - - - - - - 182 - 182
services 4.6% - - - - - - - - - - 100.0% - 4.6%
oth ) 131 - - - - - - - - - - - 131 131
er services 3.3% - - - - - - - - - - - 100.0% 3.3%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q21. Approximately how many full-time equivalent staff do you have in your business?

National Results

Absolute Missing Business sector AL
Break %
Respondents :
Agrlculﬁurg, . Construction/ Retailing/ HOteISI, . Trarjqurtf . . Professional Consumer Public or voluntary .
Noreply forestry, fishing, Manufacturing . X ; restaurants/ visitor distribution/ Marketing/ media . . N Other services
L - engineering wholesaling N services services sector services
mining, utilities attractions storage
Base
Base 3916 - 62 537 278 380 200 201 266 1282 225 182 131 3916
Missing
N | 298 - 2 13 11 14 3 13 14 45 9 11 5 298
o reply 7.6% - 3.2% 2.4% 4.0% 3.7% 1.5% 6.5% 5.3% 3.5% 4.0% 6.0% 3.8% 7.6%
Approximately how many full-time
equivalent staff do you have in
your business?
Sole trader 358 - 5 9 6 15 14 10 48 177 49 7 18 358
ole trade 9.1% - 8.1% 1.7% 2.2% 3.9% 7.0% 5.0% 18.0% 13.8% 21.8% 3.8% 13.7% 9.1%
1104 1026 - 19 54 46 128 38 51 98 453 71 28 35 1026
0 26.2% - 30.6% 10.1% 16.5% 33.7% 19.0% 25.4% 36.8% 35.3% 31.6% 15.4% 26.7% 26.2%
5t0 9 565 - 9 60 44 77 25 30 45 209 31 19 14 565
0 14.4% - 14.5% 11.2% 15.8% 20.3% 12.5% 14.9% 16.9% 16.3% 13.8% 10.4% 10.7% 14.4%
10 to 19 512 - 8 97 55 44 27 32 35 145 17 31 16 512
0 13.1% - 12.9% 18.1% 19.8% 11.6% 13.5% 15.9% 13.2% 11.3% 7.6% 17.0% 12.2% 13.1%
20 to 49 538 - 7 151 60 39 40 27 17 122 19 36 18 538
0 13.7% - 11.3% 28.1% 21.6% 10.3% 20.0% 13.4% 6.4% 9.5% 8.4% 19.8% 13.7% 13.7%
50 to 99 297 - 3 7 31 29 32 19 7 65 13 17 4 297
0 7.6% - 4.8% 14.3% 11.2% 7.6% 16.0% 9.5% 2.6% 5.1% 5.8% 9.3% 3.1% 7.6%
100 to 199 131 - 3 31 17 7 12 3 1 25 7 15 10 131
0 3.3% - 4.8% 5.8% 6.1% 1.8% 6.0% 1.5% 0.4% 2.0% 3.1% 8.2% 7.6% 3.3%
200 to 249 39 - - 11 1 3 3 3 - 8 3 5 2 39
0 1.0% - - 2.0% 0.4% 0.8% 1.5% 1.5% - 0.6% 1.3% 2.7% 1.5% 1.0%
250 to 499 74 - 3 19 2 15 4 7 - 14 1 6 3 74
0 1.9% - 4.8% 3.5% 0.7% 3.9% 2.0% 3.5% - 1.1% 0.4% 3.3% 2.3% 1.9%
500 78 - 3 15 5 9 2 6 1 19 5 7 6 78
or more 2.0% - 4.8% 2.8% 1.8% 2.4% 1.0% 3.0% 0.4% 1.5% 2.2% 3.8% 4.6% 2.0%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q22. In what type of location is your business based?

National Results

Absolute Missing Business sector AL
Break %
Respondents :
Agncul}urg, . Construction/ Retailing/ Hotels/v . Trarjqurtf . . Professional Consumer Public or voluntary .
Noreply forestry, fishing, Manufacturing . X ; restaurants/ visitor distribution/ Marketing/ media . . N Other services
- engineering wholesaling - services services sector services
mining, utilities attractions storage
Base
Base 3916 - 62 537 278 380 200 201 266 1282 225 182 131 3916
Missing
N | 258 - 2 13 17 13 5 7 3 16 4 6 9 258
o reply 6.6% - 3.2% 2.4% 6.1% 3.4% 2.5% 3.5% 3.0% 1.2% 1.8% 3.3% 6.9% 6.6%
In what type of location is your
business based?
Business Park 532 - 5 87 56 32 13 33 35 230 15 16 8 532
usiness bFal 13.6% - 8.1% 16.2% 20.1% 8.4% 6.5% 16.4% 13.2% 17.9% 6.7% 8.8% 6.1% 13.6%
industrial Estat 838 - 17 317 107 94 7 95 25 99 37 14 22 838
ndustrial tstate 21.4% - 27.4% 59.0% 38.5% 24.7% 3.5% 47.3% 9.4% 7.7% 16.4% 7.7% 16.8% 21.4%
Retail Park 21 - - 1 1 9 2 2 - 2 2 1 - 21
etall Pa 0.5% - - 0.2% 0.4% 2.4% 1.0% 1.0% - 0.2% 0.9% 0.5% - 0.5%
) 25 - - - - 15 1 1 - 2 3 2 - 25
Enclosed Shopping Centre 0.6% - - - - 3.9% 0.5% 0.5% - 0.2% 1.3% 1.1% - 0.6%
Town Centr 709 - 5 19 25 100 81 13 44 295 38 57 29 709
own Centre 18.1% - 8.1% 3.5% 9.0% 26.3% 40.5% 6.5% 16.5% 23.0% 16.9% 31.3% 22.1% 18.1%
Shobbing Parad 93 - - 3 a4 29 7 3 6 27 8 4 2 93
opping Farade 2.4% - - 0.6% 1.4% 7.6% 3.5% 1.5% 2.3% 2.1% 3.6% 2.2% 1.5% 2.4%
out of town 505 - 26 65 42 62 72 17 29 104 34 37 16 505
ut ot tow 12.9% - 41.9% 12.1% 15.1% 16.3% 36.0% 8.5% 10.9% 8.1% 15.1% 20.3% 12.2% 12.9%
Office block/ | 325 - 2 9 15 13 4 11 38 179 16 25 12 325
Ice blockicomplex 8.3% - 3.2% 1.7% 5.4% 3.4% 2.0% 5.5% 14.3% 14.0% 7.1% 13.7% 9.2% 8.3%
Hom 723 - 7 16 25 28 10 31 86 416 62 12 27 723
ome 18.5% - 11.3% 3.0% 9.0% 7.4% 5.0% 15.4% 32.3% 32.4% 27.6% 6.6% 20.6% 18.5%
oth 65 - 3 3 2 5 5 2 2 8 14 11 9 65
er 1.7% - 4.8% 0.6% 0.7% 1.3% 2.5% 1.0% 0.8% 0.6% 6.2% 6.0% 6.9% 1.7%
Residential/ mixed ar 91 - - 17 4 9 13 - 8 10 8 14 8 91
esidential/ mixed area 2.3% - - 3.2% 1.4% 2.4% 6.5% - 3.0% 0.8% 3.6% 7.7% 6.1% 2.3%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q23. And how would you describe the location?

National Results

Absolute

(c) Research by Design Ltd

Missing Business sector
Break %
Respondents ]
Agrlcul.tur.e, . Construction/ Retailing/ HOtelS/. . Trar\sp(l)rt/ . . Professional Consumer Public or woluntary .
No reply forestry, fishing, Manufacturing ) . ) restaurants/ visitor distribution/ Marketing/ media ; ) ) Other senvices
o - engineering wholesaling X senices services sector services
mining, utilities attractions storage
Base
Base 3916 - 62 537 278 380 200 201 266 1282 225 182 131
Missing
N | 227 - 1 9 4 8 2 3 4 26 6 4 1
o reply 5.8% - 1.6% 1.7% 1.4% 2.1% 1.0% 1.5% 1.5% 2.0% 2.7% 2.2% 0.8%
And how would you describe the
location?
Urb 2819 - 25 404 217 300 132 153 198 953 166 155 106
roan 72.0% - 40.3% 75.2% 78.1% 78.9% 66.0% 76.1% 74.4% 74.3% 73.8% 85.2% 80.9%
Rural 906 - 36 126 60 77 66 45 66 314 59 29 25
ura 23.1% - 58.1% 23.5% 21.6% 20.3% 33.0% 22.4% 24.8% 24.5% 26.2% 15.9% 19.1%
Absolute ALL
Break %
Respondents
Base
Base 3916 3916
Missing
N | 227 227
o reply 5.8% 5.8%
And how would you describe the
location?
Urb 2819 2819
rban 72.0% 72.0%
Rural 906 906
ura 23.1% 23.1%

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q24. How many years has your business been trading?

National Results

Absolute Missing Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents :
Agncul}urg, . Construction/ Retailing/ Hotels/v . Trarjqurtf . . Professional Consumer Public or voluntary .
Noreply forestry, fishing, Manufacturing . X ; restaurants/ visitor distribution/ Marketing/ media . . N Other services
- - engineering wholesaling - services services sector services
mining, utilities attractions storage
Base
Base 3916 - 62 537 278 380 200 201 266 1282 225 182 131 3916
Missing
N | 199 - 1 8 4 4 1 2 2 11 2 4 3 199
o reply 5.1% - 1.6% 1.5% 1.4% 1.1% 0.5% 1.0% 0.8% 0.9% 0.9% 2.2% 2.3% 5.1%
How many years has your
business been trading?
Under ] 216 - 2 7 4 20 15 8 29 91 22 6 11 216
erayea 5.5% - 3.2% 1.3% 1.4% 5.3% 7.5% 4.0% 10.9% 7.1% 9.8% 3.3% 8.4% 5.5%
1102 361 - 5 17 20 29 23 13 32 164 39 8 10 361
0 cyears 9.2% - 8.1% 3.2% 7.2% 7.6% 11.5% 6.5% 12.0% 12.8% 17.3% 4.4% 7.6% 9.2%
310 5 vear 562 - 6 39 35 47 23 19 62 246 30 30 23 562
0 > years 14.4% - 9.7% 7.3% 12.6% 12.4% 11.5% 9.5% 23.3% 19.2% 13.3% 16.5% 17.6% 14.4%
610 10 560 - 5 48 40 51 29 23 46 225 37 29 22 560
0 10years 14.3% - 8.1% 8.9% 14.4% 13.4% 14.5% 11.4% 17.3% 17.6% 16.4% 15.9% 16.8% 14.3%
11 vears or mor 2018 - 43 418 175 229 109 136 95 545 95 105 62 2018
years or more 51.5% - 69.4% 77.8% 62.9% 60.3% 54.5% 67.7% 35.7% 42.5% 42.2% 57.7% 47.3% 51.5%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q25. What is the annual turnover of your business?

National Results

Absolute Missing Business sector ALL
Break %
Respondents :
Agrlculﬁurg, . Construction/ Retailing/ HOteISI, . Trarjqurtf . . Professional Consumer Public or voluntary .
Noreply forestry, fishing, Manufacturing . X wholesali restaurants/ visitor distribution/ Marketing/ media . . N Other services
mining, utilities engineering olesaling attractions Storage servces servuces sector services
Base
Base 3916 - 62 537 278 380 200 201 266 1282 225 182 131 3916
Missing
N | 343 - 4 16 15 12 15 13 6 68 11 11 11 343
o reply 8.8% - 6.5% 3.0% 5.4% 3.2% 7.5% 6.5% 2.3% 5.3% 4.9% 6.0% 8.4% 8.8%
What is the annual turnover of
your business?
Under £50.000 436 - 4 13 7 23 17 8 52 218 60 12 19 436
e : 11.1% - 6.5% 2.4% 2.5% 6.1% 8.5% 4.0% 19.5% 17.0% 26.7% 6.6% 14.5% 11.1%
282 - 5 10 12 19 13 5 a4 142 14 9 9 282
£50,000 - £99,999 7.2% - 8.1% 1.9% 4.3% 5.0% 6.5% 2.5% 16.5% 11.1% 6.2% 4.9% 6.9% 7.2%
396 - 3 24 21 42 19 10 47 166 32 16 15 396
£100,000 - £249,999 10.1% - 4.8% 4.5% 7.6% 11.1% 9.5% 5.0% 17.7% 12.9% 14.2% 8.8% 11.5% 10.1%
366 - 6 38 27 51 20 14 30 132 16 20 12 366
£250,000 - £499,999 9.3% - 9.7% 7.1% 9.7% 13.4% 10.0% 7.0% 11.3% 10.3% 7.1% 11.0% 9.2% 9.3%
401 - 9 63 37 a4 14 26 26 127 15 22 16 401
£500,000 - £999,999 10.2% ; 14.5% 11.7% 13.3% 11.6% 7.0% 12.9% 9.8% 9.9% 6.7% 12.1% 12.2% 10.2%
. 781 - 15 194 91 77 65 53 35 179 25 30 14 781
E1 million - £4,999,999 19.9% - 24.2% 36.1% 32.7% 20.3% 32.5% 26.4% 13.2% 14.0% 11.1% 16.5% 10.7% 19.9%
over £5 million 464 - 11 129 50 67 18 52 5 86 14 19 13 464
ve o 11.8% - 17.7% 24.0% 18.0% 17.6% 9.0% 25.9% 1.9% 6.7% 6.2% 10.4% 9.9% 11.8%
bon't know/Pref ‘'t 447 - 5 50 18 45 19 20 21 164 38 43 22 447
ontknowiFreter not to say 11.4% - 8.1% 9.3% 6.5% 11.8% 9.5% 10.0% 7.9% 12.8% 16.9% 23.6% 16.8% 11.4%
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q26. In which Country or region is your business based?

National Results

Absolute Missing Business sector AL
Break %
Respondents :
Agrlculﬁurg, . Construction/ Retailing/ HOteISI, . Trarjqurtf . . Professional Consumer Public or voluntary .
Noreply forestry, fishing, Manufacturing . X ; restaurants/ visitor distribution/ Marketing/ media . . N Other services
L . engineering vvholesallng . servces servuces sector services
mining, utilities attractions storage
Base
Base 3916 - 62 537 278 380 200 201 266 1282 225 182 131 3916
Missing
N | 2 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 2
o reply 0.1% - - - - - - - - 0.1% - - - 0.1%
In which Country or region is
your business based?
Scotland 247 - - 21 9 25 30 7 15 82 25 9 7 247
cotlal 6.3% - - 3.9% 3.2% 6.6% 15.0% 3.5% 5.6% 6.4% 11.1% 4.9% 5.3% 6.3%
wal 71 - - 12 6 4 4 1 10 26 2 3 - 71
ales 1.8% - - 2.2% 2.2% 1.1% 2.0% 0.5% 3.8% 2.0% 0.9% 1.6% - 1.8%
Northern Ireland 43 - - 6 1 5 1 3 1 17 2 1 2 43
orthern irefa 1.1% - - 1.1% 0.4% 1.3% 0.5% 1.5% 0.4% 1.3% 0.9% 0.5% 1.5% 1.1%
North West 566 - 11 83 52 52 31 36 31 163 32 25 22 566
orth Wes 14.5% - 17.7% 15.5% 18.7% 13.7% 15.5% 17.9% 11.7% 12.7% 14.2% 13.7% 16.8% 14.5%
North East 375 - 9 58 39 34 13 12 26 99 16 32 18 375
orth Eas 9.6% - 14.5% 10.8% 14.0% 8.9% 6.5% 6.0% 9.8% 7.7% 7.1% 17.6% 13.7% 9.6%
Vorkshi d Humb 654 - 6 85 60 75 26 40 56 203 35 27 22 654
orkshire and Humber 16.7% - 9.7% 15.8% 21.6% 19.7% 13.0% 19.9% 21.1% 15.8% 15.6% 14.8% 16.8% 16.7%
East Midland 183 - 6 21 14 15 8 14 15 65 10 11 2 183
ast Midlands 4.7% - 9.7% 3.9% 5.0% 3.9% 4.0% 7.0% 5.6% 5.1% 4.4% 6.0% 1.5% 4.7%
West Midland 666 - 8 135 43 61 18 29 31 218 36 37 24 666
est Midlands 17.0% - 12.9% 25.1% 15.5% 16.1% 9.0% 14.4% 11.7% 17.0% 16.0% 20.3% 18.3% 17.0%
East of Enaland 317 - 5 45 17 31 18 17 17 114 17 13 4 317
ast ot Engla 8.1% - 8.1% 8.4% 6.1% 8.2% 9.0% 8.5% 6.4% 8.9% 7.6% 7.1% 3.1% 8.1%
South East 556 - 14 51 20 52 38 32 34 210 40 18 20 556
outh Eas 14.2% - 22.6% 9.5% 7.2% 13.7% 19.0% 15.9% 12.8% 16.4% 17.8% 9.9% 15.3% 14.2%
South West 130 - 2 15 10 17 8 7 14 45 5 2 4 130
outh Wes 3.3% - 3.2% 2.8% 3.6% 4.5% 4.0% 3.5% 5.3% 3.5% 2.2% 1.1% 3.1% 3.3%
Lond 106 - 1 5 7 9 5 3 16 39 5 4 6 106
ondon 2.7% - 1.6% 0.9% 2.5% 2.4% 2.5% 1.5% 6.0% 3.0% 2.2% 2.2% 4.6% 2.7%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q1. Which of the following, if any, has your business experienced in the last 12 months?

National Results

Absolute Location of business Location AL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 3857 545 827 93 697 500 322 90 714 2788 857 3857
Which of the following, if any,
has your business experienced in
the last 12 months?
None of th 1627 231 223 28 249 151 172 34 498 1086 425 1627
one ot these 42.2% 42.4% 27.0% 30.1% 35.7% 30.2% 53.4% 37.8% 69.7% 39.0% 49.6% 42.2%
o 10 vehicl 923 144 241 32 171 144 55 25 108 708 170 923
amage to vehicles 23.9% 26.4% 29.1% 34.4% 24.5% 28.8% 17.1% 27.8% 15.1% 25.4% 19.8% 23.9%
vandali d araffit 763 01 196 35 198 127 38 27 29 631 101 763
andalism and graftiti 19.8% 16.7% 23.7% 37.6% 28.4% 25.4% 11.8% 30.0% 4.1% 22.6% 11.8% 19.8%
Buralar 740 97 261 16 142 134 42 19 18 581 129 740
urglary 19.2% 17.8% 31.6% 17.2% 20.4% 26.8% 13.0% 21.1% 2.5% 20.8% 15.1% 19.2%
atemoted bural 474 60 172 16 97 82 26 9 10 392 69 474
empted burglary 12.3% 11.0% 20.8% 17.2% 13.9% 16.4% 8.1% 10.0% 1.4% 14.1% 8.1% 12.3%
Anti-social behavi 463 53 75 23 150 77 31 17 30 373 74 463
I-social behaviour 12.0% 9.7% 9.1% 24.7% 21.5% 15.4% 9.6% 18.9% 4.2% 13.4% 8.6% 12.0%
Elvationi 419 48 167 16 64 69 24 15 14 332 75 419
y-tipping 10.9% 8.8% 20.2% 17.2% 9.2% 13.8% 7.5% 16.7% 2.0% 11.9% 8.8% 10.9%
Theft b | 363 60 109 10 82 66 23 9 15 283 67 363
it by an employee 9.4% 11.0% 13.2% 10.8% 11.8% 13.2% 7.1% 10.0% 2.1% 10.2% 7.8% 9.4%
i 285 37 63 5 47 40 32 5 65 200 72 285
e-crime 7.4% 6.8% 7.6% 5.4% 6.7% 8.0% 9.9% 5.6% 9.1% 7.2% 8.4% 7.4%
Vehicle theft 266 44 85 5 36 48 13 6 17 206 48 266
6.9% 8.1% 10.3% 5.4% 5.2% 9.6% 4.0% 6.7% 2.4% 7.4% 5.6% 6.9%
Personal injury or violence not 113 12 16 5 43 15 6 1 8 96 10 113
defined as burglary 2.9% 2.2% 1.9% 5.4% 6.2% 3.0% 1.9% 1.1% 1.1% 3.4% 1.2% 2.9%
Robber 109 17 26 2 37 16 4 5 4 93 12 109
obbery 2.8% 3.1% 3.1% 2.2% 5.3% 3.2% 1.2% 5.6% 0.6% 3.3% 1.4% 2.8%
oth 54 8 11 - 14 5 5 3 11 39 15 54
er 1.4% 1.5% 1.3% - 2.0% 1.0% 1.6% 3.3% 1.5% 1.4% 1.8% 1.4%
Ao 51 8 15 2 1 9 2 - 1 39 9 51
son 1.3% 1.5% 1.8% 2.2% 1.6% 1.8% 0.6% - 0.1% 1.4% 1.1% 1.3%
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q2. Approximate number of crimes experienced in last 12 months?

National Results

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 3857 545 827 93 697 500 322 90 714 2788 857 3857
Mean 4.63 4.33 3.05 10.16 8.29 5.10 4.24 3.43 1.56 5.10 3.25 4.63
Number of crimes experienced
Non 1627 231 223 28 249 151 172 34 498 1086 425 1627
one 42.2% 42.4% 27.0% 30.1% 35.7% 30.2% 53.4% 37.8% 69.7% 39.0% 49.6% 42.2%
o 578 90 134 12 92 65 49 13 106 413 135 578
ne 15.0% 16.5% 16.2% 12.9% 13.2% 13.0% 15.2% 14.4% 14.8% 14.8% 15.8% 15.0%
T 463 60 137 12 96 77 25 9 43 353 90 463
wo 12.0% 11.0% 16.6% 12.9% 13.8% 15.4% 7.8% 10.0% 6.0% 12.7% 10.5% 12.0%
Three 285 36 85 6 a7 55 16 9 19 214 58 285
7.4% 6.6% 10.3% 6.5% 6.7% 11.0% 5.0% 10.0% 2.7% 7.7% 6.8% 7.4%
. 188 29 61 9 33 30 1 3 10 145 37 188
our 4.9% 5.3% 7.4% 9.7% 4.7% 6.0% 3.4% 3.3% 1.4% 5.2% 4.3% 4.9%
Eiv 162 26 51 3 36 31 11 10 4 130 27 162
€ 4.2% 4.8% 6.2% 3.2% 5.2% 6.2% 3.4% 11.1% 0.6% 4.7% 3.2% 4.2%
Six 10 ten 276 35 81 10 69 51 15 6 14 233 35 276
7.2% 6.4% 9.8% 10.8% 9.9% 10.2% 4.7% 6.7% 2.0% 8.4% 4.1% 7.2%
- to twent 107 15 22 3 34 16 6 3 2 87 15 107
even to twenty 2.8% 2.8% 2.7% 3.2% 4.9% 3.2% 1.9% 3.3% 0.3% 3.1% 1.8% 2.8%
Twenty one to fift 37 4 2 2 9 10 2 2 1 27 7 37
enty one to Tty 1.0% 0.7% 0.2% 2.2% 1.3% 2.0% 0.6% 2.2% 0.1% 1.0% 0.8% 1.0%
Fitt d 27 4 2 2 9 2 2 - 3 22 3 27
fity one and over 0.7% 0.7% 0.2% 2.2% 1.3% 0.4% 0.6% - 0.4% 0.8% 0.4% 0.7%
Crime experienced but number 107 15 29 6 23 12 13 1 14 78 25 107
not stated 2.8% 2.8% 3.5% 6.5% 3.3% 2.4% 4.0% 1.1% 2.0% 2.8% 2.9% 2.8%
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q3. What proportion of these incidents did you report to the police?

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 2032 201 557 57 400 321 132 52 193 1551 393 2032
What proportion of these
incidents did you report to the
police?
Non 563 82 138 20 97 79 42 13 94 417 124 563
one 27.7% 28.2% 24.8% 35.1% 24.3% 24.6% 31.8% 25.0% 48.7% 26.9% 31.6% 27.7%
1% to 20% 229 31 66 5 50 32 17 8 14 177 40 229
° ° 11.3% 10.7% 11.8% 8.8% 12.5% 10.0% 12.9% 15.4% 7.3% 11.4% 10.2% 11.3%
202 28 62 6 42 34 9 8 11 169 29 202
21% to 50% o
9.9% 9.6% 11.1% 10.5% 10.5% 10.6% 6.8% 15.4% 5.7% 10.9% 7.4% 9.9%
176 24 47 9 46 33 10 5 10 137 33 176
51% to 80%
8.7% 8.2% 8.4% 15.8% 11.5% 10.3% 7.6% 9.6% 5.2% 8.8% 8.4% 8.7%
81% to 99% 115 18 21 3 29 20 6 5 4 100 12 115
5.7% 6.2% 3.8% 5.3% 7.2% 6.2% 4.5% 9.6% 2.1% 6.4% 3.1% 5.7%
100% 747 108 223 14 136 123 48 13 60 551 155 747
0 36.8% 37.1% 40.0% 24.6% 34.0% 38.3% 36.4% 25.0% 31.1% 35.5% 39.4% 36.8%
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q4. For what reasons might you not report a crime?

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 2664 378 623 62 509 345 212 65 447 1995 544 2664
For what reasons might you not
report a crime?
Relatively small or no loss or 1815 255 438 43 363 230 146 49 263 1369 358 1815
damage to premises or property 68.1% 67.5% 70.3% 69.4% 71.3% 66.7% 68.9% 75.4% 58.8% 68.6% 65.8% 68.1%
i | temot 536 75 132 10 105 55 47 10 01 406 102 536
was only an attemp 20.1% 19.8% 21.2% 16.1% 20.6% 15.9% 22.2% 15.4% 20.4% 20.4% 18.8% 20.1%
oo time consumin 773 105 179 17 163 101 67 12 133 583 164 773
00 time consuming 29.0% 27.8% 28.7% 27.4% 32.0% 29.3% 31.6% 18.5% 29.8% 29.2% 30.1% 29.0%
Would i . . 494 64 124 9 82 57 31 8 116 356 119 494
ould Increase [nsurance costs 18.5% 16.9% 19.9% 14.5% 16.1% 16.5% 14.6% 12.3% 26.0% 17.8% 21.9% 18.5%
Unable t wact the poli 126 12 22 6 34 19 1 6 27 89 33 126
nable to contact the police 4.7% 3.2% 3.5% 9.7% 6.7% 5.5% 5.2% 9.2% 6.0% 4.5% 6.1% 4.7%
N fid ol 968 145 262 28 161 131 77 21 167 725 206 968
0 confidence in police response 36.3% 38.4% 42.1% 45.2% 31.6% 38.0% 36.3% 32.3% 37.4% 36.3% 37.9% 36.3%
Fearful of reprisal 129 17 22 3 22 9 12 6 36 96 30 129
eariul ot reprisals 4.8% 4.5% 3.5% 4.8% 4.3% 2.6% 5.7% 9.2% 8.1% 4.8% 5.5% 4.8%
Fearful of negative publicit 93 8 14 3 19 15 15 3 16 70 21 93
earful ot negative publicity 3.5% 2.1% 2.2% 4.8% 3.7% 4.3% 7.1% 4.6% 3.6% 3.5% 3.9% 3.5%
oth 118 17 19 3 20 16 8 4 26 87 25 118
er reason 4.4% 4.5% 3.0% 4.8% 3.9% 4.6% 3.8% 6.2% 5.8% 4.4% 4.6% 4.4%
Would al Cori 28 5 3 - 6 5 3 - 5 20 8 28
ould always report crime 1.1% 1.3% 0.5% - 1.2% 1.4% 1.4% - 1.1% 1.0% 1.5% 1.1%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Q5. Which of the following computer related incidents has your business experienced in last 12m?

Crime Against Business Survey

person

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 3387 478 723 75 601 442 290 76 653 2438 771 3387
Which of the following computer
related incidents, if any, has your
business experienced within the
last 12 months?
SPAM il 3200 446 670 72 571 414 277 74 628 2294 740 3200
e-mal 94.5% 93.3% 92.7% 96.0% 95.0% 93.7% 95.5% 97.4% 96.2% 94.1% 96.0% 94.5%
Equipment failure or loss of data 656 88 171 23 113 82 40 13 123 490 145 656
through virus infection 19.4% 18.4% 23.7% 30.7% 18.8% 18.6% 13.8% 17.1% 18.8% 20.1% 18.8% 19.4%
s infecti 792 116 169 28 126 88 72 14 193 575 191 792
pyware Infection 23.4% 24.3% 23.4% 37.3% 21.0% 19.9% 24.8% 18.4% 29.6% 23.6% 24.8% 23.4%
Phishi 1059 149 202 28 186 133 95 20 267 757 264 1059
tshing 31.3% 31.2% 27.9% 37.3% 30.9% 30.1% 32.8% 26.3% 40.9% 31.1% 34.2% 31.3%
Any kind of hacking or electronic 240 33 46 7 38 32 27 9 54 167 61 240
intrusion 7.1% 6.9% 6.4% 9.3% 6.3% 7.2% 9.3% 11.8% 8.3% 6.8% 7.9% 7.1%
Malicious loss/deletion of critical 63 9 18 2 16 11 7 - 10 50 13 63
data 1.9% 1.9% 2.5% 2.7% 2.7% 2.5% 2.4% - 1.5% 2.1% 1.7% 1.9%
Credit df d 370 65 96 9 65 50 28 4 53 269 80 370
redit card frau 10.9% 13.6% 13.3% 12.0% 10.8% 11.3% 9.7% 5.3% 8.1% 11.0% 10.4% 10.9%
Theft of PC/Lanto 276 53 9 2 51 36 22 6 11 225 36 276
ptop 8.1% 11.1% 12.4% 2.7% 8.5% 8.1% 7.6% 7.9% 1.7% 9.2% 4.7% 8.1%
Theft of S 17 6 8 1 4 3 5 - 2 11 5 17
et ot server 0.5% 1.3% 1.1% 1.3% 0.7% 0.7% 1.7% - 0.3% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5%
Theft of company dat 71 11 17 1 22 9 14 2 5 55 13 71
eft of company data 2.1% 2.3% 2.4% 1.3% 3.7% 2.0% 4.8% 2.6% 0.8% 2.3% 1.7% 2.1%
Unauthorised disclosure of 153 24 46 2 35 19 20 2 12 122 24 153
information by staff or other 4.5% 5.0% 6.4% 2.7% 5.8% 4.3% 6.9% 2.6% 1.8% 5.0% 3.1% 4.5%
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q6a. What steps have you taken to either prevent or recover from a computer related incident?

Absolute Location of business Location AL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 3646 528 795 83 652 472 301 83 684 2632 831 3646
What steps have you taken to
either prevent or recover from a
computer related incident?
Written a formal ity olan 575 102 132 10 135 83 50 20 36 437 111 575
en atormal security pla 15.8% 19.3% 16.6% 12.0% 20.7% 17.6% 16.6% 24.1% 5.3% 16.6% 13.4% 15.8%
Employed an IT manager 531 96 140 12 118 80 43 15 15 403 100 531
responsible for security 14.6% 18.2% 17.6% 14.5% 18.1% 16.9% 14.3% 18.1% 2.2% 15.3% 12.0% 14.6%
Employed an IT supplier 493 81 120 15 122 68 36 11 36 385 89 493
responsible for security 13.5% 15.3% 15.1% 18.1% 18.7% 14.4% 12.0% 13.3% 5.3% 14.6% 10.7% 13.5%
installed a hardware Firewall 1863 284 465 42 382 234 151 37 276 1399 391 1863
stafled a hardware Firewa 51.1% 53.8% 58.5% 50.6% 58.6% 49.6% 50.2% 44.6% 40.4% 53.2% 47.1% 51.1%
installed ft Firewall 2298 329 524 50 423 283 177 52 451 1669 531 2298
nstalled a software Firewa 63.0% 62.3% 65.9% 60.2% 64.9% 60.0% 58.8% 62.7% 65.9% 63.4% 63.9% 63.0%
Use SPAM filteri " 2822 422 605 62 523 365 243 65 527 2050 642 2822
se flitering software 77.4% 79.9% 76.1% 74.7% 80.2% 77.3% 80.7% 78.3% 77.0% 77.9% 77.3% 77.4%
Use anti-virus software 2955 433 643 68 531 376 238 73 579 2142 677 2955
81.0% 82.0% 80.9% 81.9% 81.4% 79.7% 79.1% 88.0% 84.6% 81.4% 81.5% 81.0%
Routinely back.uo dat 2703 422 623 60 474 347 223 66 479 1964 617 2703
outinely back-up data 74.1% 79.9% 78.4% 72.3% 72.7% 73.5% 74.1% 79.5% 70.0% 74.6% 74.2% 74.1%
Developed a strong password 1466 234 344 34 298 189 135 35 208 1095 298 1466
policy 40.2% 44.3% 43.3% 41.0% 45.7% 40.0% 44.9% 42.2% 30.4% 41.6% 35.9% 40.2%
Use PC/Server/Laptop locks or 526 86 118 8 112 68 45 22 58 405 89 526
other security devices 14.4% 16.3% 14.8% 9.6% 17.2% 14.4% 15.0% 26.5% 8.5% 15.4% 10.7% 14.4%
. ¢ dat 392 76 75 2 75 49 38 7 68 288 86 392
nerypt data 10.8% 14.4% 9.4% 2.4% 11.5% 10.4% 12.6% 8.4% 9.9% 10.9% 10.3% 10.8%
U ity markin 339 62 84 6 76 46 20 10 34 254 69 339
Se security markings 9.3% 11.7% 10.6% 7.2% 11.7% 9.7% 6.6% 12.0% 5.0% 9.7% 8.3% 9.3%
Compiled i . 773 147 194 10 156 109 71 26 51 595 144 773
omptied an asset inventory 21.2% 27.8% 24.4% 12.0% 23.9% 23.1% 23.6% 31.3% 7.5% 22.6% 17.3% 21.2%
N  the ab 171 28 34 4 24 18 16 1 32 115 39 171
one of the above 4.7% 5.3% 4.3% 4.8% 3.7% 3.8% 5.3% 1.2% 4.7% 4.4% 4.7% 4.7%
other st 75 8 14 2 11 10 11 4 20 48 22 75
er steps 2.1% 1.5% 1.8% 2.4% 1.7% 2.1% 3.7% 4.8% 2.9% 1.8% 2.6% 2.1%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q6b. You have indicated that you routinely back-up your data. Is this data stored off site?

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 2644 410 615 57 456 338 215 66 473 1924 604 2644
You have indicated that you
routinely back-up your data. Is
this data stored off site?
v 1858 314 491 47 343 246 170 48 194 1386 396 1858
es 70.3% 76.6% 79.8% 82.5% 75.2% 72.8% 79.1% 72.7% 41.0% 72.0% 65.6% 70.3%
No 786 96 124 10 113 92 45 18 279 538 208 786
29.7% 23.4% 20.2% 17.5% 24.8% 27.2% 20.9% 27.3% 59.0% 28.0% 34.4% 29.7%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q7. Do you feel there should be a central/national e-crime body to deal with the issue?

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 3858 547 823 91 695 495 323 91 717 2782 864 3858
e-crime is often not location
specific which makes it hard to
combat. Do you feel there should
be a central/national e-crime body
to deal with the issue?
Yes 2840 399 618 71 490 360 235 64 549 2074 623 2840
73.6% 72.9% 75.1% 78.0% 70.5% 72.7% 72.8% 70.3% 76.6% 74.6% 72.1% 73.6%
N 194 39 36 2 40 26 18 5 31 134 53 194
o 5.0% 7.1% 4.4% 2.2% 5.8% 5.3% 5.6% 5.5% 4.3% 4.8% 6.1% 5.0%
Don't know 824 109 169 18 165 109 70 22 137 574 188 824
o o 21.4% 19.9% 20.5% 19.8% 23.7% 22.0% 21.7% 24.2% 19.1% 20.6% 21.8% 21.4%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Q8. What do you estimate to be the cost of crime to your business per annum?

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 2461 364 562 56 426 343 195 55 454 1791 566 2461
Mean 12208.10 9096.32 19388.85 15094.64 11529.80 9411.71 36256.35 7105.55 1269.70 14346.78 6444.48 12208.10
What do you estimate to be the
cost of crime to your business
per annum, including incident
and lost opportunity costs?
Non 655 110 82 8 82 55 65 15 231 415 196 655
one 26.6% 30.2% 14.6% 14.3% 19.2% 16.0% 33.3% 27.3% 50.9% 23.2% 34.6% 26.6%
Under £499 205 22 24 8 34 28 17 9 65 149 49 205
naer 8.3% 6.0% 4.3% 14.3% 8.0% 8.2% 8.7% 16.4% 14.3% 8.3% 8.7% 8.3%
£500 - £999 198 23 40 4 38 27 12 5 42 137 50 198
. 8.0% 6.3% 7.1% 7.1% 8.9% 7.9% 6.2% 9.1% 9.3% 7.6% 8.8% 8.0%
£1.000 - £4 999 688 94 180 20 127 104 53 16 85 531 135 688
’ ’ 28.0% 25.8% 32.0% 35.7% 29.8% 30.3% 27.2% 29.1% 18.7% 29.6% 23.9% 28.0%
£5.000 - £9.999 278 47 87 7 56 54 14 6 13 207 63 278
! TES 11.3% 12.9% 15.5% 12.5% 13.1% 15.7% 7.2% 10.9% 2.9% 11.6% 11.1% 11.3%
276 42 90 5 63 49 19 2 14 218 53 276
£10,000 - £24,999 11.2% 11.5% 16.0% 8.9% 14.8% 14.3% 9.7% 3.6% 3.1% 12.2% 9.4% 11.2%
60 9 20 - 7 11 3 - 2 48 9 60
£25,000 - £49,999 2.4% 2.5% 3.6% ; 1.6% 3.2% 1.5% - 0.4% 2.7% 1.6% 2.4%
43 7 13 - 8 7 2 1 2 35 5 43
£50,000 - £99,999 1.7% 1.9% 2.3% - 1.9% 2.0% 1.0% 1.8% 0.4% 2.0% 0.9% 1.7%
47 10 21 4 8 8 8 1 - 41 5 47
£100,000 - £499,999 1.9% 2.7% 3.7% 7.1% 1.9% 2.3% 4.1% 1.8% - 2.3% 0.9% 1.9%
11 - 5 - 3 - 2 - - 10 1 11
£500,000+ 0.4% ; 0.9% ; 0.7% ; 1.0% - ; 0.6% 0.2% 0.4%
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British Chambers of Commerce Crime Against Business Survey National Results

Q9. What impact has crime had on your business?

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 3654 517 804 90 667 478 308 87 659 2658 811 3654
What impact has crime had on
your business?
Disruted tradin 1179 168 339 36 228 162 80 23 152 904 236 1179
p 9 32.3% 32.5% 42.2% 40.0% 34.2% 33.9% 26.0% 26.4% 23.1% 34.0% 29.1% 32.3%
Lost busi 466 62 109 19 103 73 28 8 61 355 87 466
ost business 12.8% 12.0% 13.6% 21.1% 15.4% 15.3% 9.1% 9.2% 9.3% 13.4% 10.7% 12.8%
bamaged company im 417 49 99 17 106 66 34 8 32 324 75 417
amaged company image 11.4% 9.5% 12.3% 18.9% 15.9% 13.8% 11.0% 9.2% 4.9% 12.2% 9.2% 11.4%
L d staft | 831 115 217 27 186 136 66 24 64 652 144 831
owered stalt morale 22.7% 22.2% 27.0% 30.0% 27.9% 28.5% 21.4% 27.6% 9.7% 24.5% 17.8% 22.7%
Increased difficulties 78 10 11 7 27 12 5 3 5 62 12 78
recruiting/retaining staff 2.1% 1.9% 1.4% 7.8% 4.0% 2.5% 1.6% 3.4% 0.8% 2.3% 1.5% 2.1%
Post 4 investment 249 24 81 14 41 43 18 5 30 191 52 249
ostponed investmen 6.8% 4.6% 10.1% 15.6% 6.1% 9.0% 5.8% 5.7% 4.6% 7.2% 6.4% 6.8%
ch 4 building |  desi 320 51 108 12 64 57 15 17 4 251 58 320
anged burlding layout design 8.8% 9.9% 13.4% 13.3% 9.6% 11.9% 4.9% 19.5% 0.6% 9.4% 7.2% 8.8%
Moved premi 60 11 15 2 14 10 9 1 6 52 7 60
oved premises 1.6% 2.1% 1.9% 2.2% 2.1% 2.1% 2.9% 1.1% 0.9% 2.0% 0.9% 1.6%
| i . 676 93 243 22 131 115 29 14 48 532 121 676
necreased insurance costs 18.5% 18.0% 30.2% 24.4% 19.6% 24.1% 9.4% 16.1% 7.3% 20.0% 14.9% 18.5%
Increased difficulty obtaining 61 9 23 - 11 12 4 1 1 49 9 61
insurance 1.7% 1.7% 2.9% - 1.6% 2.5% 1.3% 1.1% 0.2% 1.8% 1.1% 1.7%
Wasted staff tim 2116 292 546 51 407 321 170 53 258 1596 421 2116
asted stait time 57.9% 56.5% 67.9% 56.7% 61.0% 67.2% 55.2% 60.9% 39.2% 60.0% 51.9% 57.9%
oth 106 12 27 3 17 22 1 4 14 75 25 106
er 2.9% 2.3% 3.4% 3.3% 2.5% 4.6% 3.6% 4.6% 2.1% 2.8% 3.1% 2.9%
Has had 1o | . 1144 179 177 23 180 109 101 26 323 775 294 1144
as had no impac 31.3% 34.6% 22.0% 25.6% 27.0% 22.8% 32.8% 29.9% 49.0% 29.2% 36.3% 31.3%
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British Chambers of Commerce Crime Against Business Survey National Results

Q10a. Do you feel the level of crime in an area has a negative effect on inward investment?

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 3694 523 794 89 675 477 314 90 671 2673 833 3694

Inward investment
v 2279 308 497 59 426 278 197 54 414 1682 482 2279

es 61.7% 58.9% 62.6% 66.3% 63.1% 58.3% 62.7% 60.0% 61.7% 62.9% 57.9% 61.7%
N 842 134 176 14 153 127 71 19 128 592 213 842

o 22.8% 25.6% 22.2% 15.7% 22.7% 26.6% 22.6% 21.1% 19.1% 22.1% 25.6% 22.8%
Don't k 573 81 121 16 96 72 46 17 129 399 138 573

ontiknow 15.5% 15.5% 15.2% 18.0% 14.2% 15.1% 14.6% 18.9% 19.2% 14.9% 16.6% 15.5%

(c) Research by Design Ltd 3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Q10b. Do you feel the level of crime in an area has a negative effect on business location decisions

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 3769 537 811 89 689 488 317 90 694 2731 846 3769
Business location decisions
v 2752 387 603 68 507 342 231 64 510 2035 583 2752
es 73.0% 72.1% 74.4% 76.4% 73.6% 70.1% 72.9% 71.1% 73.5% 74.5% 68.9% 73.0%
N 683 106 137 14 124 101 58 17 114 473 175 683
o 18.1% 19.7% 16.9% 15.7% 18.0% 20.7% 18.3% 18.9% 16.4% 17.3% 20.7% 18.1%
Don't know 334 44 71 7 58 45 28 9 70 223 88 334
8.9% 8.2% 8.8% 7.9% 8.4% 9.2% 8.8% 10.0% 10.1% 8.2% 10.4% 8.9%
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British Chambers of Commerce Crime Against Business Survey National Results

Q10c. Do you feel the level of crime in an area has a negative effect on recruitment?

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 3639 523 764 85 668 468 317 89 664 2636 815 3639
Recruitment
v 1768 247 321 41 349 209 180 43 352 1284 389 1768
es 48.6% 47.2% 42.0% 48.2% 52.2% 44.7% 56.8% 48.3% 53.0% 48.7% 47.7% 48.6%
N 1285 193 326 31 225 180 89 36 179 936 293 1285
o 35.3% 36.9% 42.7% 36.5% 33.7% 38.5% 28.1% 40.4% 27.0% 35.5% 36.0% 35.3%
Don't know 586 83 117 13 94 79 48 10 133 416 133 586
16.1% 15.9% 15.3% 15.3% 14.1% 16.9% 15.1% 11.2% 20.0% 15.8% 16.3% 16.1%
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Q10d. Do you feel the level of crime in an area has a negative effect on expansion decisions?

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 3689 526 790 85 677 475 317 90 673 2672 826 3689
Expansion decisions
v 2090 290 458 50 393 268 178 50 385 1532 448 2090
es 56.7% 55.1% 58.0% 58.8% 58.1% 56.4% 56.2% 55.6% 57.2% 57.3% 54.2% 56.7%
N 1026 158 228 25 188 135 86 27 151 735 244 1026
o 27.8% 30.0% 28.9% 29.4% 27.8% 28.4% 27.1% 30.0% 22.4% 27.5% 29.5% 27.8%
Don't know 573 78 104 10 96 72 53 13 137 405 134 573
15.5% 14.8% 13.2% 11.8% 14.2% 15.2% 16.7% 14.4% 20.4% 15.2% 16.2% 15.5%
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British Chambers of Commerce Crime Against Business Survey National Results

Q11. How much of a problem do you think crime against business is in your local area?

Absolute Location of business Location AL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 3844 544 832 90 700 497 318 01 707 2780 858 3844

How much of a problem do you
think crime against business is in
your local area?
Aseri roblem 317 38 98 12 66 48 14 8 28 261 46 317

serious proble 8.2% 7.0% 11.8% 13.3% 9.4% 9.7% 4.4% 8.8% 4.0% 9.4% 5.4% 8.2%
Abrobl 1287 176 341 30 232 181 100 27 190 1010 219 1287

probiem 33.5% 32.4% 41.0% 33.3% 33.1% 36.4% 31.4% 29.7% 26.9% 36.3% 25.5% 33.5%
Asmall orob 1515 227 290 33 287 195 128 44 283 1039 396 1515

smail probfem 39.4% 41.7% 34.9% 36.7% 41.0% 39.2% 40.3% 48.4% 40.0% 37.4% 46.2% 39.4%
Not a problem at all 270 39 37 4 43 33 23 5 83 158 98 270

otaproblem at a 7.0% 7.2% 4.4% 4.4% 6.1% 6.6% 7.2% 5.5% 11.7% 5.7% 11.4% 7.0%
Don't k 455 64 66 11 72 40 53 7 123 312 99 455

ontknow 11.8% 11.8% 7.9% 12.2% 10.3% 8.0% 16.7% 7.7% 17.4% 11.2% 11.5% 11.8%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q12a. Are you aware of a community safety partnership or Crime and Disorder Reduction Partnership?

Absolute Location of business Location AL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 3819 542 817 92 693 495 322 89 710 2761 855 3819
Are you aware of a community
safety partnership or a Crime and
Disorder Reduction Partnership
in your area that brings together
local organisations, helping them
work together to tackle crime?
Y 1014 126 214 37 224 138 76 24 155 742 221 1014
es 26.6% 23.2% 26.2% 40.2% 32.3% 27.9% 23.6% 27.0% 21.8% 26.9% 25.8% 26.6%
No 2805 416 603 55 469 357 246 65 555 2019 634 2805
73.4% 76.8% 73.8% 59.8% 67.7% 72.1% 76.4% 73.0% 78.2% 73.1% 74.2% 73.4%
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British Chambers of Commerce Crime Against Business Survey National Results

Q12b. Do you feel that these are effective

Absolute Location of business Location AL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial ; Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . )
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 1004 126 214 36 223 136 75 24 154 738 219 1004
Do you feel that this community
safety partnership or Crime and
Disorder Reduction Partnership
is effective?
v 377 47 81 16 95 47 19 6 54 282 80 377
es 37.5% 37.3% 37.9% 44.4% 42.6% 34.6% 25.3% 25.0% 35.1% 38.2% 36.5% 37.5%
N 193 29 56 9 38 30 10 4 17 146 39 193
0 19.2% 23.0% 26.2% 25.0% 17.0% 22.1% 13.3% 16.7% 11.0% 19.8% 17.8% 19.2%
Don't know 434 50 77 11 90 59 46 14 83 310 100 434
43.2% 39.7% 36.0% 30.6% 40.4% 43.4% 61.3% 58.3% 53.9% 42.0% 45.7% 43.2%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q13. Do you feel the business community should be given a greater role in local crime partnerships?

Absolute Location of business Location AL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 3873 547 831 93 706 499 325 90 721 2799 868 3873

Do you feel that the business
community should be given a
greater role in local crime
partnerships?
Ve 2280 310 508 57 420 292 183 51 418 1663 510 2280

es 58.9% 56.7% 61.1% 61.3% 59.5% 58.5% 56.3% 56.7% 58.0% 59.4% 58.8% 58.9%
N 356 67 79 10 73 52 28 9 43 269 70 356

o 9.2% 12.2% 9.5% 10.8% 10.3% 10.4% 8.6% 10.0% 6.0% 9.6% 8.1% 9.2%
Don't k 1237 170 244 26 213 155 114 30 260 867 288 1237

ontiknow 31.9% 31.1% 29.4% 28.0% 30.2% 31.1% 35.1% 33.3% 36.1% 31.0% 33.2% 31.9%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q14. From which ONE of the following have you found crime reduction advice most helpful?

Absolute Location of business Location AL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 3606 531 798 91 671 476 310 87 680 2680 827 3606
From which ONE of the following
organisations have you found
crime reduction advice most
helpful?
boli 845 102 169 30 193 133 64 23 129 644 173 845
olice 23.4% 19.2% 21.2% 33.0% 28.8% 27.9% 20.6% 26.4% 19.0% 24.0% 20.9% 23.4%
Security compan 333 71 113 7 53 45 21 10 16 260 65 333
ecurity company 9.2% 13.4% 14.2% 7.7% 7.9% 9.5% 6.8% 11.5% 2.4% 9.7% 7.9% 9.2%
| 277 39 111 6 38 51 15 9 15 217 58 277
nsurance company 7.7% 7.3% 13.9% 6.6% 5.7% 10.7% 4.8% 10.3% 2.2% 8.1% 7.0% 7.7%
. 89 13 29 2 25 9 4 2 7 64 23 89
Business Watch/Shop Watch 2.5% 2.4% 3.6% 2.2% 3.7% 1.9% 1.3% 2.3% 1.0% 2.4% 2.8% 2.5%
Chamber of Commer 208 26 36 6 32 19 18 3 65 156 a7 208
amber ot Commerce 5.8% 4.9% 4.5% 6.6% 4.8% 4.0% 5.8% 3.4% 9.6% 5.8% 5.7% 5.8%
Local Authorit 38 4 12 2 7 4 3 1 7 29 7 38
oca onty 1.1% 0.8% 1.5% 2.2% 1.0% 0.8% 1.0% 1.1% 1.0% 1.1% 0.8% 1.1%
Busi Advi 83 14 16 - 9 12 4 1 26 61 19 83
usiness Advisor 2.3% 2.6% 2.0% - 1.3% 2.5% 1.3% 1.1% 3.8% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3%
oth 141 20 24 1 26 15 23 3 31 106 30 141
er 3.9% 3.8% 3.0% 1.1% 3.9% 3.2% 7.4% 3.4% 4.6% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9%
N bt advi 1592 242 288 37 288 188 158 35 384 1143 405 1592
ever sought advice 44.1% 45.6% 36.1% 40.7% 42.9% 39.5% 51.0% 40.2% 56.5% 42.6% 49.0% 44.1%
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q15a. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Grant assistance for security

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
A. Business Park/ B. Industrial C. Shopping E. Out of town/ F. Office block/ G. Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Parade D. Town Centre edge of town complex mixed use area H. Home A. Urban site B. Rural site A
Base
Base 2163 335 534 52 379 273 187 54 365 1638 477 2163

% Positive 78.3% 79.4% 78.7% 84.6% 75.2% 81.3% 74.3% 81.5% 78.4% 78.6% 77.4% 78.3%
95% Confidence Interval +1.7% +4.3% +3.5% +9.8% +4.3% +4.6% +6.3% +10.4% +4.2% +2.0% +3.8% +1.7%
Grant assistance for security
Very effecti 821 127 218 25 141 122 58 20 116 620 183 821

ery eftective 38.0% 37.9% 40.8% 48.1% 37.2% 44.7% 31.0% 37.0% 31.8% 37.9% 38.4% 38.0%
Fairly effectiv 872 139 202 19 144 100 81 24 170 668 186 872

arly etective 40.3% 41.5% 37.8% 36.5% 38.0% 36.6% 43.3% 44.4% 46.6% 40.8% 39.0% 40.3%
Not tecti 298 44 69 7 62 29 32 7 53 223 66 298

otvery eftective 13.8% 13.1% 12.9% 13.5% 16.4% 10.6% 17.1% 13.0% 14.5% 13.6% 13.8% 13.8%
Not at all effect 172 25 45 1 32 22 16 3 26 127 42 172

otatall effective 8.0% 7.5% 8.4% 1.9% 8.4% 8.1% 8.6% 5.6% 7.1% 7.8% 8.8% 8.0%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15b. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Business Watch/Shop Watch

Absolute

Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
A. Business Park/ B. Industrial C. Shopping E. Out of town/ F. Office block/ G. Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Parade D. Town Centre edge of town complex mixed use area H. Home A. Urban site B. Rural site A
Base
Base 2114 316 503 58 409 273 185 50 344 1601 468 2114
% Positive 67.2% 64.9% 62.6% 63.8% 72.6% 60.4% 66.5% 80.0% 69.8% 67.6% 65.4% 67.2%
95% Confidence Interval £2.0% +5.3% +4.2% +12.4% +4.3% +5.8% +6.8% +11.1% +4.9% £2.3% +4.3% +2.0%
Business Watch/Shop Watch
Very effecti 435 65 108 13 88 52 29 9 83 331 08 435
ery eftective 20.6% 20.6% 21.5% 22.4% 21.5% 19.0% 15.7% 18.0% 24.1% 20.7% 20.9% 20.6%
Fairly effectiv 985 140 207 24 209 113 94 31 157 751 208 985
arly etective 46.6% 44.3% 41.2% 41.4% 51.1% 41.4% 50.8% 62.0% 45.6% 46.9% 44.4% 46.6%
Not tecti 498 81 135 19 86 71 46 8 67 383 104 498
otvery eftective 23.6% 25.6% 26.8% 32.8% 21.0% 26.0% 24.9% 16.0% 19.5% 23.9% 22.2% 23.6%
Not at all effect 196 30 53 2 26 37 16 2 37 136 58 196
otatall effective 9.3% 9.5% 10.5% 3.4% 6.4% 13.6% 8.6% 4.0% 10.8% 8.5% 12.4% 9.3%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q15c. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Visible policing

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
A. Business Park/ B. Industrial C. Shopping E. Out of town/ F. Office block/ G. Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Parade D. Town Centre edge of town complex mixed use area H. Home A. Urban site B. Rural site A
Base
Base 3255 472 767 81 627 431 279 84 550 2477 700 3255

% Positive 90.8% 91.3% 89.6% 87.7% 93.0% 87.7% 88.9% 95.2% 90.4% 91.1% 89.9% 90.8%
95% Confidence Interval +1.0% +2.5% +2.2% +7.2% +2.0% +3.1% +3.7% +4.6% £2.5% +1.1% +2.2% +1.0%
Visible policing
Very effecti 1955 279 464 59 398 240 153 51 331 1510 401 1955

ery efiective 60.1% 59.1% 60.5% 72.8% 63.5% 55.7% 54.8% 60.7% 60.2% 61.0% 57.3% 60.1%
Fairly effectiv 999 152 223 12 185 138 95 29 166 747 228 999

arly etective 30.7% 32.2% 29.1% 14.8% 29.5% 32.0% 34.1% 34.5% 30.2% 30.2% 32.6% 30.7%
Not tecti 187 27 48 6 32 31 23 4 22 143 37 187

otvery eftective 5.7% 5.7% 6.3% 7.4% 5.1% 7.2% 8.2% 4.8% 4.0% 5.8% 5.3% 5.7%
Not at all effect 114 14 32 4 12 22 8 - 31 77 34 114

otatall effective 3.5% 3.0% 4.2% 4.9% 1.9% 5.1% 2.9% - 5.6% 3.1% 4.9% 3.5%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q15d. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Video camera surveillance

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
A. Business Park/ B. Industrial C. Shopping E. Out of town/ F. Office block/ G. Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Parade D. Town Centre edge of town complex mixed use area H. Home A. Urban site B. Rural site A
Base
Base 3270 492 782 81 629 436 280 79 529 2496 696 3270

% Positive 86.1% 88.4% 86.1% 81.5% 88.9% 84.6% 87.9% 86.1% 79.8% 86.8% 83.8% 86.1%
95% Confidence Interval +1.2% +2.8% +2.4% +8.5% +2.5% +3.4% +3.8% +7.6% +3.4% +1.3% £2.7% +1.2%
Video camera surveillance
Very effecti 1288 200 295 34 260 156 102 32 200 986 267 1288

ery eftective 39.4% 40.7% 37.7% 42.0% 41.3% 35.8% 36.4% 40.5% 37.8% 39.5% 38.4% 39.4%
Fairly effectiv 1526 235 378 32 299 213 144 36 222 1181 316 1526

arly etective 46.7% 47.8% 48.3% 39.5% 47.5% 48.9% 51.4% 45.6% 42.0% 47.3% 45.4% 46.7%
Not tecti 357 42 94 10 58 54 25 11 68 260 83 357

otvery eftective 10.9% 8.5% 12.0% 12.3% 9.2% 12.4% 8.9% 13.9% 12.9% 10.4% 11.9% 10.9%
Not at all effect 99 15 15 5 12 13 9 - 39 69 30 99

otatall effective 3.0% 3.0% 1.9% 6.2% 1.9% 3.0% 3.2% - 7.4% 2.8% 4.3% 3.0%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Q15e. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Crime prevention advice

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute

Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
A. Business Park/ B. Industrial C. Shopping E. Out of town/ F. Office block/ G. Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Parade D. Town Centre edge of town complex mixed use area H. Home A. Urban site B. Rural site A
Base
Base 2923 446 685 72 557 380 249 69 497 2217 639 2923
% Positive 72.4% 70.6% 67.4% 66.7% 73.1% 70.8% 71.9% 81.2% 79.1% 72.4% 71.8% 72.4%
95% Confidence Interval +1.6% +4.2% +3.5% +10.9% +3.7% +4.6% +5.6% £9.2% +3.6% +1.9% +3.5% +1.6%
Crime prevention advice
Very effecti 455 67 78 8 88 54 35 12 117 338 107 455
ery eftective 15.6% 15.0% 11.4% 11.1% 15.8% 14.2% 14.1% 17.4% 23.5% 15.2% 16.7% 15.6%
Fairly effectiv 1661 248 384 40 319 215 144 a4 276 1268 352 1661
arly etective 56.8% 55.6% 56.1% 55.6% 57.3% 56.6% 57.8% 63.8% 55.5% 57.2% 55.1% 56.8%
Not tecti 656 111 182 21 122 83 55 13 82 501 141 656
otvery eftective 22.4% 24.9% 26.6% 29.2% 21.9% 21.8% 22.1% 18.8% 16.5% 22.6% 22.1% 22.4%
Not at all effect 151 20 41 3 28 28 15 - 22 110 39 151
otatall effective 5.2% 4.5% 6.0% 4.2% 5.0% 7.4% 6.0% - 4.4% 5.0% 6.1% 5.2%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Q15f. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Private security patrol

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
A. Business Park/ B. Industrial C. Shopping E. Out of town/ F. Office block/ G. Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Parade D. Town Centre edge of town complex mixed use area H. Home A. Urban site B. Rural site A
Base
Base 2653 449 684 55 471 331 233 59 407 2030 556 2653

% Positive 75.0% 81.5% 77.8% 72.7% 72.0% 74.0% 76.0% 74.6% 68.3% 75.4% 73.6% 75.0%
95% Confidence Interval +1.6% +3.6% +3.1% +11.8% +4.1% +4.7% +5.5% +11.1% +4.5% +1.9% +3.7% +1.6%
Private security patrol
Very effecti 791 140 216 17 136 99 66 22 105 608 163 791

ery eftective 29.8% 31.2% 31.6% 30.9% 28.9% 29.9% 28.3% 37.3% 25.8% 30.0% 29.3% 29.8%
Fairly effectiv 1199 226 316 23 203 146 111 22 173 922 246 1199

arly etective 45.2% 50.3% 46.2% 41.8% 43.1% 44.1% 47.6% 37.3% 42.5% 45.4% 44.2% 45.2%
Not tecti 500 66 116 14 106 57 39 13 90 387 100 500

otvery eftective 18.8% 14.7% 17.0% 25.5% 22.5% 17.2% 16.7% 22.0% 22.1% 19.1% 18.0% 18.8%
Not at all effect 163 17 36 1 26 29 17 2 39 113 47 163

otatall effective 6.1% 3.8% 5.3% 1.8% 5.5% 8.8% 7.3% 3.4% 9.6% 5.6% 8.5% 6.1%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q15¢g. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Staff training

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
A. Business Park/ B. Industrial C. Shopping E. Out of town/ F. Office block/ G. Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Parade D. Town Centre edge of town complex mixed use area H. Home A. Urban site B. Rural site A
Base
Base 2997 455 703 78 579 403 260 77 479 2269 659 2997

% Positive 79.3% 76.5% 75.0% 80.8% 83.9% 76.7% 77.7% 81.8% 86.4% 78.7% 80.9% 79.3%
95% Confidence Interval +1.5% +3.9% +3.2% +8.7% +3.0% +4.1% +5.1% +8.6% +3.1% +1.7% +3.0% +1.5%
Staff training
Very effecti 660 89 114 13 154 86 55 17 132 492 151 660

ery eftective 22.0% 19.6% 16.2% 16.7% 26.6% 21.3% 21.2% 22.1% 27.6% 21.7% 22.9% 22.0%
Fairly effectiv 1716 259 413 50 332 223 147 46 282 1294 382 1716

arly etective 57.3% 56.9% 58.7% 64.1% 57.3% 55.3% 56.5% 59.7% 58.9% 57.0% 58.0% 57.3%
Not oot 517 96 152 13 77 75 50 13 44 408 08 517

otvery eftective 17.3% 21.1% 21.6% 16.7% 13.3% 18.6% 19.2% 16.9% 9.2% 18.0% 14.9% 17.3%
Not at all effect 104 11 24 2 16 19 8 1 21 75 28 104

otatall effective 3.5% 2.4% 3.4% 2.6% 2.8% 4.7% 3.1% 1.3% 4.4% 3.3% 4.2% 3.5%

(c) Research by Design Ltd

National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15h. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Tough sentencing

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
A. Business Park/ B. Industrial C. Shopping E. Out of town/ F. Office block/ G. Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Parade D. Town Centre edge of town complex mixed use area H. Home A. Urban site B. Rural site A
Base
Base 3048 461 744 80 569 407 256 74 502 2314 665 3048

% Positive 78.9% 77.2% 81.5% 88.8% 77.7% 81.8% 77.0% 73.0% 74.5% 78.7% 79.2% 78.9%
95% Confidence Interval +1.4% +3.8% +2.8% +6.9% +3.4% +3.7% +5.20 +10.1% +3.8% +1.7% +3.1% +1.4%
Tough sentencing
Very effecti 1593 234 426 47 302 220 123 37 230 1226 337 1593

ery efiective 52.3% 50.8% 57.3% 58.8% 53.1% 54.1% 48.0% 50.0% 45.8% 53.0% 50.7% 52.3%
Fairly effectiv 812 122 180 24 140 113 74 17 144 594 190 812

arly etective 26.6% 26.5% 24.2% 30.0% 24.6% 27.8% 28.9% 23.0% 28.7% 25.7% 28.6% 26.6%
Not tecti 480 82 105 5 98 56 38 15 94 362 109 480

otvery eftective 15.7% 17.8% 14.1% 6.3% 17.2% 13.8% 14.8% 20.3% 18.7% 15.6% 16.4% 15.7%
Not at all effect 163 23 33 4 29 18 21 5 34 132 29 163

otatall effective 5.3% 5.0% 4.4% 5.0% 5.1% 4.4% 8.2% 6.8% 6.8% 5.7% 4.4% 5.3%
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National Results

3 March 2008



British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q15i. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Computer security devices/software

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
A. Business Park/ B. Industrial C. Shopping E. Out of town/ F. Office block/ G. Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Parade D. Town Centre edge of town complex mixed use area H. Home A. Urban site B. Rural site A
Base
Base 3166 469 723 73 591 413 276 78 583 2381 706 3166
% Positive 91.4% 90.2% 89.3% 87.7% 91.7% 90.1% 90.6% 97.4% 94.2% 90.9% 92.4% 91.4%
95% Confidence Interval +1.0% +2.7% £2.2% +7.5% £2.2% +2.9% +3.4% +3.5% +1.9% +1.2% £2.0% +1.0%
Computer security
devices/software
Very effecti 1179 176 238 29 220 148 08 21 271 884 260 1179
ery ettective 37.2% 37.5% 32.9% 39.7% 37.2% 35.8% 35.5% 26.9% 46.5% 37.1% 36.8% 37.2%
Fairly effecti 1714 247 408 35 322 224 152 55 278 1280 392 1714
arly eftective 54.1% 52.7% 56.4% 47.9% 54.5% 54.2% 55.1% 70.5% 47.7% 53.8% 55.5% 54.1%
Not frecti 240 39 71 9 46 35 24 2 25 194 44 240
otvery ettective 7.6% 8.3% 9.8% 12.3% 7.8% 8.5% 8.7% 2.6% 4.3% 8.1% 6.2% 7.6%
Not at all effecti 33 7 6 - 3 6 2 - 9 23 10 33
otatall etfective 1.0% 1.5% 0.8% - 0.5% 1.5% 0.7% - 1.5% 1.0% 1.4% 1.0%
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q15j. Effectiveness in reducing crime against business - Fast police response

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
A. Business Park/ B. Industrial C. Shopping E. Out of town/ F. Office block/ G. Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Parade D. Town Centre edge of town complex mixed use area H. Home A. Urban site B. Rural site A
Base
Base 3212 479 758 80 606 438 281 80 531 2438 697 3212

% Positive 91.5% 91.6% 90.1% 95.0% 93.4% 89.7% 93.2% 88.8% 90.0% 91.7% 90.5% 91.5%
95% Confidence Interval +1.0% +2.5% +2.1% +4.8% +2.0% +2.8% +2.9% +6.9% £2.5% +1.1% £2.2% +1.0%
Fast police response
Very effecti 2012 283 479 65 386 272 162 49 335 1548 413 2012

ery eftective 62.6% 59.1% 63.2% 81.3% 63.7% 62.1% 57.7% 61.3% 63.1% 63.5% 59.3% 62.6%
Fairly effectiv 926 156 204 11 180 121 100 22 143 687 218 926

arly etective 28.8% 32.6% 26.9% 13.8% 29.7% 27.6% 35.6% 27.5% 26.9% 28.2% 31.3% 28.8%
Not tecti 184 24 49 3 30 31 12 7 34 135 44 184

otvery eftective 5.7% 5.0% 6.5% 3.8% 5.0% 7.1% 4.3% 8.8% 6.4% 5.5% 6.3% 5.7%
Not at all effect 90 16 26 1 10 14 7 2 19 68 22 90

otatall effective 2.8% 3.3% 3.4% 1.3% 1.7% 3.2% 2.5% 2.5% 3.6% 2.8% 3.2% 2.8%
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q16a. Are you aware of PCSO's patrolling your local business area?

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 3403 484 759 83 658 453 286 86 632 2534 776 3403

Do you have PCSO's that patrol
your local area?
Ye 1087 98 144 52 304 150 75 34 220 834 220 1087

es 31.9% 20.2% 19.0% 62.7% 46.2% 33.1% 26.2% 39.5% 34.8% 32.9% 28.4% 31.9%
N 2316 386 615 31 354 303 211 52 412 1700 556 2316

0 68.1% 79.8% 81.0% 37.3% 53.8% 66.9% 73.8% 60.5% 65.2% 67.1% 71.6% 68.1%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Q16b. Do you (or someone within your company) know your local PCSO's by sight or by name?

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute Location of business Location AL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 1047 95 140 52 295 145 72 33 214 807 217 1047
Do you (or someone within your
company) know your local
PCSO's by sight or by name?
v 512 47 70 32 139 80 22 20 89 372 133 512
es 48.9% 49.5% 50.0% 61.5% 47.1% 55.2% 30.6% 60.6% 41.6% 46.1% 61.3% 48.9%
No 535 48 70 20 156 65 50 13 125 435 84 535
51.1% 50.5% 50.0% 38.5% 52.9% 44.8% 69.4% 39.4% 58.4% 53.9% 38.7% 51.1%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q16c. Do you feel your PCSO's have had an impact on crime or perceptions of safety in your area?

Absolute Location of business Location AL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 1054 93 139 52 297 143 73 34 218 811 220 1054
Do you feel your PCSO's have
had an impact on crime or
perceptions of safety in your
area?
v 453 36 56 23 126 58 30 15 95 349 95 453
es 43.0% 38.7% 40.3% 44.2% 42.4% 40.6% 41.1% 44.1% 43.6% 43.0% 43.2% 43.0%
N 248 25 45 17 66 37 20 5 38 187 55 248
o 23.5% 26.9% 32.4% 32.7% 22.2% 25.9% 27.4% 14.7% 17.4% 23.1% 25.0% 23.5%
Don't know 353 32 38 12 105 48 23 14 85 275 70 353
33.5% 34.4% 27.3% 23.1% 35.4% 33.6% 31.5% 41.2% 39.0% 33.9% 31.8% 33.5%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q17a. How confident are you that the police understand the issues most important to your business?

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
A. Business Park/ B. Industrial C. Shopping E. Out of town/ F. Office block/ G. Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Parade D. Town Centre edge of town complex mixed use area H. Home A. Urban site B. Rural site A
Base
Base 3232 467 754 83 630 444 272 84 547 2442 726 3232
% Satisfied 43.7% 42.2% 38.2% 44.6% 49.4% 43.7% 46.0% 41.7% 42.0% 44.3% 41.0% 43.7%
95% Confidence Interval +1.7% +4.5% +3.5% +10.7% +3.9% +4.6% +5.9% +10.5% +4.1% +2.0% +3.6% +1.7%
..understand the issues most
important to your business?
v fident 222 33 38 6 41 35 12 10 36 162 57 222
ery contiden 6.9% 7.1% 5.0% 7.2% 6.5% 7.9% 4.4% 11.9% 6.6% 6.6% 7.9% 6.9%
Fair] fident 1191 164 250 31 270 159 113 25 194 920 241 1191
airly contiden 36.9% 35.1% 33.2% 37.3% 42.9% 35.8% 41.5% 29.8% 35.5% 37.7% 33.2% 36.9%
Not fident 1257 187 303 29 229 177 101 34 215 944 292 1257
otvery contiden 38.9% 40.0% 40.2% 34.9% 36.3% 39.9% 37.1% 40.5% 39.3% 38.7% 40.2% 38.9%
Not at all confident 562 83 163 17 90 73 46 15 102 416 136 562
otatall confiden 17.4% 17.8% 21.6% 20.5% 14.3% 16.4% 16.9% 17.9% 18.6% 17.0% 18.7% 17.4%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q17b. How confident are you that the police are dealing with issues most important to your business?

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
A. Business Park/ B. Industrial C. Shopping E. Out of town/ F. Office block/ G. Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Parade D. Town Centre edge of town complex mixed use area H. Home A. Urban site B. Rural site A
Base
Base 3132 463 734 80 606 431 261 81 525 2365 705 3132
% Satisfied 32.6% 30.0% 25.2% 35.0% 36.5% 32.0% 33.0% 37.0% 34.3% 32.9% 30.5% 32.6%
95% Confidence Interval +1.6% +4.2% +3.1% +10.5% +3.8% +4.4% +5.7% +10.5% +4.1% +1.9% +3.4% +1.6%
... are dealing with the issues
most important to your business?
v fident 129 19 18 6 24 23 6 7 21 88 37 129
ery contiden 4.1% 4.1% 2.5% 7.5% 4.0% 5.3% 2.3% 8.6% 4.0% 3.7% 5.2% 4.1%
Fair] fident 891 120 167 22 197 115 80 23 159 691 178 891
airly contiden 28.4% 25.9% 22.8% 27.5% 32.5% 26.7% 30.7% 28.4% 30.3% 29.2% 25.2% 28.4%
Not fident 1408 220 354 32 273 191 111 34 223 1062 321 1408
otvery contiden 45.0% 47.5% 48.2% 40.0% 45.0% 44.3% 42.5% 42.0% 42.5% 44.9% 45.5% 45.0%
Not at all confident 704 104 195 20 112 102 64 17 122 524 169 704
otatall confiden 22.5% 22.5% 26.6% 25.0% 18.5% 23.7% 24.5% 21.0% 23.2% 22.2% 24.0% 22.5%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Q18a. Should local police forces have dedicated Police Business Crime Advisors?

Crime Against Business Survey

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urbanssite Rural site
Base
Base 3093 460 722 82 556 417 256 70 574 2325 702 3093

Should local police forces have
dedicated Police Business Crime
Advisors to help support
businesses and raise the profile
of crimes against business?
Ye 2732 409 648 75 486 374 221 59 492 2066 610 2732

es 88.3% 88.9% 89.8% 91.5% 87.4% 89.7% 86.3% 84.3% 85.7% 88.9% 86.9% 88.3%
N 361 51 74 7 70 43 35 11 82 259 92 361

o 11.7% 11.1% 10.2% 8.5% 12.6% 10.3% 13.7% 15.7% 14.3% 11.1% 13.1% 11.7%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Crime Against Business Survey

Q19. Do you think that crime against business should become a Key Performance Indicator?

Absolute Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ . .
Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade | - Town Centre of town complex mixed use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 3205 481 737 89 603 436 262 78 581 2429 710 3205

Do you think that crime against
business should become a Key
Performance Indicator for the
police?
v 2732 397 654 76 522 374 213 66 471 2076 598 2732

es 85.2% 82.5% 88.7% 85.4% 86.6% 85.8% 81.3% 84.6% 81.1% 85.5% 84.2% 85.2%
N 473 84 83 13 81 62 49 12 110 353 112 473

o 14.8% 17.5% 11.3% 14.6% 13.4% 14.2% 18.7% 15.4% 18.9% 14.5% 15.8% 14.8%

(c) Research by Design Ltd
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Q20. Which ONE of the following best describes your business sector?

Absolute Missing Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ mixed . .
No reply Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade Town Centre of town complex Use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 3916 - 551 838 93 709 505 325 91 723 2819 870 3916
Missing
N | 172 - 3 4 - 3 1 1 - 3 10 3 172
o reply 4.4% - 0.5% 0.5% - 0.4% 0.2% 0.3% - 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% 4.4%
Which ONE of the following best
describes your business sector?
Agriculture, forestry, fishing, 62 - 5 17 - 5 26 2 - 7 25 36 62
mining, utilities 1.6% - 0.9% 2.0% - 0.7% 5.1% 0.6% - 1.0% 0.9% 4.1% 1.6%
Manufacturi d 175 - 28 89 2 9 27 2 8 10 136 36 175
anutacturing consumer goods 4.5% - 5.1% 10.6% 2.2% 1.3% 5.3% 0.6% 8.8% 1.4% 4.8% 4.1% 4.5%
Manufacturing investment goods/ 362 - 60 228 1 10 38 7 9 6 268 88 362
goods used in the production 9.2% - 10.9% 27.2% 1.1% 1.4% 7.5% 2.2% 9.9% 0.8% 9.5% 10.1% 9.2%
process
Construction/ enaineeri 278 - 56 107 4 25 42 15 4 25 217 57 278
onstruction/ engineering 7.1% - 10.2% 12.8% 4.3% 3.5% 8.3% 4.6% 4.4% 3.5% 7.7% 6.6% 7.1%
Retailina/ wholesali 380 - 41 94 29 100 62 13 9 28 300 72 380
etailing/ wholesaling 9.7% - 7.4% 11.2% 31.2% 14.1% 12.3% 4.0% 9.9% 3.9% 10.6% 8.3% 9.7%
Hotels/ restaurants/ entertainment 200 - 15 7 7 81 72 4 13 10 132 66 200
venues 5.1% - 2.7% 0.8% 7.5% 11.4% 14.3% 1.2% 14.3% 1.4% 4.7% 7.6% 5.1%
T o distribution/ st 201 - 35 95 3 13 17 1 - 31 153 45 201
ransporti distribution/ storage 5.1% - 6.4% 11.3% 3.2% 1.8% 3.4% 3.4% - 4.3% 5.4% 5.2% 5.1%
Varketing/ medi 266 - 35 25 6 44 29 38 8 86 198 64 266
arketing/ media 6.8% - 6.4% 3.0% 6.5% 6.2% 5.7% 11.7% 8.8% 11.9% 7.0% 7.4% 6.8%
brofessional ) 1282 - 231 99 27 295 104 179 10 416 953 303 1282
rotessional services 32.7% - 41.9% 11.8% 29.0% 41.6% 20.6% 55.1% 11.0% 57.5% 33.8% 34.8% 32.7%
c ) 225 - 17 37 8 38 34 16 8 62 166 53 225
onsumer services 5.7% - 3.1% 4.4% 8.6% 5.4% 6.7% 4.9% 8.8% 8.6% 5.9% 6.1% 5.7%
Public or voluntary sector 182 - 17 14 4 57 37 25 14 12 155 23 182
services 4.6% - 3.1% 1.7% 4.3% 8.0% 7.3% 7.7% 15.4% 1.7% 5.5% 2.6% 4.6%
oth ) 131 - 8 22 2 29 16 12 8 27 106 24 131
er services 3.3% - 1.5% 2.6% 2.2% 4.1% 3.2% 3.7% 8.8% 3.7% 3.8% 2.8% 3.3%
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British Chambers of Commerce Crime Against Business Survey National Results

Q21. Approximately how many full-time equivalent staff do you have in your business?

Absolute Missing Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ mixed . .
No reply Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade Town Centre of town complex Use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 3916 - 551 838 93 709 505 325 91 723 2819 870 3916
Missing
N | 298 - 18 29 3 21 11 12 3 42 96 34 298
o reply 7.6% - 3.3% 3.5% 3.2% 3.0% 2.2% 3.7% 3.3% 5.8% 3.4% 3.9% 7.6%
Approximately how many full-time
equivalent staff do you have in
your business?
Sole trader 358 - 11 11 5 22 24 22 6 265 242 111 358
ole trade 9.1% - 2.0% 1.3% 5.4% 3.1% 4.8% 6.8% 6.6% 36.7% 8.6% 12.8% 9.1%
1to 4 1026 - 132 115 38 180 105 93 19 363 714 294 1026
0 26.2% - 24.0% 13.7% 40.9% 25.4% 20.8% 28.6% 20.9% 50.2% 25.3% 33.8% 26.2%
5t0 9 565 - 102 125 13 147 88 62 19 32 415 137 565
0 14.4% - 18.5% 14.9% 14.0% 20.7% 17.4% 19.1% 20.9% 4.4% 14.7% 15.7% 14.4%
10 to 19 512 - 90 155 16 93 83 46 15 13 407 101 512
13.1% - 16.3% 18.5% 17.2% 13.1% 16.4% 14.2% 16.5% 1.8% 14.4% 11.6% 13.1%
20 to 49 538 - 98 219 10 100 73 30 10 5 439 90 538
o 13.7% - 17.8% 26.1% 10.8% 14.1% 14.5% 9.2% 11.0% 0.7% 15.6% 10.3% 13.7%
50 to 99 297 - 48 99 3 70 50 25 6 2 246 48 297
0 7.6% - 8.7% 11.8% 3.2% 9.9% 9.9% 7.7% 6.6% 0.3% 8.7% 5.5% 7.6%
100 to 199 131 - 20 35 - 27 33 13 7 - 110 20 131
0 3.3% - 3.6% 4.2% - 3.8% 6.5% 4.0% 7.7% - 3.9% 2.3% 3.3%
200 to 249 39 - 5 12 - 7 9 3 2 1 28 10 39
0 1.0% - 0.9% 1.4% - 1.0% 1.8% 0.9% 2.2% 0.1% 1.0% 1.1% 1.0%
250 to 499 74 - 10 20 - 20 11 10 2 - 60 12 74
0 1.9% - 1.8% 2.4% - 2.8% 2.2% 3.1% 2.2% - 2.1% 1.4% 1.9%
500 78 - 17 18 5 22 18 9 2 - 62 13 78
or more 2.0% - 3.1% 2.1% 5.4% 3.1% 3.6% 2.8% 2.2% - 2.2% 1.5% 2.0%
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Q22. In what type of location is your business based?

Absolute Missing Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ mixed . .
No reply Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade Town Centre of town complex Use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 3916 - 551 838 93 709 505 325 91 723 2819 870 3916
Missing
N | 258 - - - - - - - - - 81 12 258
o reply 6.6% - - - - - - - - - 2.9% 1.4% 6.6%
In what type of location is your
business based?
Busi park 532 - 532 32 2 11 20 15 - 7 404 122 532
usiness Far 13.6% - 96.6% 3.8% 2.2% 1.6% 4.0% 4.6% - 1.0% 14.3% 14.0% 13.6%
industrial Estat 838 - 34 838 3 10 16 10 - 5 675 149 838
ndustrial Estate 21.4% - 6.2% 100.0% 3.2% 1.4% 3.2% 3.1% - 0.7% 23.9% 17.1% 21.4%
Retail Park 21 - 21 3 3 4 5 3 - 1 17 4 21
etail Far 0.5% - 3.8% 0.4% 3.2% 0.6% 1.0% 0.9% - 0.1% 0.6% 0.5% 0.5%
Enclosed Shopping Cent 25 - 2 1 3 10 4 1 - 1 22 1 25
nclosed shopping tentre 0.6% - 0.4% 0.1% 3.2% 1.4% 0.8% 0.3% - 0.1% 0.8% 0.1% 0.6%
Town Centr 709 - 14 10 12 709 20 44 - 10 619 74 709
0 entre 18.1% - 2.5% 1.2% 12.9% 100.0% 4.0% 13.5% - 1.4% 22.0% 8.5% 18.1%
Shoboing Parade 93 - 4 3 93 12 9 5 - 2 82 8 93
pping 2.4% - 0.7% 0.4% 100.0% 1.7% 1.8% 1.5% - 0.3% 2.9% 0.9% 2.4%
outof t 505 - 24 16 9 20 505 15 - 16 253 248 505
ut ot town 12.9% - 4.4% 1.9% 9.7% 2.8% 100.0% 4.6% - 2.2% 9.0% 28.5% 12.9%
office block/complex 325 - 17 10 5 44 15 325 - 12 288 32 325
ce blockicomple 8.3% - 3.1% 1.2% 5.4% 6.2% 3.0% 100.0% - 1.7% 10.2% 3.7% 8.3%
" 723 - 7 5 2 10 16 12 - 723 460 249 723
ome 18.5% - 1.3% 0.6% 2.2% 1.4% 3.2% 3.7% - 100.0% 16.3% 28.6% 18.5%
oth 65 - 5 2 4 4 10 3 - 8 46 15 65
er 1.7% - 0.9% 0.2% 4.3% 0.6% 2.0% 0.9% - 1.1% 1.6% 1.7% 1.7%
Residentiall mixed 91 - - - - - - - 91 - 64 27 91
estaential/ mixed area 2.3% - - - - - - - 100.0% - 2.3% 3.1% 2.3%
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British Chambers of Commerce

Crime Against Business Survey

Q23. And how would you describe the location?

National Results

Absolute Missing Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ mixed . .
No reply Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade Town Centre of town complex Use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 3916 - 551 838 93 709 505 325 91 723 2819 870 3916
Missing
N | 227 - 6 14 3 16 4 5 - 14 - - 227
o reply 5.8% - 1.1% 1.7% 3.2% 2.3% 0.8% 1.5% - 1.9% - - 5.8%
And how would you describe the
location?
Urb 2819 - 419 675 82 619 253 288 64 460 2819 - 2819
. (] - . 0 . (] . 0 . 0 . (] . 0 . (] . 0 . 0 - . 0
roan 72.0% 76.0% 80.5% 88.2% 87.3% 50.1% 88.6% 70.3% 63.6% 100.0% 72.0%
Rural 906 - 135 153 10 83 262 35 27 262 36 870 906
1% - 4.5% 18.3% 10.8% 11.7% 51.9% 10.8% 1% 2% 1.3% 100.0% 1%
ura 23.19 24.59 8.3Y 0.89 9 99 0.89 29.79 36.29 39 00.09 23.19
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British Chambers of Commerce Crime Against Business Survey National Results

Q24. How many years has your business been trading?

Absolute Missing Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ mixed . .
No reply Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade Town Centre of town complex Use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 3916 - 551 838 93 709 505 325 91 723 2819 870 3916
Missing
N | 199 - 4 6 - 8 6 3 - 9 27 8 199
o reply 5.1% - 0.7% 0.7% - 1.1% 1.2% 0.9% - 1.2% 1.0% 0.9% 5.1%
How many years has your
business been trading?
Und 216 - 23 19 4 33 18 12 2 108 155 58 216
nder ayear 5.5% - 4.2% 2.3% 4.3% 4.7% 3.6% 3.7% 2.2% 14.9% 5.5% 6.7% 5.5%
Lto 2 361 - 45 32 9 57 27 43 8 149 259 95 361
0 2 years 9.2% - 8.2% 3.8% 9.7% 8.0% 5.3% 13.2% 8.8% 20.6% 9.2% 10.9% 9.2%
310 5 vears 562 - 96 94 10 86 53 57 7 170 422 129 562
Y 14.4% - 17.4% 11.2% 10.8% 12.1% 10.5% 17.5% 7.7% 23.5% 15.0% 14.8% 14.4%
610 10 560 - 106 103 20 99 57 60 12 131 423 125 560
0 90 years 14.3% - 19.2% 12.3% 21.5% 14.0% 11.3% 18.5% 13.2% 18.1% 15.0% 14.4% 14.3%
11 vears or mor 2018 - 277 584 50 426 344 150 62 156 1533 455 2018
years or more 51.5% - 50.3% 69.7% 53.8% 60.1% 68.1% 46.2% 68.1% 21.6% 54.4% 52.3% 51.5%
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British Chambers of Commerce Crime Against Business Survey National Results

Q25. What is the annual turnover of your business?

Absolute Missing Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ mixed . .
No reply Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade Town Centre of town complex Use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 3916 - 551 838 93 709 505 325 91 723 2819 870 3916
Missing
N | 343 - 18 28 6 46 23 16 2 38 134 38 343
o reply 8.8% - 3.3% 3.3% 6.5% 6.5% 4.6% 4.9% 2.2% 5.3% 4.8% 4.4% 8.8%
What is the annual turnover of
your business?
Under £50.000 436 - 24 12 7 37 20 31 7 303 287 143 436
nder =30, 11.1% - 4.4% 1.4% 7.5% 5.2% 4.0% 9.5% 7.7% 41.9% 10.2% 16.4% 11.1%
282 - 25 24 4 43 31 26 7 133 200 80 282
£50,000 - £99,999 7.2% ; 4.5% 2.9% 4.3% 6.1% 6.1% 8.0% 7.7% 18.4% 7.1% 9.2% 7.2%
396 - 52 55 11 82 49 42 8 110 282 105 396
£100,000 - £249,999 10.1% ; 9.4% 6.6% 11.8% 11.6% 9.7% 12.9% 8.8% 15.2% 10.0% 12.1% 10.1%
366 - 66 68 11 83 67 36 14 27 260 102 366
£250,000 - £499,999 9.3% - 12.0% 8.1% 11.8% 11.7% 13.3% 11.1% 15.4% 3.7% 9.2% 11.7% 9.3%
401 - 64 115 17 80 69 42 10 18 317 79 401
£500,000 - £999,999 10.2% ; 11.6% 13.7% 18.3% 11.3% 13.7% 12.9% 11.0% 2.5% 11.2% 9.1% 10.2%
. 781 - 161 283 13 146 117 58 19 10 610 163 781
E£1 million - £4,999,999 19.9% ; 29.2% 33.8% 14.0% 20.6% 23.2% 17.8% 20.9% 1.4% 21.6% 18.7% 19.9%
over £5 mil 464 - 79 179 7 81 72 34 10 5 384 71 464
ver 5 mitlion 11.8% - 14.3% 21.4% 7.5% 11.4% 14.3% 10.5% 11.0% 0.7% 13.6% 8.2% 11.8%
Don't know/Prefer not t 447 - 62 74 17 111 57 40 14 79 345 89 447
0 ow/breter notto say 11.4% - 11.3% 8.8% 18.3% 15.7% 11.3% 12.3% 15.4% 10.9% 12.2% 10.2% 11.4%
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British Chambers of Commerce Crime Against Business Survey National Results

Q26. In which Country or region is your business based?

Absolute Missing Location of business Location ALL
Break %
Respondents
Business Park/ Industrial . Out of town/ edge Office block/ Residential/ mixed . .
No reply Retail Park Estate/area Shopping Parade Town Centre of town complex Use area Home Urban site Rural site
Base
Base 3916 - 551 838 93 709 505 325 91 723 2819 870 3916
Missing
N | 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 - 2
o reply 0.1% - 0.2% 0.1% - 0.1% 0.2% 0.3% - - 0.0% - 0.1%
In which Country or region is
your business based?
Scotland 247 - 22 39 2 73 20 20 9 52 182 46 247
cotian 6.3% - 4.0% 4.7% 2.2% 10.3% 4.0% 6.2% 9.9% 7.2% 6.5% 5.3% 6.3%
wal 71 - 14 13 - 6 7 8 1 18 42 23 71
ales 1.8% - 2.5% 1.6% - 0.8% 1.4% 2.5% 1.1% 2.5% 1.5% 2.6% 1.8%
Northern Ireland 43 - 10 7 1 10 5 3 - 7 27 11 43
orthern frefan 1.1% - 1.8% 0.8% 1.1% 1.4% 1.0% 0.9% - 1.0% 1.0% 1.3% 1.1%
North West 566 - 62 126 8 104 85 48 12 89 416 111 566
orth Wes 14.5% - 11.3% 15.0% 8.6% 14.7% 16.8% 14.8% 13.2% 12.3% 14.8% 12.8% 14.5%
North East 375 - 69 110 8 67 45 24 10 39 288 64 375
o as 9.6% - 12.5% 13.1% 8.6% 9.4% 8.9% 7.4% 11.0% 5.4% 10.2% 7.4% 9.6%
Vorkshire and Humber 654 - 99 136 21 106 99 53 13 124 504 126 654
16.7% - 18.0% 16.2% 22.6% 15.0% 19.6% 16.3% 14.3% 17.2% 17.9% 14.5% 16.7%
East Midland 183 - 20 52 8 26 16 13 4 43 129 50 183
ast Midlands 4.7% - 3.6% 6.2% 8.6% 3.7% 3.2% 4.0% 4.4% 5.9% 4.6% 5.7% 4.7%
West Midland 666 - 99 157 11 102 95 50 20 115 479 151 666
es ands 17.0% - 18.0% 18.7% 11.8% 14.4% 18.8% 15.4% 22.0% 15.9% 17.0% 17.4% 17.0%
East of Enaland 317 - 42 77 4 a7 47 20 6 63 101 104 317
ast ot Englan 8.1% - 7.6% 9.2% 4.3% 6.6% 9.3% 6.2% 6.6% 8.7% 6.8% 12.0% 8.1%
South East 556 - 86 82 17 116 65 51 12 124 376 142 556
outh Eas 14.2% - 15.6% 9.8% 18.3% 16.4% 12.9% 15.7% 13.2% 17.2% 13.3% 16.3% 14.2%
South West 130 - 23 28 5 21 18 10 2 29 85 42 130
outh Wes 3.3% - 4.2% 3.3% 5.4% 3.0% 3.6% 3.1% 2.2% 4.0% 3.0% 4.8% 3.3%
Lond 106 - 4 10 8 30 2 24 2 20 99 - 106
ondon 2.7% - 0.7% 1.2% 8.6% 4.2% 0.4% 7.4% 2.2% 2.8% 3.5% - 2.7%

(c) Research by Design Ltd 3 March 2008





